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TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
TEXANS FEEDING TEXANS: HOME-DELIVERED MEAL
GRANT PROGRAM

AFFIDAVIT HDM COUNTY GRANT
PROGRAM YEAR 2019

A resolution of the County of Ellis (County) Texas certified that the county made a grant to Meals on
Wheels North Central Texas formerly known as Meals on Wheels of Johnson & Ellis Counties
(Organization) an organization that provides home-delivered meals to homebound persons in the county
who are elderly and/orhave a disability

The County certified that it has made a grant to the Organization in the amount of $32,000 to be used
between the:

Istof  October 2018 and the 30th of September 2019
Day Month Year Day Month Year

This affidavit is made that in order to fully close the 2019 HDM Grant, and that both the Organization
and county agree the above County grant has been received and used within the term above.

COUNTY

D

Signature of Authorized Official of the County Date

Todd Little, Ellis County Judge

Typed Name and Title

ORGANIZATION

oD

Signature of Authorized Official of the Organization Date

Christine Hockin-Bovd, Executive Director
Typed Name and Title

NOTE: All information shown in this resolution must be includedin the resolution passed by the County.
Updated June 2018
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STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

AGREEMENT TO CONTRIBUTE RIGHT OF WAY FUNDS (FIXED PRICE)

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, (the “State”), and Ellis County, Texas, acting through its duly
authorized officials (the “Local Government”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Texas Transportation Code §§ 201.103 and 222.052 establish that the State shall
design, construct, and operate a system of highways in cooperation with local governments;
and

WHEREAS, Texas Transportation Code, §§ 201.209 authorizes the State and a Local
Government to enter into agreements in accordance with Texas Government Code, Chapter
791; and

WHEREAS, the State has deemed it necessary to make certain highway improvements on
Highway No. SL 9 from Dallas/Ellis County Line to Ellis/Dallas County Line, and this section of
highway improvements will necessitate the acquisition of certain right of way and the relocating
and adjusting of utilities (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, the Local Government requests that the State assume responsibility for
acquisition of all necessary right of way and adjustment of utilities for this highway project; and

WHEREAS, the Local Government desires to enter into a fixed price joint participation
agreement pursuant to 43 TAC §15.52 to contribute to the State funding participation as
defined in 43 TAC §15.55 for the cost of acquiring the right of way and relocating or adjusting
utilities for the proper improvement of the State Highway System;

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Local Government has approved entering into this
agreement by resolution or ordinance dated , 20__, which is attached to and
made a part of this agreement as Attachment A. A map showing the Project location appears
in Attachment B, which is attached to and made a part of this agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Local Government do agree as follows:
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AGREEMENT

1. Agreement Period
This agreement becomes effective when signed by the last party whose signing makes the
agreement fully executed. This agreement shall remain in effect until the Project is
completed or unless terminated as provided below.

2. Termination
This agreement shall remain in effect until the Project is completed and accepted by all
parties, unless:

A.
B.

C.

The agreement is terminated in writing with the mutual consent of the parties;

The agreement is terminated by one party because of a breach, in which case any cost
incurred because of the breach shall be paid by the breaching party; or

The Project is inactive for thirty-six (36) months or longer and no expenditures have
been charged against federal funds, in which case the State may in its discretion
terminate this agreement.

3. Local Project Sources and Uses of Funds

A.

The total estimated cost of the Project is shown in Attachment C, Project Budget
Estimate and Payment Schedule, which is attached to and made a part of this
agreement. The expected cash contributions from the Federal or State government,
the Local Government, or other parties is shown in Attachment C. The Local
Government shall pay to the State the amount shown in Attachment C as its required
contribution of the total cost of the Project and shall transmit to the State with the return
of this agreement, duly executed by the Local Government, a warrant or check for the
amount and according to the payment schedule shown in Attachment C.

The Local Government’s fixed price contribution set forth in Attachment C is not subject
to adjustment unless:

1. site conditions change;

2. work requested by the Local Government is ineligible for federal
participation; or

3. the adjustment is mutually agreed on by the State and the Local
Government.

If the Local Government will perform any work under this contract for which
reimbursement will be provided by or through the State, the Local Government must
complete training before federal spending authority is obligated. Training is complete
when at least one individual who is working actively and directly on the Project
successfully completes and receives a certificate for the course entitled Local
Government Project Procedures Qualification for the Texas Department of
Transportation. The Local Government shall provide the certificate of qualification to
the State. The individual who receives the training certificate may be an employee of
the Local Government or an employee of a firm that has been contracted by the Local
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Government to perform oversight of the Project. The State in its discretion may deny
reimbursement if the Local Government has not designated a qualified individual to
oversee the Project.

. Whenever funds are paid by the Local Government to the State under this agreement,

the Local Government shall remit a warrant or check made payable to the “Texas
Department of Transportation Trust Fund.” The warrant or check shall be deposited by
the State in an escrow account to be managed by the State. Funds in the escrow
account may only be applied to this highway project.

. Notwithstanding that this is a fixed price agreement, the Local Government agrees that

in the event any existing, future, or proposed Local Government ordinance,
commissioner’s court order, rule, policy, or other directive, including, but not limited to,
outdoor advertising or storm water drainage facility requirements, is more restrictive
than State or federal regulations, or any other locally proposed change, including, but
not limited to, plats or re-plats, results in any increased costs to the State, then the
Local Government will pay one hundred percent (100%) of all those increased costs,
even if the applicable county qualifies as an Economically Disadvantaged County
(EDC). The amount of the increased costs associated with the existing, future, or
proposed Local Government ordinance, commissioner’'s court order, rule, policy, or
other directive will be determined by the State at its sole discretion.

If the Local Government is an EDC and if the State has approved adjustments to the
standard financing arrangement, this agreement reflects those adjustments.

. If the Project has been approved for an “incremental payment” non-standard funding or

payment arrangement under 43 TAC §15.52, the budget in Attachment C will clearly
state the incremental payment schedule.

4. Real Property in Lieu of Monetary Payment

A

Contributions of real property may be credited to the Local Government's funding
obligation for the cost of right of way to be acquired for this project. Credit for all real
property, other than property which is already dedicated or in use as a public road,
contributed by the Local Government to the State shall be based on the property's fair
market value established as of the effective date of this agreement. The fair market
value shall not include increases or decreases in value caused by the project and
should include the value of the land and improvements being conveyed, excluding any
damages to the remainder. The amount of any credit for real property contributed for
this project is clearly shown in Attachment C.

. The Local Government will provide to the State all documentation to support the

determined fair market value of the donated property. This documentation shall include
an appraisal of the property by a licensed appraiser approved by the State. The cost of
appraisal will be the responsibility of the State. The State will review the submitted
documentation and make a final determination of value; provided however, the State
may perform any additional investigation deemed necessary, including supplemental
appraisal work by State employees or employment of fee appraisers.
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C. Credit shall be given only for property transferred at no cost to the State after the
effective date of this agreement and the issuance of spending authority, and only for
property which is necessary to complete this project, has title acceptable to the State,
and is not contaminated with hazardous materials. Credit shall be in lieu of monetary
contributions required to be paid to the State for the Local Government's funding share
of the right of way to be acquired for this project. The total credit cannot exceed the
Local Government's matching share of the right of way obligation under this agreement,
and credits cannot be reimbursed in cash to the Local Government, applied to project
phases other than right of way, nor used for other projects.

D. In the event the Local Government's monetary contributions to the State for acquisition
of right of way, when added to its real property credits, exceed the Local Government's
matching share of the right of way obligation, there will be no refund to the Local
Government of any portion of its contributed money.

5. Amendments
Amendments to this agreement due to changes in the character of the work, terms of the
agreement, or responsibilities of the parties relating to the Project may be enacted through
a mutually agreed upon, written supplemental agreement.

6. Notices
All notices to either party by the other required under this agreement shall be delivered
personally or sent by certified or U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the following addresses:

Local Government: State:
Carol Bush, County Judge Director of Right of Way Division
Ellis County Courthouse Texas Department of Transportation
101 W Main Street 125 E. 11" Street
Waxahachie, TX 75165 Austin, Texas 78701

All notices shall be deemed given on the date delivered or deposited in the mail, unless
otherwise provided by this agreement. Either party may change the above address by
sending written notice of the change to the other party. Either party may request in writing
that notices shall be delivered personally or by certified U.S. mail and that request shall be
honored and carried out by the other party.
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Remedies

This agreement shall not be considered as specifying the exclusive remedy for any
agreement default, but all remedies existing at law and in equity may be availed of by
either party to this agreement and shall be cumulative.

. Legal Construction

If one or more of the provisions contained in this agreement shall for any reason be held
invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, that invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability
shall not affect any other provisions and this agreement shall be construed as if it did not
contain the invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision.

. Responsibilities of the Parties

The State and the Local Government agree that neither party is an agent, servant, or
employee of the other party and each party agrees it is responsible for its individual acts
and deeds as well as the acts and deeds of its contractors, employees, representatives,
and agents.

Compliance with Laws

The parties shall comply with all federal, state, and local laws, statutes, ordinances, rules
and regulations, and the orders and decrees of any courts or administrative bodies or
tribunals in any manner affecting the performance of this agreement. When required, the
Local Government shall furnish the State with satisfactory proof of this compliance.

Sole Agreement

This agreement constitutes the sole and only agreement between the parties and
supersedes any prior understandings or written or oral agreements respecting the subject
matter of this agreement.

Ownership of Documents

Upon completion or termination of this agreement, all documents prepared by the State
shall remain the property of the State. All data prepared under this agreement shall be
made available to the State without restriction or limitation on their further use. All
documents produced or approved or otherwise created by the Local Government shall be
transmitted to the State in the form of photocopy reproduction on a monthly basis as
required by the State. The originals shall remain the property of the Local Government. At
the request of the State, the Local Government shall submit any information required by
the State in the format directed by the State.

Inspection of Books and Records

The Local Government shall maintain all books, papers, accounting records and other
documentation relating to costs incurred under this agreement and shall make such
materials available to the State and, if federally funded, the Federal Highway
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Administration (FHWA) or their duly authorized representatives for review and inspection at
its office during the contract period and for four (4) years from the date of completion of
work defined under this agreement or until any impending litigation, or claims are resolved.
Additionally, the State and FHWA and their duly authorized representatives shall have
access to all the governmental records that are directly applicable to this agreement for the
purpose of making audits, examinations, excerpts, and transcriptions.

State Auditor

The state auditor may conduct an audit or investigation of any entity receiving funds from
the State directly under this agreement or indirectly through a subcontract under this
agreement. Acceptance of funds directly under this agreement or indirectly through a
subcontract under this agreement acts as acceptance of the authority of the state auditor,
under the direction of the legislative audit committee, to conduct an audit or investigation in
connection with those funds. An entity that is the subject of an audit or investigation must
provide the state auditor with access to any information the state auditor considers relevant
to the investigation or audit.

Procurement and Property Management Standards
The parties shall adhere to the procurement standards established in Title 49 CFR §18.36
and with the property management standard established in Title 49 CFR §18.32.

Civil Rights Compliance

The parties to this agreement shall comply with the regulations of the U.S. Department of
Transportation as they relate to nondiscrimination (49 CFR Part 21 and 23 CFR Part 200),
and Executive Order 11246 titled “Equal Employment Opportunity,” as amended by
Executive Order 11375 and supplemented in the Department of Labor Regulations (41
CFR Part 60).

Applicability of Federal Provisions
Articles 18 through 23 only apply if Federal funding is used in the acquisition of right of way
or the adjustment of utilities.

Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Cost Principles

In order to be reimbursed with federal funds, the parties shall comply with the Cost
Principles established in OMB Circular A-87 that specify that all reimbursed costs are
allowable, reasonable, and allocable to the Project.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program Requirements

A. The parties shall comply with the DBE Program requirements established in 49 CFR
Part 26.

B. The Local Government shall adopt, in its totality, the State’s federally approved DBE
program.

Agreement to Contribute - Fixed Price Page 6 of 10 Revised 11/9/2017
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C. The Local Government shall set an appropriate DBE goal consistent with the State’s
DBE guidelines and in consideration of the local market, project size, and nature of the
goods or services to be acquired. The Local Government shall have final decision-
making authority regarding the DBE goal and shall be responsible for documenting its
actions.

D. The Local Government shall follow all other parts of the State’s DBE program
referenced in TxDOT Form 2395, Memorandum of Understanding Regarding the
Adoption of the Texas Department of Transportation's Federally -Approved
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by Entity and attachments found at web address
http://txdot.gov/business/business outreach/mou.htm.

E. The Local Government shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin,
or sex in the award and performance of any U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT)-
assisted contract or in the administration of its DBE program or the requirements of 49
CFR Part 26. The Local Government shall take all necessary and reasonable steps
under 49 CFR Part 26 to ensure non-discrimination in award and administration of
DOT-assisted contracts. The State’s DBE program, as required by 49 CFR Part 26 and
as approved by DOT, is incorporated by reference in this agreement. Implementation
of this program is a legal obligation and failure to carry out its terms shall be treated as
a violation of this agreement. Upon notification to the Local Government of its failure to
carry out its approved program, the State may impose sanctions as provided for under
49 CFR Part 26 and may, in appropriate cases, refer the matter for enforcement under
18 USC 1001 and the Program Fraud Civil Remedies Act of 1986 (31 USC 3801 et
seq.).

F. Each contract the Local Government signs with a contractor (and each subcontract the
prime contractor signs with a sub-contractor) must include the following assurance:
The contractor, sub-recipient, or sub-contractor shall not discriminate on the basis of
race, color, national origin, or sex in the performance of this contract. The contractor
shall carry out applicable requirements of 49 CFR Part 26 in the award and
administration of DOT-assisted contracts. Failure by the contractor to carry out these
requirements is a material breach of this agreement, which may result in the termination
of this agreement or such other remedy as the recipient deems appropriate.

20. Debarment Certification
The parties are prohibited from making any award at any tier to any party that is debarred
or suspended or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation in Federal
Assistance Programs under Executive Order 12549, “Debarment and Suspension.” By
executing this agreement, the Local Government certifies that it is not currently debarred,
suspended, or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation in Federal Assistance
Programs under Executive Order 12549 and further certifies that it will not do business with
any party that is currently debarred, suspended, or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for
participation in Federal Assistance Programs under Executive Order 12549. The parties to
this contract shall require any party to a subcontract or purchase order awarded under this
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contract to certify its eligibility to receive federal funds and, when requested by the State, to
furnish a copy of the certification.

Lobbying Certification
In executing this agreement, each signatory certifies to the best of that signatory’s
knowledge and belief, that:

A.

No federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid by or on behalf of the
parties to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of
any federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an
employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal
contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering
into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal,
amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative
agreement.

If any funds other than federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any
person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency,
a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a
Member of Congress in connection with federal contracts, grants, loans, or cooperative
agreements, the signatory for the Local Government shall complete and submit the
Federal Standard Form-LLL, “Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying,” in accordance with
its instructions.

The parties shall require that the language of this certification shall be included in the
award documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including subcontracts, sub-grants, and
contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and all sub-recipients shall
certify and disclose accordingly. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for
making or entering into this transaction imposed by Title 31 USC §1352. Any person
who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less
than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for each failure.

Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act Requirements
A. Any recipient of funds under this agreement agrees to comply with the Federal Funding

Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) and implementing regulations at 2 CFR
Part 170, including Appendix A. This agreement is subject to the following award
terms: http.//www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pka/FR-2010-09-14/pdf/2010-22705.pdf and
http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pka/FR-2010-09-14/pdf/2010-22706.pdf.

The Local Government agrees that it shall:

1. Obtain and provide to the State a System for Award Management (SAM) number
(Federal Acquisition Regulation, Part 4, Sub-part 4.11) if this award provides more than
$25,000 in Federal funding. The SAM number may be obtained by visiting the SAM
website whose address is: https://www.sam.gov/portal/public/SAM/

2. Obtain and provide to the State a Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
number, a unique nine-character number that allows Federal government to track the
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distribution of federal money. The DUNS may be requested free of charge for all
businesses and entities required to do so by visiting the Dun & Bradstreet (D&B) on-line
registration website http://fedgov.dnb.com/webform; and

3. Report the total compensation and names of its top five (5) executives to the State
if:

i. More than 80% of annual gross revenues are from the Federal government, and
those revenues are greater than $25,000,000; and

ii. The compensation information is not already available through reporting to the
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

23. Single Audit Report

24,

A.

The parties shall comply with the requirements of the Single Audit Act of 1984, P.L. 98-
502, ensuring that the single audit report includes the coverage stipulated in OMB
Circular A-133.

If threshold expenditures of $750,000 or more are met during the Local Government's
fiscal year, the Local Government must submit a Single Audit Report and Management
Letter (if applicable) to TxDOT's Audit Office, 125 E. 11th Street, Austin, TX 78701 or
contact TxDOT’s Audit Office at http://txdot.gov/inside-txdot/office/audit/contact.html

If expenditures are less than $750,000 during the Local Government'’s fiscal year, the
Local Government must submit a statement to TxDOT's Audit Office as follows: "We
did not meet the $750,000 expenditure threshold and therefore, are not required to
have a single audit performed for FY "

For each year the project remains open for federal funding expenditures, the Local
Government will be responsible for filing a report or statement as described above. The
required annual filing shall extend throughout the life of the agreement, unless
otherwise amended or the project has been formally closed out and no charges have
been incurred within the current fiscal year.

Signatory Warranty
Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this
agreement on behalf of the entity represented.
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THIS AGREEMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Local Government in duplicate.

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Oty A

Signature i

(arol Budh

Typed or Printed Name

_Ellis O/C'Uﬂ‘{\ll Ju({ge/
II-20-A0(8

Date

THE STATE OF TEXAS

DocuSigned by:
Kose. Modor
Rasedheeler
Contracts & Finance Director
Right of Way Division
Texas Department of Transportation

1/7/2019
Date
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ATTACHMENT A
RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE
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ATTACHMENT C
PROJECT BUDGET ESTIMATE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE
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I Texas Department of Transportation

County Ellis Federal Project #
District Dallas District CFDATitle: Highway Planning and Construction
ROW CS|J # 2964-12-004 FHWA CFDA # 20.205
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Standard Agreement to Contribute
State Performs Work
Periodic Payments
Attachment C
Participation Total %
Description Total Estimated Cost State Local (should be
% Cost % Cost 100%)
Right of Way
Acquisition $1,170,209.00 | 90.0%| $1,053,188.10 10.0% $117,020.90 100.0%
Reimbursable
Utility Adjustments $500,000.00 | 90.0% $450,000.00 10.0% $50,000.00 100.0%
Joint Bid -
Reimbursable
Utility Adjustments 0.0%
TOTAL $1,670,209.00 $1,503,188.10 $167,020.90
Fixed Amount

Except as otherwise provided in the Agreement, the fixed amount of Local Government
participation will be that amount provided above.

Local Government requested approval for periodic payments of its funding obligation pursuant to
43 TAC §15.52 and the executive Director has approved the request. Attached is completed
Special Approval Form - DED Approval.

Period payment schedule:
Initial payment of $25,776.94 will be paid by the Local Government to the State with execution of this agreement
on or before December 1,2018.

2nd Payment $47,081.32 on or before November 16, 2019
3rd Payment $47,081.32 on or before November 16, 2020
4th Payment $47,081.32 on or before November 16, 2021

Page 2 of 2 Revised 7/31/2018
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Non-Standard Funding Structure Special Approval
Routing and Approval Form

Project Name: Loop 9
CSJ #(s): RCSJ: 2964-12-004 / CCSJ: 2964-12-002 Log #:
District/Division: 18 - DAL Contact: Jeremy Miller Phone: 214-320-4425

No. 1: To Be Completed By D/D Prior To Submitting To Contract Services
No. 3: Name And Title To Be Filled In By D/D

1. Recommenfie_q,ggysgggtgct or Division (DE, Deputy DE, TP&D Director or Division Director):

( KoW - 11/12/2018

\LaveyRedgers, P.E., C.F.M. — Director of
Name & Title: _Transportation Plannlng and Development

Comments:

Signature:

To Be Routed By Contract Services

2. Reviewed by GOttt Services:

A W 11/13/201
Signature: Maup Approved Date: 11/13/2018
Name & Title: Dan mMauptn contract Review Section Director
Comments;  None

3. Concurred ifiwethng Operations: (Insert N/A on Signature line if don’t report to Engineering Ops)

R \1\ N
Signature: oy O Hep Approved Date: 11/13/2018
Name & Title: Ranﬂ? E mﬁw"@”” Director of District Ops
Comments: recommend approval.
4. Concurred eﬁsudenglzzianng (Insert N/A on Signature line if don't report to Chief Engineer)
. 1 2
Signature: lliam (. & Approved Dot 11/13/2018
BO775832E4FB44F ...
Name & Title:  William L. Hale, Chief Engineer
Comments: ~ None
5. Approved b jﬂy“%cutlve Director: 11/14/2018
Signature: D)o (Lvﬁ Approved Date:
Name & Title: Marc Williams, Deputy Executive Director
Comments: X

Return To Contract Services

Original:  Contract Services
Copy: District or Division AFA File
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Non-Standard Funding Structure Special Approval Form
Deputy Executive Director

On- or Off-System Project
(Per 43 TAC §15.52)

District/Division: Dallas District (18-DAL) Date: 11/8/18

D/D Contact: Jeremy Miller Phone: 214-320-4425
RCSJ: 2964-12-004/

CSJ #(s): CCSJ: 2964-12-002 On or Off System: Sclect

Current Cost Est.: $1,670,209.00 % Fed: % State: 90 % Local 10

Funding Categories:

Local Government: Ellis County

Project Name: Loop 9
Limits From: Dallas/Ellis County Line
Limits To: Ellis/Dallas County Line

Party Responsible for:

Environmental: ™ State " Local Government {» Not Applicable
ROW Acquisition: " State (¢ Local Government " Not Applicable
Utility Relocation: " State {+ Local Government " NotApplicable
Design and Document Preparation: (" State i Local Government i+ NotApplicable
Construction Phase: (" State {” Local Government * NotApplicable
Non-Let: " State " Local Government s NotApplicable

Party Responsible for Overruns: (¢ State " Local Government

Funding Structure Type Requested: " Specified Percentage (s Periodic Payments

Brief Project Description for Specified Percentage:
Construct 0 to 2 Lane Frontage Roads (Ultimate 6) Including ITS, Sidewalks, and Turn Lanes

Payment Schedule for Periodic Payments:
Initial payment of $25,776.94 on or before December 1, 2018

2nd payment $47,081.32 on or before November 16, 2019
3rd payment $47,081.32 on or before November 16, 2020

4th payment $47,081.32 on or before November 16, 2021

Total payments equaling $167,020.90
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Non-Standard Funding Structure Special Approval Form

Yo - el til-Ys Bl  ger-t a1 e e oW Ve =111 -1018 |f recommendation is for a Specified Percentage Agreement,

answer the following:

1. Describe any project elements that are not funded with federal or state participation.

2. Describe how local government performance of any project elements can facilitate accelerated project
delivery.

3. Describe how the estimated cost for the proposed work was established.

4. Describe any additional considerations relating to project benefits to the state, the traveling public and
the operations of the department.

T e le e LTl s LA DI |f recommendation is for Periodic Payments, answer the following:

1. Describe reasons the local government is unable to pay its total funding share prior to the department's
scheduled date for contract letting, based upon population level, bonded indebtedness, tax base, tax
rate or other reasons.

Ellis County is unable to pay their full contribution amount all at once therefore; incremental payments are
being requested for this agreement.

2. Describe the past payment performance of the local government with TxDOT (contact FIN, Accounting
Management Section at 512-486-5376). Periodic payment approval is not allowed if the local
government has a delinquent obligation to the department.

Ellis County is in good standing.

3. Describe any need for accelerated project delivery that requires proceeding without receipt of full
payment from the local government to TxDOT.

Ellis County has requested to make incremental payments in hopes there will not be a hindrance on the

highway construction project.

4. |If the project is located fully or partially within an economically disadvantaged county, provide name of
county.
N/A

5. Describe any additional considerations relating to project benefits to the state, the public and the
operations of the department.

Ellis County has requested a 4 installment payment plan since they are unable to pay their full contribution

amount of $167,020.90 all at once.
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County Ellis

District Dallas
ROW CSJ #  2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction
CFDA # 20.205

Federal Highway Administration

Not Research and Development

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §
AGREEMENT TO CONTRIBUTE RIGHT OF WAY FUNDS (FIXED PRICE)

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, (the “State”), and Ellis County, Texas, acting through its duly
authorized officials (the “Local Government”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Texas Transportation Code §§ 201.103 and 222.052 establish that the State shall
design, construct, and operate a system of highways in cooperation with local governments;
and

WHEREAS, Texas Transportation Code, §§ 201.209 authorizes the State and a Local
Government to enter into agreements in accordance with Texas Government Code, Chapter
791; and

WHEREAS, the State has deemed it necessary to make certain highway improvements on
Highway No. SL 9 from |-35E to Dallas County Line, and this section of highway improvements
will necessitate the acquisition of certain right of way and the relocating and adjusting of
utilities (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, the Local Government requests that the State assume responsibility for
acquisition of all necessary right of way and adjustment of utilities for this highway project; and

WHEREAS, the Local Government desires to enter into a fixed price joint participation
agreement pursuant to 43 TAC §15.52 to contribute to the State funding participation as
defined in 43 TAC §15.55 for the cost of acquiring the right of way and relocating or adjusting
utilities for the proper improvement of the State Highway System:;

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Local Government has approved entering into this
agreement by resolution or ordinance dated , 20__, which is attached to and
made a part of this agreement as Attachment A. A map showing the Project location appears
in Attachment B, which is attached to and made a part of this agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Local Government do agree as follows:
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County Ellis

District Dallas

ROW CSJ#  2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction
CFDA # 20.205

Federal Highway Administration

Not Research and Development

AGREEMENT

1. Agreement Period
This agreement becomes effective when signed by the last party whose signing makes the
agreement fully executed. This agreement shall remain in effect until the Project is
completed or unless terminated as provided below.

2. Termination
This agreement shall remain in effect until the Project is completed and accepted by all
parties, unless:

A.
B.

C.

The agreement is terminated in writing with the mutual consent of the parties;

The agreement is terminated by one party because of a breach, in which case any cost
incurred because of the breach shall be paid by the breaching party; or

The Project is inactive for thirty-six (36) months or longer and no expenditures have
been charged against federal funds, in which case the State may in its discretion
terminate this agreement.

3. Local Project Sources and Uses of Funds

A.

The total estimated cost of the Project is shown in Attachment C, Project Budget
Estimate and Payment Schedule, which is attached to and made a part of this
agreement. The expected cash contributions from the Federal or State government,
the Local Government, or other parties is shown in Attachment C. The Local
Government shall pay to the State the amount shown in Attachment C as its required
contribution of the total cost of the Project and shall transmit to the State with the return
of this agreement, duly executed by the Local Government, a warrant or check for the
amount and according to the payment schedule shown in Attachment C.

The Local Government's fixed price contribution set forth in Attachment C is not subject
to adjustment unless:

1: site conditions change;

2, work requested by the Local Government is ineligible for federal
participation; or

3. the adjustment is mutually agreed on by the State and the Local
Government.

If the Local Government will perform any work under this contract for which
reimbursement will be provided by or through the State, the Local Government must
complete training before federal spending authority is obligated. Training is complete
when at least one individual who is working actively and directly on the Project
successfully completes and receives a certificate for the course entitted Local
Government Project Procedures Qualification for the Texas Department of
Transportation. The Local Government shall provide the certificate of qualification to
the State. The individual who receives the training certificate may be an employee of
the Local Government or an employee of a firm that has been contracted by the Local

Agreement to Contribute - Fixed Price Page 2 of 10 Revised 11/9/2017
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County Ellis

District Dallas

ROW CSJ # _ 2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction
CFDA # 20.205

Federal Highway Administration

Not Research and Development

Government to perform oversight of the Project. The State in its discretion may deny
reimbursement if the Local Government has not designated a qualified individual to
oversee the Project.

Whenever funds are paid by the Local Government to the State under this agreement,
the Local Government shall remit a warrant or check made payable to the “Texas
Department of Transportation Trust Fund.” The warrant or check shall be deposited by
the State in an escrow account to be managed by the State. Funds in the escrow
account may only be applied to this highway project.

Notwithstanding that this is a fixed price agreement, the Local Government agrees that
in the event any existing, future, or proposed Local Government ordinance,
commissioner’s court order, rule, policy, or other directive, including, but not limited to,
outdoor advertising or storm water drainage facility requirements, is more restrictive
than State or federal regulations, or any other locally proposed change, including, but
not limited to, plats or re-plats, results in any increased costs to the State, then the
Local Government will pay one hundred percent (100%) of all those increased costs,
even if the applicable county qualifies as an Economically Disadvantaged County
(EDC). The amount of the increased costs associated with the existing, future, or
proposed Local Government ordinance, commissioner's court order, rule, policy, or
other directive will be determined by the State at its sole discretion.

If the Local Government is an EDC and if the State has approved adjustments to the
standard financing arrangement, this agreement reflects those adjustments.

If the Project has been approved for an “incremental payment” non-standard funding or
payment arrangement under 43 TAC §15.52, the budget in Attachment C will clearly
state the incremental payment schedule.

4. Real Property in Lieu of Monetary Payment

A.

Contributions of real property may be credited to the Local Government's funding
obligation for the cost of right of way to be acquired for this project. Credit for all real
property, other than property which is already dedicated or in use as a public road,
contributed by the Local Government to the State shall be based on the property's fair
market value established as of the effective date of this agreement. The fair market
value shall not include increases or decreases in value caused by the project and
should include the value of the land and improvements being conveyed, excluding any
damages to the remainder. The amount of any credit for real property contributed for
this project is clearly shown in Attachment C.

The Local Government will provide to the State all documentation to support the
determined fair market value of the donated property. This documentation shall include
an appraisal of the property by a licensed appraiser approved by the State. The cost of
appraisal will be the responsibility of the State. The State will review the submitted
documentation and make a final determination of value; provided however, the State
may perform any additional investigation deemed necessary, including supplemental
appraisal work by State employees or employment of fee appraisers.
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5.

County Ellis

District Dallas

ROW CSJ #  2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction
CFDA # 20.205

Federal Highway Administration

Not Research and Development

C. Credit shall be given only for property transferred at no cost to the State after the
effective date of this agreement and the issuance of spending authority, and only for
property which is necessary to complete this project, has title acceptable to the State,
and is not contaminated with hazardous materials. Credit shall be in lieu of monetary
contributions required to be paid to the State for the Local Government's funding share
of the right of way to be acquired for this project. The total credit cannot exceed the
Local Government's matching share of the right of way obligation under this agreement,
and credits cannot be reimbursed in cash to the Local Government, applied to project
phases other than right of way, nor used for other projects.

D. In the event the Local Government's monetary contributions to the State for acquisition
of right of way, when added to its real property credits, exceed the Local Government's
matching share of the right of way obligation, there will be no refund to the Local
Government of any portion of its contributed money.

Amendments

Amendments to this agreement due to changes in the character of the work, terms of the
agreement, or responsibilities of the parties relating to the Project may be enacted through
a mutually agreed upon, written supplemental agreement.

Notices
All notices to either party by the other required under this agreement shall be delivered
personally or sent by certified or U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the following addresses:

Local Government: State:
Carol Bush, County Judge Director of Right of Way Division
Ellis County Courthouse Texas Department of Transportation
101 W Main Street 125 E. 11" Street
Waxahachie, TX 75165 Austin, Texas 78701

All notices shall be deemed given on the date delivered or deposited in the mail, unless
otherwise provided by this agreement. Either party may change the above address by
sending written notice of the change to the other party. Either party may request in writing
that notices shall be delivered personally or by certified U.S. mail and that request shall be
honored and carried out by the other party.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

County Ellis

District Dallas

ROW CSJ #  2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
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CFDA # 20.205
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Remedies

This agreement shall not be considered as specifying the exclusive remedy for any
agreement default, but all remedies existing at law and in equity may be availed of by
either party to this agreement and shall be cumulative.

. Legal Construction

If one or more of the provisions contained in this agreement shall for any reason be held
invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, that invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability
shall not affect any other provisions and this agreement shall be construed as if it did not
contain the invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision.

Responsibilities of the Parties

The State and the Local Government agree that neither party is an agent, servant, or
employee of the other party and each party agrees it is responsible for its individual acts
and deeds as well as the acts and deeds of its contractors, employees, representatives,
and agents.

Compliance with Laws

The parties shall comply with all federal, state, and local laws, statutes, ordinances, rules
and regulations, and the orders and decrees of any courts or administrative bodies or
tribunals in any manner affecting the performance of this agreement. When required, the
Local Government shall furnish the State with satisfactory proof of this compliance.

Sole Agreement

This agreement constitutes the sole and only agreement between the parties and
supersedes any prior understandings or written or oral agreements respecting the subject
matter of this agreement.

Ownership of Documents

Upon completion or termination of this agreement, all documents prepared by the State
shall remain the property of the State. All data prepared under this agreement shall be
made available to the State without restriction or limitation on their further use. All
documents produced or approved or otherwise created by the Local Government shall be
transmitted to the State in the form of photocopy reproduction on a monthly basis as
required by the State. The originals shall remain the property of the Local Government. At
the request of the State, the Local Government shall submit any information required by
the State in the format directed by the State.

Inspection of Books and Records

The Local Government shall maintain all books, papers, accounting records and other
documentation relating to costs incurred under this agreement and shall make such
materials available to the State and, if federally funded, the Federal Highway

Agreement to Contribute - Fixed Price Page 5 of 10 Revised 11/9/2017



DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD7648A-972D-42E6-9F8B-D8BE6BDGESTE

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

County Ellis
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Administration (FHWA) or their duly authorized representatives for review and inspection at
its office during the contract period and for four (4) years from the date of completion of
work defined under this agreement or until any impending litigation, or claims are resolved.
Additionally, the State and FHWA and their duly authorized representatives shall have
access to all the governmental records that are directly applicable to this agreement for the
purpose of making audits, examinations, excerpts, and transcriptions.

State Auditor

The state auditor may conduct an audit or investigation of any entity receiving funds from
the State directly under this agreement or indirectly through a subcontract under this
agreement. Acceptance of funds directly under this agreement or indirectly through a
subcontract under this agreement acts as acceptance of the authority of the state auditor,
under the direction of the legislative audit committee, to conduct an audit or investigation in
connection with those funds. An entity that is the subject of an audit or investigation must
provide the state auditor with access to any information the state auditor considers relevant
to the investigation or audit.

Procurement and Property Management Standards
The parties shall adhere to the procurement standards established in Title 49 CFR §18.36
and with the property management standard established in Title 49 CFR §18.32.

Civil Rights Compliance

The parties to this agreement shall comply with the regulations of the U.S. Department of
Transportation as they relate to nondiscrimination (49 CFR Part 21 and 23 CFR Part 200),
and Executive Order 11246 titled “Equal Employment Opportunity,” as amended by
Executive Order 11375 and supplemented in the Department of Labor Regulations (41
CFR Part 60).

Applicability of Federal Provisions
Articles 18 through 23 only apply if Federal funding is used in the acquisition of right of way
or the adjustment of utilities.

Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Cost Principles

In order to be reimbursed with federal funds, the parties shall comply with the Cost
Principles established in OMB Circular A-87 that specify that all reimbursed costs are
allowable, reasonable, and allocable to the Project.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program Requirements

A. The parties shall comply with the DBE Program requirements established in 49 CFR
Part 26.

B. The Local Government shall adopt, in its totality, the State’s federally approved DBE
program.
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C. The Local Government shall set an appropriate DBE goal consistent with the State’s
DBE guidelines and in consideration of the local market, project size, and nature of the
goods or services to be acquired. The Local Government shall have final decision-
making authority regarding the DBE goal and shall be responsible for documenting its
actions.

D. The Local Government shall follow all other parts of the State’s DBE program
referenced in TxDOT Form 2395, Memorandum of Understanding Regarding the
Adoption of the Texas Department of Transportation's Federally -Approved
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by Entity and attachments found at web address
http://txdot.gov/business/business outreach/mou.htm.

E. The Local Government shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin,
or sex in the award and performance of any U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT)-
assisted contract or in the administration of its DBE program or the requirements of 49
CFR Part 26. The Local Government shall take all necessary and reasonable steps
under 49 CFR Part 26 to ensure non-discrimination in award and administration of
DOT-assisted contracts. The State’s DBE program, as required by 49 CFR Part 26 and
as approved by DOT, is incorporated by reference in this agreement. Implementation
of this program is a legal obligation and failure to carry out its terms shall be treated as
a violation of this agreement. Upon notification to the Local Government of its failure to
carry out its approved program, the State may impose sanctions as provided for under
49 CFR Part 26 and may, in appropriate cases, refer the matter for enforcement under
18 USC 1001 and the Program Fraud Civil Remedies Act of 1986 (31 USC 3801 et
seq.).

F. Each contract the Local Government signs with a contractor (and each subcontract the
prime contractor signs with a sub-contractor) must include the following assurance:
The contractor, sub-recipient, or sub-contractor shall not discriminate on the basis of
race, color, national origin, or sex in the performance of this contract. The contractor
shall carry out applicable requirements of 49 CFR Part 26 in the award and
administration of DOT-assisted contracts. Failure by the contractor to carry out these
requirements is a material breach of this agreement, which may result in the termination
of this agreement or such other remedy as the recipient deems appropriate.

20. Debarment Certification
The parties are prohibited from making any award at any tier to any party that is debarred
or suspended or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation in Federal
Assistance Programs under Executive Order 12549, “Debarment and Suspension.” By
executing this agreement, the Local Government certifies that it is not currently debarred,
suspended, or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation in Federal Assistance
Programs under Executive Order 12549 and further certifies that it will not do business with
any party that is currently debarred, suspended, or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for
participation in Federal Assistance Programs under Executive Order 12549. The parties to
this contract shall require any party to a subcontract or purchase order awarded under this
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contract to certify its eligibility to receive federal funds and, when requested by the State, to
furnish a copy of the certification.

Lobbying Certification
In executing this agreement, each signatory certifies to the best of that signatory’s
knowledge and belief, that:

A

No federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid by or on behalf of the
parties to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of
any federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an
employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal
contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering
into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal,
amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative
agreement.

If any funds other than federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any
person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency,
a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a
Member of Congress in connection with federal contracts, grants, loans, or cooperative
agreements, the signatory for the Local Government shall complete and submit the
Federal Standard Form-LLL, “Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying,” in accordance with
its instructions.

. The parties shall require that the language of this certification shall be included in the

award documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including subcontracts, sub-grants, and
contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and all sub-recipients shall
certify and disclose accordingly. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for
making or entering into this transaction imposed by Title 31 USC §1352. Any person
who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less
than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for each failure.

Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act Requirements

A

Any recipient of funds under this agreement agrees to comply with the Federal Funding
Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) and implementing regulations at 2 CFR
Part 170, including Appendix A. This agreement is subject to the following award
terms: http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pka/FR-2010-09-14/pdf/2010-22705.pdf and
http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pka/FR-2010-09-14/pdf/2010-22706.pdf.

The Local Government agrees that it shall:

1. Obtain and provide to the State a System for Award Management (SAM) number
(Federal Acquisition Regulation, Part 4, Sub-part 4.11) if this award provides more than
$25,000 in Federal funding. The SAM number may be obtained by visiting the SAM
website whose address is: https://www.sam.gov/portal/public/SAM/

2. Obtain and provide to the State a Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
number, a unique nine-character number that allows Federal government to track the
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distribution of federal money. The DUNS may be requested free of charge for all
businesses and entities required to do so by visiting the Dun & Bradstreet (D&B) on-line
registration website http://fedgov.dnb.com/webform; and

3. Report the total compensation and names of its top five (5) executives to the State
if:

i. More than 80% of annual gross revenues are from the Federal government, and
those revenues are greater than $25,000,000; and

ii. The compensation information is not already available through reporting to the
U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

23. Single Audit Report

24,

A

The parties shall comply with the requirements of the Single Audit Act of 1984, P.L. 98-
502, ensuring that the single audit report includes the coverage stipulated in OMB
Circular A-133.

If threshold expenditures of $750,000 or more are met during the Local Government’s
fiscal year, the Local Government must submit a Single Audit Report and Management
Letter (if applicable) to TxDOT's Audit Office, 125 E. 11th Street, Austin, TX 78701 or
contact TxDOT’s Audit Office at http://txdot.gov/inside-txdot/office/audit/contact.html

If expenditures are less than $750,000 during the Local Government's fiscal year, the
Local Government must submit a statement to TxDOT's Audit Office as follows: "We
did not meet the $750,000 expenditure threshold and therefore, are not required to
have a single audit performed for FY "

For each year the project remains open for federal funding expenditures, the Local
Government will be responsible for filing a report or statement as described above. The
required annual filing shall extend throughout the life of the agreement, unless
otherwise amended or the project has been formally closed out and no charges have
been incurred within the current fiscal year.

Signatory Warranty
Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this
agreement on behalf of the entity represented.
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THIS AGREEMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Local Government in duplicate.

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Mg

Signature '
Bush
Fllis County

Carp!
Typed or Printed Name

Judge
Title { o
IL-40 - 018

Date

TAEE OF TEXAS
Kose. Weeelor

Rose Wheeler

Contracts & Finance Director

Right of Way Division

Texas Department of Transportation
1/2/2019

Date
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ATTACHMENT A
RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE
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ELLIS COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
NOVEMBER 20, 2018

THE ELUS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT MET ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2018 AT WHICH TIME THE FOLLOWING WAS
CONSIDERED AND APPROVED:

MINUTE ORDER 484.18 (3.12) APPROVING PAYMENT SCHEDULE AND MODIFYING PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED AGREEMENT WITH TXDOT TO CONTRIBUTE RIGHT OF WAY FUNDS FOR LOOP 9,
ROW CSJ #2964-12-003, TO INCLUDE PAYMENT SCHEDULE AS FOLLOWS:
1) DecemBER1,2018- $49,223.06
2) NovemBER 16,2019 - $89,905.45
3) NOVEMBER 16, 2020 - $89,905.45
4) NOVEMBER 16,2021 - $89,905.44
TOTAL PAYMENTS EQUALING 5318,939.4
AGREEMENT TO CONTRIBUTE RIGHT OF WAY FUNDS, WAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ON OCTOBER
8,2018 - AGENDA ITEM PURSUANTTO 3.13 MINUTE ORDER 432.18
MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER GRAYSON, SECOND BY COMMISSIONER PERRY CARRIES UNANIMOUSLY

MINUTE ORDER 485.18 (3.13) APPROVING PAYMENT SCHEDULE AND MODIFYING PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED AGREEMENT WITH TXDOT TO CONTRIBUTE RIGHT OF WAY FUNDS FOR LOOP 9,
ROW CSJ #2964-12-004, TO INCLUDE PAYMENT SCHEDULE AS FOLLOWS:
5) DecemBerR1l, 2018-5$25,776.94
6) NOVEMBER 16,2019 - $47,081.32
7) NOVEMBER 16, 2020 - $47,081.32
8) NOVEMBER 16,2021 -547,081.32
TOTAL PAYMENTS EQUALING 55167,020.90
AGREEMENT TO CONTRIBUTE RIGHT OF WAY FUNDS, WAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ON OCTOBER

8,2018 - AGENDA ITEM PURSUANT TO 3.13 MINUTE ORDER 432.18
MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER PERRY, SECOND BY COMMISSIONER BUTLER CARRIES UNANIMOUSLY

| CINDY POLLEY, COUNTY CLERK OF ELLIS COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF MINUTE ORDERS 484.18 AND 485.18 AS APPROVED BY THE ELLIS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT ON
NoveEMBER 20, 2018.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE 20™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2018.

/it Al

CinDY POLLEY@ZUS CouNnTy CLE
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County Ellis

District Dallas

ROW CSJ#  2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction
CFDA# 20.205

Federal Highway Administration

Not Research and Development

ATTACHMENT B
LOCATION MAP SHOWING PROJECT
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County Ellis

District Dallas

ROW CSJ# _ 2964-12-003
CCSJ # 2964-12-001

Federal Project #:
CFDA Title: Highway Planning & Construction
CFDA # 20.205

Federal Highway Administration

Not Research and Development

ATTACHMENT C
PROJECT BUDGET ESTIMATE AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Agreement to Contribute ROW Funds Page 1 of 2 Attachment C
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I Texas Department of Transportation

County Ellis Federal Project #
District Dallas District CFDATitle: Highway Planning and Construction
ROW CSJ # 2964-12-003 FHWA CFDA # 20.205
CCSJ # 2964-12-001 Federal Highway Administration
Not Research and Development

Standard Agreement to Contribute

State Performs Work
Periodic Payments
Attachment C
Participation Total %
Description Total Estimated Cost State Local (should be
% Cost % Cost 100%)
Right of Way
Acquisition $2,589,394.00 | 90.0%| $2,330,454.60 10.0% $258,939.40 100.0%
Reimbursable
Utility Adjustments $600,000.00 | 90.0% $540,000.00 10.0% $60,000.00 100.0%
Joint Bid -
Reimbursable
Utility Adjustments 0.0%
TOTAL $3,189,394.00 $2,870,454.60 $318,939.40
Fixed Amount

Except as otherwise provided in the Agreement, the fixed amount of Local Government
participation will be that amount provided above.

Local Government requested approval for periodic payments of its funding obligation pursuant to
43 TAC §15.52 and the executive Director has approved the request. Attached is completed
Special Approval Form - DED Approval.

Period payment schedule:
Initial payment of $49,223.06 will be paid by the Local Government to the State with execution of this agreement
on or before December 1,2018.

2nd Payment $89,905.45 on or before November 16,2019

3rd Payment $89,905.45 on or before November 16, 2020
4th Payment $89,905.44 on or before November 16, 2021

Page 2 of 2 Revised 7/31/2018
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Non-Standard Funding Structure Special Approval
Routing and Approval Form

Project Name: Loop 9
CSJ #(s): RCSJ: 2964-12-003 / CCSJ: 2964-12-001 Log #:
District/Division: 18 - DAL Contact: Jeremy Miller Phone: 214-320-4425

No. 1: To Be Completed By D/D Prior To Submitting To Contract Services

No. 3: Name And Title To Be Filled In By D/D

1. Recommended hyRistxict or Division (DE, Deputy DE, TP&D Director or Division Director):

Signature: (/MU'] KOW By, S L2/ 20a0
yRedgers, P.E., C.F.M. — Director of
Name & Title:  Transportation Planning and Development

Comments:

To Be Routed By Contract Services

2. Reviewed ertPietdServices:

'WW\, 11/13/2018
Signature: i Approved Date:

Namie & Tillo: e contract Review Section Director

Comments;  None

3. Concurred ?fg?ﬁ@ﬁ%g Operatlons (Insert N/A on Signature line if don't report to Engineering Ops)

k ody C Hog s 11/13/2018
Signature: y s Approved Date: /13/
Name & Title: P@n@yjsbg#ﬂeemﬁnn Director of pistrict Ops
Comments: recommend approval
4. Concurred 0 refimfdBrigineering: (Insert N/A on Signature line if don’t report ]_t? ng;fz %ngéneer)

11/1 1
Signature: Uiz (. & trale Approved Date:
BU775532E4FB44F ...
Name & Title:  William L. Hale, Chief Engineer
Comments: Recommend Approval
5. Approved b ?W%cutlve Director: 11/14/2018
1/14

Signature: \/ (/ 5 Approved Date:
Name & Title: Marc Williams, Deputy Executive Director
Comments: X

Return To Contract Services

Original: ~ Contract Services
Copy: District or Division AFA File

AFA SPA Funding Structure Page 1 of 3 Revised 10/1/2018
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Non-Standard Funding Structure Special Approval Form
Deputy Executive Director

On- or Off-System Project
(Per 43 TAC §15.52)

District/Division: Dallas District (18-DAL) Date: 11/8/18

D/D Contact: Jeremy Miller Phone: 214-320-4425
RCSJ: 2964-12-003/

CSJ #(s): CCSJ: 2964-12-001 On or Off System: On

Current Cost Est.: $3,189,394.00 % Fed: % State: 90 % Local 10

Funding Categories:

Local Government: Ellis County

Project Name: Loop 9
Limits From: 1-35E
Limits To: Dallas County Line

Party Responsible for:

Environmental: [~ State " Local Government (s Not Applicable
ROW Acquisition: " State ¢ Local Government " NotApplicable
Utility Relocation: " State s Local Government " NotApplicable
Design and Document Preparation:  { State " Local Government [+ NotApplicable
Construction Phase: (" State " Local Government {* Not Applicable
Non-Let: " State " Local Govemment {* NotApplicable

Party Responsible for Overruns: s State ™ Local Government

Funding Structure Type Requested: " Specified Percentage ¢ Periodic Payments

Brief Project Description for Specified Percentage:
Construct 0 to 2 Lane Frontage Roads (Ultimate 6) Including ITS, Sidewalks, and Turn Lanes

Payment Schedule for Periodic Payments:
Initial payment of $49,223.06 on or before December 1, 2018

2nd payment $89,905.45 on or before November 16, 2019
3rd payment $89,905.45 on or before November 16, 2020

4th payment $89,905.44 on or before November 16, 2021

Total payments equaling $318,939.40

AFA SPA Funding Structure Page 2 of 3 Revised 10/1/2018
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Non-Standard Funding Structure Special Approval Form

pecified Percentage Agreement:
answer the following:

If recommendation is for a Specified Percentage Agreement,

1. Describe any project elements that are not funded with federal or state participation.

2. Describe how local government performance of any project elements can facilitate accelerated project
delivery.

3. Describe how the estimated cost for the proposed work was established.

4. Describe any additional considerations relating to project benefits to the state, the traveling public and
the operations of the department.

oY oY [Tl VI I MG LESIE  If recommendation is for Periodic Payments, answer the following:

1. Describe reasons the local government is unable to pay its total funding share prior to the department's
scheduled date for contract letting, based upon population level, bonded indebtedness, tax base, tax
rate or other reasons.

Ellis County is unable to pay their full contribution amount all at once therefore; incremental payments are
being requested for this agreement.

2. Describe the past payment performance of the local government with TxDOT (contact FIN, Accounting
Management Section at 512-486-5376). Periodic payment approval is not allowed if the local
government has a delinquent obligation to the department.

Ellis County is in good standing.

3. Describe any need for accelerated project delivery that requires proceeding without receipt of full
payment from the local government to TxDOT.

Ellis County has requested to make incremental payments in hopes there will not be a hindrance on the

highway construction project.

4. If the project is located fully or partially within an economically disadvantaged county, provide name of
county.
N/A

5. Describe any additional considerations relating to project benefits to the state, the public and the
operations of the department.

Ellis County has requested a 4 installment payment plan since they are unable to pay their full contribution

amount of $318,939.40 all at once.

AFA SPA Funding Structure Page 3 of 3 Revised 10/1/2018
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I, CHRIS MACON Justice of the Peace Precinc

t 1/1, ELLIS County, Texas,
do hereby certify that the above report, includes all fees and
compensations whatever collected by me in my official capacity,
in accordance with the law, and that the amount t above
represents the total fees of my office for the 29/£020.

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT 1/1

by <:\\ AN r2Agr /{£%§Z;~uf“_\——\

FEES COLLECTED

#17,508.85
Cash Collected 1, Hsa.lo
Checks, Money Orders b, HA9k. 00
#$21,45¢6.95

Justice of the Peace Clerk initials tXY??

'
-
'
ct
[N
il
b
n

Treasurer's Office Deputy




General Ledger Report
For 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created 03/02/2020 at 11:35:17
Justice of the Peace 1/1

Date Name Case# Rcpt# Fee Amt Rcvd By
02/03/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96370 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 WILLOW APTS LT202254A 96372 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203070A 96373 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203071A 96374 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203072A 96379 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203073A 96380 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203074A 96381 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 CHARLES CRAIG ANDERS SC201185A 96382 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 PACE REALTY CORP. MA LT202255A 96383 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201186A 96384 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201187A 96385 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96386 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 JOSE GARCIA §C2011829A 96387 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY DC203075A 96388 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203076A 96389 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203077A 956390 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203078A 96391 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 LETICIA LOYA LT202256A 96398 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203079A 96413 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203080A %6427 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203081A 9642¢ 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203082A 96430 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JIMMIE HUTCHINS SC191161A 96432 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257A 9643¢ 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202258A 96437 40 2.00 Juanz Guzman
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL DC203083A 96438 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203084A 86439 a0 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JOSE JUAN LOERA §C191155Aa 96443 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 PATTY ROLISON LT20225%A 96451 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203085A 96454 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203086A 96455 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 GERALD ELLIOTT DC203087A %6456 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MICHELE STEWART SC201190A 86458 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/14/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203088A 856472 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 LADD BIEN LT202260A 26478 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC20308¢cA 26491 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC2030%0A 96493 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A %6494 a0 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS LT202262A 96495 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 SAM VENTURA LT202263A 6502 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC20309%1A %6511 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 LONDON & LONDON SC2011¢1A 96512 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203092A 56513 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202245A ¢e51¢e 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/24/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202247A 96517 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/24/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202247A 96517 40 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/24/20 ARC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203093A 96521 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203094A 96523 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 OMNIKEY REALTY LT202268A 86527 40 2.00 Juana Guzman



General Ledger Report
For 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created 03/02/2020 at 11:35:17
Justice of the Peace 1/1

Date Name Case# Rcpt# Fee Amt Rcvd By
02/25/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96532 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203095A 96533 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203095A 96534 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203097A 96535 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203098A 96536 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030°9A 96537 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203100A 96538 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203101A 96539 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202264A 96540 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202267A 96541 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203102A 963456 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202268A 96547 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203103A 96549 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203104A 96560 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203105A 96566 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C DC203106A 96567 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203107A 96578 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203108A 96579 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203109A %6580 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203110A 96581 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203111A 96582 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 CHRISTOPHER LACOUNT SC201192A 96599 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203112A 96601 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202269A 96603 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270A 96604 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40080-00000-000 - Fee Description: TRANS. FEE
Total netary 40 ..... 153.00
al Non-Monetary 40  ..... 0.00
£al 40 =00 @ casmaszws 153.00
02/10/20 JIMMIE HUTCHINS SC191161A 96432 AB 7.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 JOSE JUAN LOERA SC191155A 96443 AB 7.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40097-00000-000 - Fee Description: ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT
Total Monetary AB  ..... 14.00
Total Non-Monetary AB = ..... 0.00
Total AB ........ 14.00
02/03/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 86370 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 WILLOW APTS LT202254A 96372 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203070A 96373 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203071A 96374 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203072A 96379 BI .00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030732A 96380 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203074A 96381 BI .00 LADONNA HART



General Ledger Report
For 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created 03/02/2020 at 11:35:17
Justice of the Peace 1/1

Date Name Case# Rcpt# Fee Amt Rcvd By
02/04/20 CHARLES CRAIG ANDERS SC201185A 96382 BI 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 PACE REALTY CORP. MA LT2022533A 96383 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201186A 96384 BI 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201187A 96385 BI 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96386 BI 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 JOSE GARCIA SC201189A 96387 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY DC203075A 96388 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203076A 96389 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203077A 96390 BI 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203078A 36391 BI $.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 LETICIA LOYA LT202255A 96398 BI 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC20307°%A 96413 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203080: 06427 BI 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203081A 96429 BI ©.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203082A 96430 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257A 96436 BI 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202238A 96437 BI 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL DC203083A 96438 BI 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203084A 96439 BI .00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 PATTY ROLISON LT202259A 96451 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203085A 946454 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203086A 96455 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 GERALD ELLIOTT DC203087A 96456 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MICHELE STEWART SC2011%0A 96458 BI 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/14/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203088A 96472 BT 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 LADD BIEN LT202250A 96478 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203089A 96491 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203090A 96493 I 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A 96424 I 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS LT202282A 96485 I 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 SAM VENTURA LT202263A 96502 I 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC2030%1A 96511 BE 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 LONDON & LONDON SC201191A 96512 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203092A 96513 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203033A 96521 BI .00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203094A 96523 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 OMNIKEY REALTY LT2022566A 96527 BI 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203095A 96533 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030396A 96534 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203037A 96535 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030%98A 96536 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030%°9A 96537 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203100A 96538 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203101A 96539 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202264A 96540 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202267A 96541 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203102A 965456 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202268A 96547 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL DC203103A 96549 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART



General Ledger Report
For 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
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02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203104A 96560 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203105A 96566 B 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C DC203106A 96567 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203107A 286578 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203108A 96579 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203109A 96580 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203110A 96581 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203111A 96582 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 CHRISTOPHER LACOUNT SC201192A 96599 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203112a 96601 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT20226%A 96603 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270: 96604 BI 6.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: INDIGENT FILING
Total Monetary BI ..... 414.00
Total Non-Monetary BI =~ ..... 0.00
Total BI = ........ 414.00
02/28/20 ELIZABETH HAWKINS SC201190A 96586 cC 48.00 YOLANDA MORALES
GL# 001-0510-40009 - Fee Description: COUNTERCLAIM
Total Monetary CC  ..... 48.00
Total Non-Monetary CC  ..... 0.00
Total CC  ........ 48.00
02/18/20 MICHAEL J. ADAMS PC DC192555A 96480 co 1.00 Juana Guzman
GL# 001-0510-400090 - Fee Description: COPIES
Total Monetary CO  ..... 1.00
Total Non-Monetary CO  ..... 0.00
Total CcO  ........ 1.00
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203070A 96373 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203071Aa 96374 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203072a 26379 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030732 86380 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203074A 96381 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PORTFOLIO RECOQOVERY DC203075A 96388 DC 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203076A 96389 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203077A 96390 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203078A 96391 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203079A 96413 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203080A 96427 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203081A 96429 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
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02/07/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203082A 96430 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL DC203083A 96438 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203084A 96439 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203085A 96454 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203086A 96455 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 GERALD ELLIOTT DC203087A 96456 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203088A %6472 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203089A 96491 DC 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC2030°0A 296493 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203091A 96511 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 EZ MESSENGER DC2030%2A 86513 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203093A 96521 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC2030%94A 96523 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030%5A 96533 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030%6A 96534 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203097A 96535 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203098A 96536 DC 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203099A 896537 DC 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203100A 96538 bC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203101A 26539 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203102A 96546 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203103A 96549 IEC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203104A 96560 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203105A 965696 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203106A2 96567 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203107A 86578 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC2031CgA 6579 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC20310%A 96580 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203110A 26581 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203111A 5582 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203112A 96601 DC 25.00 LADONNA HART

GL# -40097-00000-000 - Fee Description: DC FILING FEE

Total Monetary DC  ..... 1,075.00
Total Non-Monetary DC  ..... 0.00
' Total DC  ........ 1,075.00
02/03/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96370 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 WILLOW APTS LT202254A 86372 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203070A 86373 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203071A 96374 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203072A 96379 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203073A 36380 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203074A 96381 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 CHARLES CRAIG ANDERS SC201185A 96382 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 PACE REALTY CORP. MA LT202255A 96383 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201186A 96384 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201187A 96385 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
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02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96386 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 JOSE GARCIA sC20118%A 96387 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY DC203075A %6388 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC2030762 96389 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203077Aa 263290 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203078A 896391 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 LETICIA LOYA LT202256A 86398 ESF 10.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203079A 6413 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203080A 96427 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203081A 26429 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203082A 896430 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257A 86436 ESF 10.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202258A %6437 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL DC203083A 96438 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203084A 9643¢ ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 PATTY ROLISON LT20225%A 96451 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203085A 86454 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203086A 96455 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 GERALD ELLIOTIT DC203087A 9645¢6 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MICHELE STEWART SC20119%0A 96458 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
02/14/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203088A 96472 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 LADD BIEN LT202260A 26478 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203089A %6491 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203090A 96493 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A 96494 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS LT202262A 896495 ESF 10.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 SAM VENTURA LT202263A 86502 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203091A 96511 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 LONDON & LONDON C2011¢1A 96512 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203092A 96513 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203093a 96521 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203094A 96523 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 OMNIKEY REALTY LT202266A 96527 ESF 10.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030¢95A 96533 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203096A 96534 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203097A 96535 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203098A 96536 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030%9%A 96537 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203100A 96538 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203101A 96539 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202264A 96540 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202267A 96541 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203102A 96546 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202268A %6547 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203103A 96549 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203104A 96560 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203105A 96566 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203106A 96567 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203107A 96578 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
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02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203108A 96579 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203109A 96580 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203110A 96581 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203111A 96582 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 CHRISTOPHER LACOUNT S$C201192A 96599 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203112A 96601 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT20226%A 96603 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270A 96604 ESF 10.00 LADONNA HART
GL#% -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: E-FILING SUPPORT FEE
Total Monetary ESF  ..... 690.00
Total Non-Monetary ESE  ..... 0.00
Total ESF ........ 690.00
02/03/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96370 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 WILLOW APTS LT202254A 96372 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203070A 96373 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203071A 96374 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203072A 9637¢% JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203073A 96380 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203074A 96381 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 CHARLES CRAIG ANDERS SC201185A 96382 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 PACE REALTY CORP. MA LT202255A 96383 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201186A 96384 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201187A 96385 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96386 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 JOSE GARCIA SC201189A 96387 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY DC203075A 96388 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203076A 96389 J 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203077A 26390 JCBTF 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20° SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203078A 96391 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 LETICIA LOYA LT202256A 96398 JCpT 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC20307%A 96413 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203080A 96427 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 PORTFOLIO RECOVERY A DC203081A 96429 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DCz203082A 96430 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257Aa 96436 JCPT 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202258A 96437 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL DC203083A 96438 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203084A 9643°9 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 PATTY ROLISON LT202259A 96451 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203085A 95454 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203086A 96455 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 GERALD ELLIOTIT DC203087A 96456 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MICHELE STEWART SC201190A 96458 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/14/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203088A 96472 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 LADD BIEN LT202260A 96478 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC20308%A 96491 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
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02/19/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203090A 96493 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A 96494 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS LT202262A 96495 JCPT 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 SAM VENTURA LT202263A 96502 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203091A 96511 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 LONDON & LONDON SC201191Aa 96512 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203092A 96513 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203093A 96521 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC203094A 96523 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 OMNIKEY REALTY LT202266A 96527 JCPT 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC2030%5A 96533 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABRC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203096A 26534 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203097A 96535 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203098A 96536 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC20309%92%a 96537 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203100A 96538 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203101A 96539 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202264A 26540 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202267A 96541 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 ABC LEGAL SERVICES, DC203102A 96546 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT2022682 96547 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 PROFESSIONAL CIVIL P DC2031032 96549 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203104A 96560 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203105a 6566 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC2031062 86567 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203107A 96578 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203108A 96579 CPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC20310°a 6580 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 EZ MESSENGER DC203110A 96581 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 MOSS LAW FIRM, P.C. DC203111A 96582 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 CHRISTOPHER LACOUNT SC201192A 86599 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, DC203112A 896601 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202269A 96603 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270A 96604 JCPT 5.00 LADONNA HART
GL# JCPT - Fee Description: JUDICIAL AND COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
Total Monetary JCPT  ..... 345.00
Total Non-Monetary JCPT  ..... 0.00
Total JCPT ........ 345.00
02/03/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96370 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 WILLOW APTS LT202254A 96372 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PACE REALTY CORP. MA LT202255A 96383 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 LETICIA LOYA LT202256A 96398 LT 25.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257A 96435 LT 25.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202258A 96437 LT 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/11/20 PATTY ROLISON LT202259A 96451 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
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02/18/20 LADD RBRIEN LT202260A 85478 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A 96494 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS LT202262A 85495 LT 25.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 SAM VENTURA LT202263A 96502 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 OMNIKEY REALTY LT2022606A 96527 LT 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT2022643A 96540 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202267A 96541 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202268A 96547 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT20226%A 96603 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K=*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270A 96604 LT 25.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40097-00000-000 - Fee Description: LT FILING FEE
Total Monetary LT ..... 450.00
Total Non-Monetary LT ..... 0.00
Total LT ..., 450.00
02/03/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96370 Pl %0.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 WILLOW APTS 1LT202254A 96372 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 PACE REALTY CORP. MA LT202255A 96383 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96384 Pl 90.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201187A 96385 Pl 90.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 JOSE GARCIA SC201189A 96387 =Ll S0.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 LETICIA LOYA LT2022506A 96398 Pl ¢0.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257A 96436 Pl 80.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202258A 96437 P1 20.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202258A 36437 Pl 20.00 Juana Guzman
02/11/20 PATTY ROLISON LT202259A 96451 Pl S0.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 GERALD ELLIOTT DC203087A 96456 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 LADD BIEN LT202250A 96478 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 LADD BIEN LT202260A %6478 Pl 90.00 LADCNNA HART
02/19/20 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A 96494 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS LT202252A 96495 Pl 90.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 SPYGLASS OF ENNIS 1LT202262A 96495 Pl 90.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 SAM VENTURA LT202263A 96502 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 OMNIKEY REALTY LT202266A 6527 Pl 90.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96532 Pl 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96532 Pl 90.00 YCLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202264A 96540 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202267A 6541 Pl 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202268A 96547 Pl 80.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202268A 96547 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 CHRISTOPHER LACOUNT SC201192A 96599 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT20226°A 96603 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K-NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT20226°%A %6603 = 90.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 K*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270A 96604 Pl 90.00 LADONNA HART
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02/28/20 K*NOR PROPERTY MANAG LT202270A 96604 P1 $0.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40015-00000-000 - Fee Description: CONSTABLE PCT 1
Total Monetary P1  ..... 2,700.00
Total Non-Monetary P1  ..... 0.00
Total P1 = ..iesesns 2,700.00
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96386 P3 90.00 Juana Guzman
GL# -40015-00000-000 - Fee Description: CONSTABLE PRECINCT 3
Tot Monetary P3  ..... %0.00
Total Non-Monetary P3  ,.... 0.00
Total P3- ....... 90.00
02/13/20 MICHELE STEWART §C201190A 96458 P4 20.00 Juana Guzman
GL# -40015-00000-000 - Fee Description: CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4
Total Monetary P4 ... 90.00
Total Non-Monetary P4 . .... 0.00
Total P4  ........ 90.00
02/04/20 CHARLES CRAIG ANDERS SC201185A 96382 SCE 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201186A 96384 SCFILE 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201187A 96385 SCFILE 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HAMIL, HARRISON & CO SC201188A 96386 SCFILE 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 JOSE GARCIA SC201189A 96387 SCFILE 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MICHELE STEWART sc2011¢%0a 96458 SCEFILE 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/21/20 LONDON & LONDON sSC201191a 96512 SCFILE 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 CHRISTOPHER LACOUNT SC201192A 96599 SCFILE 25.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40097-00000-000 - Fee Description: Small Claims File
Total Monetary SCFILE  ..... 200.00
Total Non-Monetary SCFILE  ..... 0.00
Total SCFILE @ ........ 200.00
02/24/20 NATIONWIDE EVICTION LT202245A 96516 WP 175.00 Juana Guzman
02/24/20 BARRY & SEWART, PLLC LT202247A 96517 WP 175.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/20 GUADALUPE MARTINEZ LT202253A 96532 WP 175.00 YOLANDA MORALES

GL# -40015-00000-000 - Fee Description: WP

Total Monetary WP
Total Non-Monetary WP
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Total WP ....... 525.00

02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 1 148.°%0 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A %6361 1 47.%0 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 1 9.10 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T99°90A 96364 1/18 157.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 1/TS 93.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 1/DS 148.00 LADONNA HEART
02/04/20 ECKERERGER, DANNY PA 20T474%A 26376 1 170. LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1336A 96377 1 148.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA RAL 20T47452 96393 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERC, AD 20T48552 96395 1 46.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 CARRBRAJAL, ALMANZO MA 19T4614A 96397 1 98.40 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T41832 96401 1 49.50 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 RBLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9937A 96402 1 32.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T12482 96403 1 172.90 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3%28A 96405 / 500.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 25406 1/ 148.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 6407 1/DS 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 18T3%97A 2640¢° 1/D 469.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 18T451%A 96410 1/DS 469.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 26411 1 122.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T437°A gc414 1/DS 122.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 BEASLEY, DERRICK JER 20T466%A 96415 i 30.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A %6417 i 48.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 ROBERTS, JIMMIE CRAI 16T44532a %6418 1 65.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 8641° 1 123.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4028A 96421 1/DS 48 .00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 1/DS 200.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 06423 1/DS 200.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 DIAZ, ABIGAIL JANE 19T443%A 96428 ik 64.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T436°A 96431 i} 50.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 1 148.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PERKINS, CHRISTOPHER 19T4473A 96434 1 316.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A S6444 1 17.20 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 86445 1/DS 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 86447 1/DS 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 6449 1 122.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 1 128.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T01¢%2A 96452 1 124.90 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 BEASLEY, DERRICK JER 20T4666A 86457 1 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4493A 96459 1 122.20 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 15T44°%5A 96459-V 1 -122.90 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%6A 96460 1 469.90 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%6A 96460-V 1 -469.90 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 1 147.90 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T463%A 96462 1/DS 78.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 1 172.90 YOLANDA MORALES
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02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 18T3002A 96447 1 469.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 MIJARES, LUIS JESUS 19T4657A 96468 i 68.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 1 26.65 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 96470 1 101.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A %6471 1 148.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492a 96473 1 35.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR ', STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 56476 1 108.90 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 1 172.90 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 18T3983A 896479 1/DS 200.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A %6482 1 172.90 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T4884A 96483 1/DS 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T4892A 96485 1 48.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 96485 1 117.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 96487 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 THOMAS, MIAH JNAE 19T4646A 96488 1 65.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96489 1 26.90 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PERKINS, CHRISTOPHER 18T4473A 96490 1 101.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T4839A 96492 1 32.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96425 1/DS 123.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96497 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 96498 1 100.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 96499 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 il 147.90 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 1/DS 122.90 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 96504 1/DS 148.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506 1 169.950 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506-v 1 -169.90 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659A 96507 1 288.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 86508 1/DS 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685Aa 96510 1 147.90 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 26514 1/DS 147.90 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T4%922A 96518 1/DS 288.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 1/Ds 122.90 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T478¢°A 96520 1 147.%0 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96524 1/DS 148.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842a 96528 1 123.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 26529 1 65.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 1 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 18T3947A 96531 1 148.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 1 288.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 1 47.90 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4832A 96544 1 19.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 1/Ds 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T029%5A 96551 1/DS 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 1/DS 130.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 96553 1/DS 130.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 1/DS 130.00 Juana Guzman
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02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 1/DS 130.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T064°A 96556 1/DS 130.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 1/DS 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLARAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 1/DsS 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 1/DS 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 1/DS 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T06552 96562 1/DS 105.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A %6563 1/DS 152.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 26564 1/DS 152.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938A 96565 1/DS 152.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 1 123.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 1 459.90 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARRBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T26182A 96570 1 469.90 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 1 147.90 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 96574 1 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 STEPHENSON, YOLANDA 1973051 96576 1 283.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4%43A 96577 1 173.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801a 96584 1 148.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T25¢97A 296585 1 172.20 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACE III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 86587 1 172.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 1S5T4628A 96588 1 197.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629A %9658¢ 1/DsS 148.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANQUSEK, DAVID JOSE 1°2T4630A 96591 1/DS 78.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T44°%2A 96593 1 56.00 Juana Guzman
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505a 96594 1/DS 147.90 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T°9078A 965¢%¢6 1/T8 33.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 1/TS 193.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MIJARES, LUIS JESUS 19T4657A %6600 1 59.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 PBARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 1/DS 122.90 Juana Guzman
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO,ADR 20T4855A FA19%9 1/FA 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A FA2001 FA 147.90 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ,CAMERON JAME 19T4373A FA2002 1/FA -0.10 LADONNA HART
GL# -40041-00000-000 - Fee Description: FINE
Total Monetary 1  ..... 9:326.25
Total Non-Monetary 1  ..... 7,009.00
Total 1  ....... 16,335.25
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 18T4552a 96360 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 96361 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4¢668A 86362 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 08T9990A 96364 108/TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T95°%1A 96365 108/TS 2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06TS%931a 96365-v 108/TS -2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T99°21Aa 96367 108/7TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 108/DS 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 108 4,90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4562%A 96375 108 6.00 Juana Guzman
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02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T153%A 96377 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745A 96393 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96396 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 1S9T4468A 96399 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957A 96402 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 108 6.00. LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305A 96404 108 €.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3228A 86405 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 86408 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 139T3%97A 96409 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, XATHRYN DANI 19T4519A 26410 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/08/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 108 5.08 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 108/DsS 0.92 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 108 4.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026A 96421 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 108/Ds 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T436%8A 96431 108 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 96445 108/DS ©.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T45642 96447 108/DS ©.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581Aa 96450 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T01¢2Aa 56452 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459-v 108 -6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4498A 96460 108 .00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%3A 96460-V 108 -6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROBR 17TS852A 96461 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A %6462 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%62 86464 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 108 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 95465 108 €.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 96457 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96489 108 1.10 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96473 108 1.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T44903 96474 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96476 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983A 96479 108/DsS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH IITI, JOHN HE 08T7050A 9648% 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96489 108 1.10 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T48392 96492 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 JCSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 108/Ds 0.92 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944a %6506 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T29447 96506-v 108 6.00 LADONNA HART



General Ledger Report
For 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created 03/02/2020 at 11:35:17
Justice of the Peace 1/1

Date Name Case# Rcpt# Fee Amt Rcvd By
02/21/20 OTIENQ, KENNEDY N 17T8659A 96507 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOZ, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 86514 108/DS 0.92 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T29442 86515 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 108/Ds 0.92 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 108 €.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 26542 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 9654¢ 108 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 86550 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 108/DS §.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0845A 96552 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 96553 108/Ds 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/28/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0c48A 96555 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0849A 96556 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0E50A 96557 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 9655¢ 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 108/DS .00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 LABAJ, CARISZA 11T0655A 96562 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 96563 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0S37A 26564 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938A 96565 108/DS 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 108 0.22 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 108 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRX 07T4302A 96571 108 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4435A 96575 108 ©.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 108 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 96587 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 108 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629A 96589 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 108/DS 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 15T4505A 96594 108/DS 0.292 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS078A 96595 108 0.55 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS078A 96596 108/TS 3.45 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 08TS9077A 96598 108/7TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 108/DS 0.22 Juana Guzman
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: JSF
Total Monetary 108  ..... 05.65
Total Non-Monetary 108  ..... 194.97
Total 108  ........ 500.62
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02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 86361 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990A 96364 109/TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365 108/TS 2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365-Vv  109/TS -2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 109/Ts 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 109/Ds 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 109 3.26 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T455%A 96375 109 4,00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA EBAL 20T4745A 96393 10¢ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A %6396 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 96399 109 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957A 96402 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 108 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305Aa 96404 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 109/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 26406 109/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CERISTOP 19T3997A 96409 109/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4519A %6410 109/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL » RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 102 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T44353 96412 10¢ 3.38 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 18T437%A 26414 109/Ds 0.62 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 109 3.26 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026A 96421 109/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 109/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 10¢/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4362A 86431 109 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 96445 109/DS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 96447 109/DS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10TC1%2A 95452 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 15T4495A 9645¢% 10¢ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 9645%-v 109 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 18T4495A 96460 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96460-V 109 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 96462 108/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTQO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96464 10¢ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 10¢ 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96465 108 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 1ST3002A 96467 109 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 109 0.74 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96473 109 0.74 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 10¢ 4.00 LADCNNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96476 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
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02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 109 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983A 96479 109/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 95482 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 9648%¢ 109 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 86489 109 0.74 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T483%A 96492 109 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A ,96500 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 1ST4503A 96503 109/Ds 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2¢244A 96506~V 109 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659%A 96507 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 109/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96515 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 108/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 109 4.00 YOLANDA MOQRALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 18T39%47A 96531 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T43556A 96542 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T43552 96543 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452a 96548 109 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 109/DS 4,00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T02%5A 96551 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 109/DsS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 96553 109/DsS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 86554 109/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 1098/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T064°%A 96556 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0850A 96557 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0852A 96558 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 10¢/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11TO655A 96562 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11TO936A 96563 109/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 108/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938a 96565 108/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 26568 109 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 965689 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 896570 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T47567A 96573 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A 96575 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2587A 26585 109 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A %6587 109 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T45628A 96588 109 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANQUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629A 296589 109/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANQUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 109/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 109/Ds 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96595 109 0.55 LADONNA HART
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02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96596 109/Ts 3.45 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 109/7Ts 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 109/Ds 0.62 Juana Guzman
GL# -40621-00000-000 - Fee Description: C.H.S.
Total Monetary 109 . .... 205.29
Total Non-Monetary 109 . .... 135717
Total 109  ........ 340.46
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T456%A 96375 15 92.90 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T4796A 96378 15 1.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T452¢6A 96396 15 72.90 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305A 96404 15 32.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802A 96441 15 146.00 Juana Guzman
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96464 15 469.90 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 5 122.90 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4766A 86481 15 148.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96515 15 169.90 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 15 147.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 15 7.20 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 15 314.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 15 97.90 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 18T4635A 96575 15 377.90 LADONNA HART
GL# -40016-00000-000 - Fee Description: DEF. ADJ.
Total Monetary 15 ., .... 2,201.10
Total Non-Monetary 15  ..... 0.00
Total 15 . ...... 2,201.10
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 96361 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T99%0A 96364 22/TS 3.00 LADCNNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365 22/7TS 1.51 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365-Vv 22/Ts -1.51 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 22/TS 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 22/DS 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 22 2.45 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4569A 96375 22 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESa, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745A 96393 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96396 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 96399 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957A 96402 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
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02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305A 96404 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 198T4551A 96406 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3997A 8640¢ 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4519A %6410 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A %6411 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 22 2.54 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A %6414 22/DS 0.46 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 22 2.45 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4025A 96421 22/DS§ 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 0422 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 26423 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 96431 22 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4555A 96444 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 86445 22/DS 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T45684A 95447 22/DS 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 22 3.0 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192Aa 96452 22 350 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTC, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459-v 22 -3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 15T449%%A 96460 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A %96460-V 22 -3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 86461 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T463°A 96462 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%5A 26464 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44¢952 96465 20 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A S%64e7 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 22 0.55 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T440%2A 96473 22 0.55 YOCLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19727864 96475 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492a %6478 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T23983A 96479 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MCRALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A %6482 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A %6436 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 26489 22 0.55 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T48392 96492 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T450%A 96503 22/DS 0.46 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 26506 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 26506-v 22 -3.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T865%A 96507 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 22/DS 0.46 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96515 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T440°A 9651¢ 22/DS 0.46 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
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02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19743552 96543 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 18T46372 96545 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 22 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 22/Ds 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96553 22/Ds 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 LABAJ, CARISSA 11T0649A 96556 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 22/Ds 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 96562 22/DS 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 22 0.46 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17782222 96569 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18726182 96570 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 26571 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANT 19T4518A 86572 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635a 96575 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 22 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH ITI, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 96587 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 22 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4829A 96589 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEX, DAVID JOSE 19T4630a 96591 22/DS 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 22/DS 0.46 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2078A 96585 22 0.41 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 86596 22/TS 2.5% LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 22/Ts 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 22/DS 0.46 Juana Guzman
GL# -40018-00000-000 - Fee Description: +C
Total Monetary 22 ... 153.98
Total Non-Monetary 22 ... .. 92.35
Total 22 . ...... 2486.31
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96369 23 20.00 LADONNA HART

GL# 0-20250-0000-000

- Fee Description: Dismissal

ee

F ($20.00)
Total Monetary 23
Total Non-Monetary 23
Total 23
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02/03/20 BATY, JONATEAN MATTH 06T9990A 96364 35/718s 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 896365 35/TS 12.60 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365~V 35/T8 -12.60 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 35/TS 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1535A 96377 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 26401 35 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17TS957A 96402 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 35 25.00 LADCNNA HART
2/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB,17T9852A 96461 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 35 25.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 86467 35 25.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 85 25.0C LADONNA HART
02/18/20 EPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T149%2Aa 96475 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 96486 85 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 O©OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 6496 33/DS 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 35/DS 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659A $€507 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 86514 35/DS 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T440%A 26519 35/DS 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 86531 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 86542 35 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T43552 96543 35 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 35/DS 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T02¢95A 96551 35/DS 25.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 35 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 STEPHENSON, YOLANDA 19T3051A 96578 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 35 25.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 35/DS8 15.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96595 35 3.45 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 05TS078A 96596 35/18 21.55 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2077A 96598 3¢ TS 25.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: TIME PAY-STATE
Total Monetary 35  ..... 513.45
Total Non-Menetary 35  ..... 221 .58
Tokal 88 2= sanmssies 735.00
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T45352A 86360 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 96361 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 86362 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990A 96364 40/71s 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990a 96364 40/7Ts 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06TS991A 96365 40/TS 2.00 LADONNA HART
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02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 86365-V 40/TS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 40/7Ts 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 86367 40/TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 40/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4569A 96375 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745A 96393 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 96395 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96395 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 CARBAJAL, ALMANZO MA 19T4614A 26397 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T44468A 963¢3 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957a 96402 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHEELLE LYN 18T1248Aa 96403 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 18T4305A 26404 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 96406 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3997A 26409 40/Ds 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T451¢%A 26410 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL + RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A %6412 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379%A 96414 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 BEASLEY, DERRICK JER 20T4666A 96415 4 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 ROBERTS, JIMMIE CRATI 19T4453A 96418 4 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 0 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026Aa 96421 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ » ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 DIAZ, ABIGAIL JANE 19T4436A 96428 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 WVILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 96431 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PERKINS, CHRISTOPHER 19T4473A 96434 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19745632 96445 40/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 96447 40/Ds 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581a 96450 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T01292A 96452 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 BEASLEY, DERRICK JER 20T4666A 96457 20 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19744952 8645%-v 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A %6460 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19T4496A 96460-V 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 96462 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96464 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96465 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 96457 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 MIJARES, LUIS JESUS 18T4657A 96458 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BEROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
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02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 18744922 96473 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 20 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96478 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19739832 96479 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 96486 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 THOMAS, MIAH JNAE 19T4646A 96488 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 9648% 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T483%A 96492 a0 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96496 40/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T450%A 896503 40/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUACQUIN 19T2944n 96506 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19729442 %96506-V 40 -2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T865%A 96507 a0 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 40/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96515 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 9651¢ 40/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947a 96531 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 86543 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, EILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 40/Ds 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96553 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 LABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 40/DS 2.0 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0649A 96556 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 96562 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 96563 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938A 96565 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERCN JAM 19T4373A 96568 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 139T4518A 96572 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 9¢573 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A %6575 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 STEPHENSON, YOLANDA 19730512 96576 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
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02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 96587 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T462%A 96589 40/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 40/Ds 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96593 40 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 86594 40/Ds 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2078A 96595 40 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96596 40/7TS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 40/TS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2077A 96598 40/7TS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MIJARES, LUIS JESUS 19T4657A 96600 40 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 RBRARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 40/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, ADR 20T4855A FA1998 40/FA 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 PERKINS, CHRISTOPHER 19T4473A FA2000 40/FA 2.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40080-00000-000 - Fee Description: TRANS. FEE
Total Monetary 40 .. ... 136.00
Total Non-Monetary 40 ... 82.00
Total 40 . ...... 228.00
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 86360 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593a 963561 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990A 96364 42/7T8 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365 42/7Ts 2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BRBATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365-V 42/Ts -2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 42/1s 4.00 LADONNA HART
02703720 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 42/DS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABRREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 42 3.26 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4569A 96375 42 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745a 96393 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96396 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 96399 4z 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183a 96401 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T2957a 96402 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305A 96404 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 42/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 96406 42/DS8 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3957A 96409 42/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4519A 96410 42/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL » RODRIGUEZ M 19T4501A 96411 42 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 42 3.38 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T437%A 96414 42/Ds 0.62 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591a 96420 42 3.28 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4025a 96421 42/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
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02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 42/DS 4,00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 42 /DS 4,00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 96431 42 4,00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565Aa Sc444 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 26445 42/DS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A S6447 42/DS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192Aa 96452 42 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44952 96459-V 42 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%6A 96460 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 1°9T4496A 96460-V 42 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17TS852A 96461 42 4.0C LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 9¢462 42/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T449%A %6464 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19744952 96465 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T30012A o456 42 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002a 96467 42 4,00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BRCOOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4867%A S646¢ 42 0.74 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96473 42 0.74 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T44902 26474 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 26475 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96475 42 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983A 96479 42/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 26482 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 9648% 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 18T45442 96489 42 0.74 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T4839A 96492 42 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MON QUE 19T4404A 96500 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4S0%A 96503 42/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 26506-V 42 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8652A 26507 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 86510 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 1ST4543A 96514 42/DS8 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2%44A 96515 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 36519 42/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 42 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 42 4 0 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 42 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 42 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 42/D8 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 42/D8 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0845A 96552 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96553 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0847A 96554 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
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02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0649A 96556 42/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 42/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 296558 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T06855A 296562 42/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 26563 42/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0S38A 96565 42/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 42 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302a 96571 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A 96575 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 42 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH ITI, DAVID BRRE 19T4367A %6587 42 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 86588 42 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629A 96589 42/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 42/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T45052 96594 42/D8 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS9078A 86585 42 0.55 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96596 42/7T8 3.45 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 42/7Ts8 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501Aa 296602 42/Ds8 0.62 Juana Guzman

GL# 015-0915-400810 - Fee Description: JPTECH

Total Monetary 42 . .... 205.29
Total Non-Monetary 42 . .... 135.17
Total 42 _....... 340.456
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9920A 86363 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06TS921A 96365 50/Ts 10.08 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365-Vv  50/TS -10.08 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96366 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957A 96402 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETI, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 50 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T73002a 96467 50 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786a 96475 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T14¢%2A 96476 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 85485 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659A 86507 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
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02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218Aa 96550 50/DS 20.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 50/DS 20.00 Juana Guzman
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T82222 96569 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 86570 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 95571 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 50 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 396595 50 2.76 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96596 50/TS 17.24 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS9077A 96597 50 20.00 LADONNA HART

GL# 001-0000-202500 - Fee Description: OMNI-DPS

2z

Total Monetary 50  ..... 402.76
Total Non-Monetary 50  ..... 57.24
Total 50 L iqeesss 460.00
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T99%%0A 96363 5% 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9%91A 96365 S1/T 3.02 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9%%1A 96365-V 51/TS -3.02 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96366 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA XAY 17T9357A 26402 51 £.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 6403 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 851 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 81 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A %6467 51 6.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96476 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/1%/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 96488 51 .00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659A 96507 51 .00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947a 96531 511 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 51/D§ 6.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T02¢93A 96551 51/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2518A 96570 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597Aa 96585 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T20782 96595 51 0.82 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2078A 86596 51/TS 5.18 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS077A 96597 51 6.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 001-0510-200200 - Fee Description: OMNI-DTO
Total Monetary 51  ..... 120.82
Total Non-Monetary 51 ..... 17.18
Total 31 .  sissesss 138.00
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02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990A 96363 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365 S2/TS 2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991a 96365-V 52/Ts -2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96366 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 52 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957A 56402 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T01%2A 96452 52 4.00 LADONNA EART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 52 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 96467 52 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492a 95472 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 296485 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659A 96507 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19739472 96531 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 52/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 52/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/27/20 LLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 92 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHCONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T25%7A 96585 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96595 52 0.55 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS078A 96596 52/7Ts 3.45 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96597 52 4.00 LADONNA HART
GL# -40020-00000-000 - Fee Description: OMNI-COUNTY
Total Monetary 52 ... .. 90.55
Total Non-Monetary 52 ... 11.45
Total 52 . ...... 102.00
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9920A 96364 53/7Ts 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3%97A 96409 53/DSs 30.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96461 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 964¢6¢ 53 30.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 96467 53 30.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492a 96476 93 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 96486 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T29442 96506 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T29442 96506-v 53 =30.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944a 96515 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17182222 96569 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
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02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T26182a 96570 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANV 18T2597A 96585 53 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, HRISTOPHER 06TS078A 96595 53 4.14 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, LrD’bT PHER 06TS078Aa 96596 53/TS 25.86 LADONNA HART
GL# 020250-00000-000 - Fee Description: STF
Total Monetary 53 ., .... 334.14
Total Non-Monetary 53  ..... 85.86
TE&L 53  amwmasesas 420.00
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 96563 54/DS 50.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 54/DS 50.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0238A 96565 54/DS 50.00 Juana Guzman
GL# -40014-00000-000 - Fee Description: WARRANT
Total Monetary 54 ..... 0.00
Total Non-Monetary 54  ..... 150.00
Total 54  ........ 150.00
02/06/20 BLACKW:LL, KARLA KAY 17T9957A 96402 56 32.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZAL FAUSTINO 19T4305A 96404 56 32.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRE NC%, ASHLLE RENAE 20T483%Aa 96492 56 32.00 YOLANDA MORALES
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: SEATBELT 50%
Total Monetary 56  ..... 96.00
Total Non-Monetary 56  ..... 0.00
TOEEL B8 = ssamesmss 96.00
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T456¢A 96375 6 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 6/DS 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T43392A 86423 5/DS 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 26431 5 5.00 Juara Guzman
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983A 296479 6/DS 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506 o 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506-V 6 -5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2¢244A 86515 6 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T02954 86551 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 86552 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T06456A 96553 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 5/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11TC649A 96556 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
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02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A %6558 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653Aa 96559 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 /DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 96562 6/DS 5.00 Juana Guzman
GL# 0-20250-0000-000 - Fee Description: ARREST FEES
Total Monetary 6 ... .. 15.00
Total Non-Monetary 6 ... .. 80.00
Total 6  ....... 5.00
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990A 96363 60 75.80 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T2990A 96364 60/TS 16.60 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 26365 60/TS 32.26 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T993%1A 86365-V  60/TS -32.26 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 086T9%91A 6366 &0 64.20 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A %6377 60 66.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 60 43.50 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T9957Aa 96402 60 52.50 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 60 82.50 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 20 60.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A %6461 60 91.50 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 1ST3001A 96466 €0 82.50 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 56467 80 171.60 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WELLS JR r STEPHEN 19T2786A 6475 60 36.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96475 50 79.20 LADONNA HART
02/1%/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A %6486 60 81.60 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T865¢A 96507 60 124.50 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 60 82.50 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 60 115.50 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 18T4355A 96543 60 58.50 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 60/DS €2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 60/DS 69.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 60/DS 60.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 96553 60/DS 60.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 60/Ds 60.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 60/DS 60.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0649Aa 96556 60/DS 60.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 60/DS 52.50 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0é652a 96558 60/DS 52.50 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 60/DS 52.50 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 60/DS 52.50 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 96562 60/DS 52.50 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 96563 60/DS 78.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T09237A 96564 60/DS 78.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0S38A 96565 60/DS 78.00 Juana Guzman
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 9656¢ 60 171.60 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 60 171.60 LADONNA HART
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02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A %6571 50 130.50 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 STEPHENSON, YOLANDA 19T3051A 96576 60 93.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597Aa 96585 60 82.50 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 05TS90782 96593 60 7.46 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06TS0782 26596 60/TS 47.74 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 60/TS $4.20 LADONNA HART
GL# -202750-0000-000 - Fee Description: 30% LINEBARGER FEE
Total Monetary 60  ..... 2,024.56
Total Non-Monetary 60  ,.... 1,093.04
Total 60  ........ 3,117.60
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 ra. 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A %6361 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 6352 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 08T9990A 26364 71/TS 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365 71/TS 20.16 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365~V 71/TS -20.16 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T99%1A 96367 71/7TS 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 26368 71/DS 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 26371 71 32.68 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4562SA 96375 71 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745A 96393 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNEL 19T4526A 9638256 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T44682A 96399 71 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICE, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 96406 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 15T3997A 9640¢ 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T451%A 96410 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 86411 1% £0.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 71 33.88 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 71/DS 5.12 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 71 32.68 YOLANDA MORALES:
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026A 96421 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUZL 19T4393A 96422 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 96431 Tl 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CE 19T4565a 96444 71 40.0 LADCNNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 96445 71/DS 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 96447 71/DS 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 86450 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 26452 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19T4495A 96459 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459-v 71 -40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44962 S6460 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
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02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496a 96460-v 71 -40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852Aa 96461 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 26462 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A %6464 71 0.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 71 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002A 96467 71 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 71 7.32 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492a 96473 71 7.32 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JRr , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96476 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983Aa 2647¢% 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 964856 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96489 71 7.32 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 86503 71/DS 6.12 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T29447 26506 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T29442a 86506-v 71 -40.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T865¢2A 96507 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685; 96510 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 71/Ds 6.12 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96515 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 71/DS 6.12 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 71 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 1 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355Aa 96543 1 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 896545 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 ~ SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19744527 96548 1 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T06452 96552 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLARAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 86553 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 96554 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 896555 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0649A 96556 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 96562 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 96563 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938A 96565 71/DS 40.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 6568 71 6.12 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2612A 96570 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
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02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T45182 96572 7 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4535A 96575 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597Aa 96585 71 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 96587 71 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 71 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629A 96589 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 71/DS 40.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRQ, EVERA 19T45052 96594 71/DS ©.12 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 08TS0782 96595 71 5.52 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 0&T90782 96596 71/7TS 34.48 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9077A 96598 71/TS 40.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 71/DS 6.12 Juana Guzman
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: CCC
Total Monetary 71 . .... 1,932.84
Total Non-Monetary 71  ..... 1,351.20
Fotalt 7Tk 0 sesaes s 3,284.04
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 6360 83 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 96361 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 o3 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T3990A 86364 33/TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 86365 93/7TS 2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96365-V  93/TS -2.01 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 96367 93/TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A gé368 93/Ds 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 93 3.26 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T456¢%A 96375 93 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A %6377 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745a 96393 23 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96396 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 96399 93 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 96401 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 96403 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 96406 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3997A 964089 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4519A 96410 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 83 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 93 3.38 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 23/DS 0.62 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 93 3.26 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026A 96421 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 93/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MOCRALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 96431 93 4.00 Juana Guzman



General Ledger Report
For 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created 03/02/2020 at 11:35:17
Justice of the Peace 1/1

Date Name Casef Rept# Fee Amt Rcvd By
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 296445 93/DS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 96447 93/DS 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19735814 26450 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19T44952 96459-v 93 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96460 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T449%6A 96460-v 93 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A %6461 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 296462 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 6464 83 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495a 96465 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 93 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T23002A 96467 93 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 93 0.74 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T445392A %6473 93 0.74 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 197T2786A 96475 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A 96475 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983a 964753 93/Ds 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704Aa 96482 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 296486 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/1%/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 964829 93 0.74 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 °3/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 86506 23 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506-V 93 -4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T855¢%A 86507 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 93/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19729447 96515 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T44009A 96519 93/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 93 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 93 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 ©3/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295Aa 96551 83/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0&846A 96553 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 86554 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0649A 96556 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 93/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 93/Ds 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
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02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 86562 93/DS 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 86568 83 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 86569 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 83 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 93 4,00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 e3 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 93 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A 96575 S3 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597a 96585 83 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 15T4367A 96587 93 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4428A 96588 93 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOQUSEK, DAVID JOSE 18T4629%A 96589 93/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 $3/DS 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 93/DS 0.62 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2078A 96595 93 0.55 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96596 93/TS 3.45 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2077A 96598 93/7TS 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 93/DS 0.62 Juana Guzman
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: JURY REIMB FEE
Total Monetary 93  ..... 193,29
Total Non-Monetary 923  ..... 123:.17
Total 93  ........ 316.46
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4880A 9 94 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T48312 ) 4 3.73 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802A 98 o4 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 86466 24 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARQO, YAR 19T3002A 96467 94 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 96504 24/DsS 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4832A 26544 o4 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4943A 96577 54 5.00 YOL N“A MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A 96584 o4 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 96587 g4 5.00 YC;A\DA MORALES
GL# 0-40658-0000-000 - Fee Description: AFSO
Total Monetary %94  ..... 43.73
Total Nen-Monetary 94 ..., 5.00
Total} 94 = Lszsewen.s 48.73
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552a 26360 85 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T45593A 86361 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4568A 96362 95 5.00 LADONVA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9990A 96364 95/TS 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 05T9991A 96365 95/TsS 2 .52 LADONNA HART
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02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991Aa €5-V 95/Ts LADONNA HART
02/03/20 BATY, JONATHAN MATTH 06T9991A 67 85/TS LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 68 95/Ds LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 15T4544a 71 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T4749A 756 95 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 77 95 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T4796A 78 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 92 95 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745A 93 95 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 94 95 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 95 95 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96 95 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 99 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T466%A 00 95 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183A 01 25 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17TS9S57a 02 85 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LVYN 18T1248a 03 95 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305A 04 95 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551a 06 95/DS YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837a 07 95/DSs LADONNA HART
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3997A 09 95/DS YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4519a 10 95/DSs YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 11 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 12 95 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379a 4 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 20T4756A 6 95 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 9 95 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 0 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026A 3 85/Ds YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 4 85 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 4 85 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A S 85/DS YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 3 95 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 435 25 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A 442 95 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 95 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 6445 95/DsS LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T45642 %6447 95/DS LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 56449 95 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 18T3581a 96450 95 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 95 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 98 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 95 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459-1 85 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96460 95 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19T44%6a 96460-1 85 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A %6461 95 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 96452 95 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44962 964464 95 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 95 LADONNA HART
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02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A %6469 95 0.92 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A %6470 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A 96471 85 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96473 95 0.92 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T44902 96474 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A %6476 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T47722 256477 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4765A 96481 95 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOEN 20Té884A 96483 95/DS 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T4E£92A 6485 95 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050A 26486 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 96487 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 86489 25 0.%2 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T4839A 964¢2 95 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 964¢5 95/Ds 1.11 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96497 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 964098 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 96499 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 26501 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T450%A 96503 95/DS 0.77 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 177865%A 96507 25 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 96508 85/DS 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 85 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T45432 96514 95/DS 0.77 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T49%222 %6518 95/DS 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 85/DS 0.77 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T4789%A 96520 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 95 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96524 95/DS 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 96528 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 85 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 25 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 85 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 296545 85 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 95 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 95 0.77 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 96569 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 07T4302A 96571 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 95 5.00 LADCNNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 96574 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A 96575 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 95 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 6588 95 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
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02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629A 96589 95/Ds 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 965981 95/DSs 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 95/Ds 0.77 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2078A 96595 95 0.69 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T9078A 96596 85/7TsS 4.31 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 06T2077A 96598 85/7Ts 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 95/Ds 0.77 Juana Guzman
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: AFDPS
Total Monetary 95 . ... 356.61
Total Non-Monetary $5 ... .. 105.04
Total 95  _....... 461.65
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T4749A 96376 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T47%6A 96378 CCC-2019 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 96392 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855a 96394 CCC-2019 48.17 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 96395 CCC-2019 13.83 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T4669A 96400 CCC-201¢9 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 96407 CCC-2019/D 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 20T4756A 96416 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 96417 CCC-2019 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 86419 CCC-201¢9 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424 CCC-2019 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424-v CcCcc-2019 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96425 CCC-2019/D 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 96435 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4831A 96440 CCC-2019 46.31 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802Aa 96441 CCC-2019 62.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T47%8A 96442 CC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 96449 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 96470 CCC-2019 6€2.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A 96471 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4766A 96481 CCC-2019 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T4884A 96483 CCC-2019/D 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T489%2A 96485 CCC-2019 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 26487 CCC-201¢9 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96496 CCC-2019/D 13.71 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96497 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851a 96498 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 5649¢ CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 CCC-2019 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 96504 CCC-2019/D 62.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 86508 CCC-2019/D 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T4922A 96518 CCC-2019/D 62.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T4789A 96520 CCC-201¢9 62.00 LADONNA HART
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02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 86524 CCC-2018/D 62. LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 96528 CCC=20 652, LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 CCC-20 62 ; LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4793A 96530 CCcC-20 62. LADONNA HART
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4832A 26544 Cccc-20 62, LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 86574 CCC-20 82. LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4943A 96577 €cc—-20 62, YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A 96584 CCC=20 62 LADONNA HART
GL# 001-0000-202500 - Fee Description: Consolidated Court Cos $62
Total Monetary -201°9 ssaw 1p2684381
Total Non-Monetary -201¢9 A 447.71
Total CCC-2019 ........ 2,416.02
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T4749%a 896376 CHS-2018 4. LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T47%6A 26378 CHS-201¢9 4. YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 SHOOX, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 96392 CHS-201¢ 4. LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 96394 CHS-201¢ 3. LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4853A 96395 CHS-2018 L LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T464%2 96400 CHS-2019 4. LADONNA HART
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 96407 CHS-2019/D 4. LADONNA HART
02/06/20 VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 20T47563 964146 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 96417 CHS-2019 4,90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A S5641¢ CHS-201°9 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 5424 CHS-201°9 4.90 YOLANDA MCRA
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424-V CHS-201¢ -4.90 YOLANDA MORA
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96425 CHS-2019 4.90 YOLANDA MORA
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 CHS-2019 4,90 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MI 0T4871A 96435 CHS-201°¢ 4,90 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4831A 96440 CHS-2019 3.86 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 0T4802A 25441 CHS-2019 4.90 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTCPH 20T4798A 2c442 CHS-201° 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISCN 0T4241A 9644¢ CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY T4807A 96453 CHS-20189 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 96470 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4752A 96471 CHS-201¢ 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4765A 96481 CHS-2019 4.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T4884A 296483 CHS-2019/D 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T4892A 96485 CHS-201¢ 4.950 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 96487 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96496 CHS-2019/D 1.09 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96497 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 96498 CHS-201¢ 4.80 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 96499 CHS-201°9 4.30 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 96504 CHS-2019/D 4.50 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 26508 CHS-2019/D 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T4922A 96518 CHS-2019/D 4.90 LADONNA HART
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02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T4789A 896520 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96524 CHS-2019/D 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 96528 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 CHS-201¢ 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4832A 96544 CHS-201¢ 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 96574 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4943A 96577 CHS-2019 4.90 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A 96584 CHS-2019 4.90 LADONNA HART
GL# 033-0933-406210 - Fee Description: Courthouse Security Fund - $4.90
Total Monetary CHS-2019 ..... 155.56
Total Non-Monetary CHS-2019 ..... 35,39
Total CHS-2019 ........ 190. 95
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T4749A 963756 CJFr-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T47%6A 96378 CJF-2019 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 96392 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20TZ4855A 96395 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T4669A 96400 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 96407 CJF-2019/D 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 20T4756A 96416 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 96417 CJF-201¢ 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 8641¢ CJF-201% 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424 CJF-2019 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIZL 20T4761A 96424-V CJF-2019 -0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIZL 20T4761A 96425 CJF-2019/D 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 26435 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802A 5441 CJF-2019 0.10 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A °5442 CJF-201¢2 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 96449 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 296470 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A 96471 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4766A 96481 CJF-201¢2 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T4884A 96483 CJF-2019/D 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T4892A 96485 CJF-2019 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 296487 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 O©OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96436 CJF-2019/D 0.03 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96427 CJF-201¢ 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 96498 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852a 96499 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 CJr-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 96504 CJF-2019/D 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T49217A 96508 CJF-2019/D 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T49%922a 96518 CJF-2019/D 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T4789A 96520 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
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02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96524 CJF-2019/D 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A7 96528 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T47%5A 96530 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T48322 96544 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 96574 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4943A 96577 CJF-2019 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A 96584 CJF-2019 0.10 LADONNA HART
GL# 017-0917-400810 - Fee Description: Court Jury Fund - $0.10
Total Monetary CJF-201% ..... 3,10
Total Non-Monetary CJF-2019 ..... 0.73
Total CIF=2019 ::i:::::: 3.83

02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 86408 DIS20 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96426 DIS20 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563A 96445¢ DIS20 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 96448 DIS20 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T463%A 96463 DIS20 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T43884A 6484 DIS20 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 96505 DIsS20 20.00 YOLANDA MCRALES
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 96509 DIS20 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96525 DIS20 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4629%A 96590 DIs20 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 965°2 DIS20 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
GL# 001-0510-409635 - Fee Description: DISMISSAL FINE 20.00
Total Monetary DIS20 ..... 220,00
Total Non-Monetary DIS20 ..... 0.00
Total DIS20 ........ 220.00
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T456692 96400 DsSC10 10.00 LADONNA EART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 96435 DSC10 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A S6442 DSC10 10.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 DSC10 10.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 001-0510-406650 - Fee Description: DEFENSIVE DRIVING SCHOOL
Total Monetary DSC10 ..... 40.00
Total Non-Monetary DSC10 ..... 0.00
Total DSC10 ........ 40.00
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 DSC990 8.32 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 DSC990/DS 1.58 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96456 DSC990/DS 2.24 LADONNA HART
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02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 DSC990/DS 1.58 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19745432 96514 DSC290/Ds 1.58 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409a 86519 DSC%90/Ds 1.58 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JaM 19T4373a 96568 DSC990 1.58 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 DSC990/Ds 1.58 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, 19T45012a 96602 DSC990/Ds 1.58 Juana Guzman

GL# 001-0510-406660 - F

ee Description:

DEFENSIVE DRIVING SCHOOL

Total Monetary DSC990  ..... 9.90
Total Non-Monetary DSC990  ..... 11.72
Total DSC9%0  ........ 21.62
02/03/20 GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 19T4593A 96361 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 IDF/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 896371 IDF 1.63 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, 19T4569A 96375 IDF 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T4745A 96393 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96396 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 96399 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, 19T4183Aa 86401 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17799574 96402 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248a 96403 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, 19T4305Aa 96404 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 19T3928A 26405 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 96406 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3997A 96409 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/058/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANT 19T4519A 96410 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 9T4435Aa 96412 IDF 1.6% LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 9T4379A %6414 IDF/DS 0.31 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 9T4591A 96420 IDF 1.63 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, L 9T4026A 96421 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 96422 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 ARMANDO RODR 19T4392A 96423 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 19T4369a 96431 IDF 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, CH 19T4565A 2644 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, 19T4563Aa 96445 IDF/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, CH 19T4564A 96447 IDF/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 19T3581A %6450 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96459-V IDF -2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96460 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CREG SEBAST 19T4455A 96460~V IDF -2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852A 96451 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T463¢9a 96462 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
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02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96464 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A 96466 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002a %6467 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 IDF 0.37 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96473 IDE 0.37 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A %6474 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T1492A %6476 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983A 96478 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 JOSEPH III, JOHN HE 08T7050Aa 6486 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96489 IDF 0.37 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T483SA 26492 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404Aa 96500 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T450°9A 96503 IDF/DS 0.31 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 956506-V IDF -2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENO, KENNEDY N 17T8659A 86507 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 56514 IDE/DS 0.31 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2%44A 96515 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96518 IDFE/DS 0.31 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 IDF 2.0 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER 1ST3%47A 96531 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 IDF 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 36550 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/2¢6/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 96553 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0647A 86554 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/2¢/20 DLABRAJ, CARISSA 11T0648A 96555 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T064%A 96556 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0&50A 96557 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96559 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 IDE/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11706554 96562 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISS2 1T0936A 96563 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLARAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938A 96565 IDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 IDF 0.31 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17TB8222A 86569 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 IiDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
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02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A 96575 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T259%7a 96585 IDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 86587 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 IDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4620%a 96589 IDF/D 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630a 96591 IDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19745052 96594 IDF/DS 0.31 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 IDF/DS 0.31 Juana Guzman

GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: Indigent Defense Fund

Total Monetary IDF  ..... 98.37

Total Non-Monetary IDF . .... 59.86

lotal IDE . ....... 158.23

02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 96452 IDF2009 6.00 LADONNA HART

GL# -40024-00000-000 - Fee Description: Indigent Defense Fund 08/01/2009

Total Monetary IDF2009  ..... 6.00
Total Non-Monet ry IDF2008  ..... 0.00
Total IDF2009 ........ 6.00
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T47409a 96376 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T47%5A 96378 JPTF-2019 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 96392 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855a 896394 JPTF-2019 3.09 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 96395 JPTF-2019 0.21 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T4669A 96400 JPTIF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 96407 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 20T4756A 86416 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 86417 JPTF-2019 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALL CE 20T4815A 96419 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 86424 JPTF-2019 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424-V  JPTF-2019 -4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 86425 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 96435 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4831A 96440 JPTF-2019 2.9%98 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802A 96441 JPTF-2019 4.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A 96442 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20748412 9644¢ JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A %6470 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/720 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A 96471 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4765A 96481 JPTF-201¢ 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T4884A 86483 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T4892A 96485 JPTF-2019 4.00 YOLANDA MORALE
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02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 96487 JPTF-2018 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96496 JPTF-2019/ 0.89 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 86497 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 26498 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 86499 JPTF-20189 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T480°%A 96501 JPTF-201°¢ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857a 26504 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 96508 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T4922A 96518 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T478%A 96520 JP 2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96524 JPTF-2019/ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 86528 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 JPTF-2012 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 JPTF-201¢ 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4832A 96544 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 96574 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T49432 96577 JPTF-2019 4.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A 6584 JPTF-2019 4.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 015-0915-400810 - Fee Description: Justice Court Tech - $4
Total Monetary JPTF-2019 ..... 126.98
Total Non-Monetary JPTF-2019 ..... 28.8°
Total JPTIF=2019 ss:::::. 155.87
02/05/20 SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 96392 LWCO 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 VELAZQUZZ, APOLINAR 20T4755A 96415 LWCO 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 86424 LWCO 78.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424-V  LWC( -78.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96425 LWCO/DS 78.00 YOLANDA MORALES
GL# 40085 -00000-000 - Fee Description: LWCO
Total Monetary LWCO  ..... 126.00
Total Non-Monetary LWCO  ..... 78.00
Total EWCO = sswsssss 204.00
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 96361 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 96371 MVFE 0.08 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4569A 96375 MVFE 0.10 Juana Guzman
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96396 MVE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 96399 MVE 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248A 296403 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 18T3997a 96409 MVF /DS 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4519A 96410 MVF/DS 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601Aa 96411 MVE 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
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02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435A 96412 MVF 0.08 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 MVF/DS 0.02 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T45¢1a 96420 MVFE 0.08 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565Aa 96444 MVE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192a 96452 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19744952 96459 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERBRAST 19T4495A 9645%-V  MVF -0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496a 96460 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96460-V MVF -0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T%852a 86461 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTC, CREG SEBAST 19T44961 96464 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 96465 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001A S64656 MVF 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3002a 26467 MVF 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 86469 MVF 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4432A 96473 MVFE 0.02 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 11T14%2A 96476 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 DEBRS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 86477 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 86482 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19745442 9648¢9 MVFE 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 MVF/DS 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19729442 96506 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 18T29443 96506-Vv MvVF -0.10 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 1974543 96514 MVF /DS 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944a 96515 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 MVF/DS 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 MVF C.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 1874452 96548 MVFE 0.10 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373a 96568 MVF 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222a 96569 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T26182 96570 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T46352 96575 MVFE 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 MVF 0.10 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 18T43672 96587 MVF 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 MVF 0.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T45052 86594 MVF/DS 0.02 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501Aa 96602 MVE/DS 0.02 Juana Guzman

GL# -20250-00000-000

- Fee Description:

MOVING VIOLATION STATE FEE

Total Monetary MVF

Total Non-Monetary MVF
Total MVF

......
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.94
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02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19743562 96542 OCQo 4.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 0co 4.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 001-0510-400200 - Fee Description: OMNI CO 2020
Total Monetary OCC  ..... 8.00
Total Non-Monetary OCO  ..... 0.00
Total OCO  ........ 8.00
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 96542 ODTO 6.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 96543 ODTO 5.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 001-0510-200200 - Fee Description: OMNI DTO 2020
Total Monetary ODTO = ..... 12.00
Total Non-Monetary ODTO = ..... 0.00
Total ODIO  gsassswss 12.00
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T436°%A 96431 PCNA 50.00 Juana Guzman
GL# 001-0000-202700 - Fee Description: PARENT CONTRIBUTING TO NON ENDANCE
Total Monetary PCNA ..... 50 .00
Total Non- Vcne:ar; PCNA ..., 0.00
Total PCNA ........ 50.00
02/06/20 BLACKWELL, KARLA KAY 17T%357A 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 19T4305A 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 20T4839A 30.00 YOLANDA MCRALES
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: STIF
Total Monetary STF ..... 90.0¢
Total Non-Monetary STF  ..... 0.00
Total STF  ........ 90.0¢
02/03/20 HAISLER , GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 86360 STF-201°9 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593A 96361 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 96362 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 86371 STF-2019 40.77 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4322A 96375 STF-2019 50.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T4749A 96376 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T4795A 96378 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 96394 STF-2019 38.85 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERQO, AD 20T4855A 96395 STF-2019 11.15 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 96395 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
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02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T44¢68A 96399 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T4869A 86400 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANTI 19T4519a 96410 STF-2018/D 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 RAYNAL , RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435Aa 96412 STF-2019 42.35 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 STF-2019/D 7.65 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 96417 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 96419 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591A 96420 STF-2019 40.77 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T48432 96433 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 96435 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4831A 96440 STF-2019 37.35 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802A 96441 STF-201¢ 50.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A 96442 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 STF-201¢ 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T48412a 95644¢% STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBRAST 19T44¢95A 96459 STF-201¢9 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 1974495 96459-V  STF-2019 -50.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96460 STF-2019% 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T449%6A 96460-V STF-2019 -50.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19T4495A 96464 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SERAST 19T4495A 96465 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 STF-2019 9.23 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 96470 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A 26471 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 19T4492A 96473 STF-2019 9.23 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 STF-201¢9 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4766A 26481 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T4892a 96485 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 96487 STF-201¢ 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19745442 96489 STF-2019 9.23 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96496 STF-2019/D 11.05 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811a 96487 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 96458 STF-201¢ 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 26499 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 18T4404A 96500 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T450¢2A 96503 STF-20183/D 7.65 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 STF-201¢ 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 STF-2019/D 7.65 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 19T4409A 96519 STF-2019/D 7.65 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T4789A 96520 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 KING, RORBRERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 96528 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4355A 96543 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 6545 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
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02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452:a 96548 STF-2019 39.90 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 96568 STF-2018% 7.65 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 STF-201°9 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 86573 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T46353 896575 STF-2019 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4943A 96577 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A 96584 STF-201°9 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 19T4367A 96587 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MCORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 STF-2019 50.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRO, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 STF-2019/D 7.65 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 96602 STF-2019/D 7.65 Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A FA2001 STF-2019/F 10.10 Juana Guzman
GL# 001-0000-202500 - Fee Description: State Traffic Fine - $50
Total Monetary STF-2019 ..... 2,686.48
Total Non-Monetary STEF-2019 ..... 117.05
Total STF-2019 ........ 2,803.53
02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T474%A 263756 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T4795A 96378 TFC-201¢9 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 26394 TFC-201¢ 2.33 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4853A 86395 TFC-2019 0.67 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T4569A 26400 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 96417 TFC-2019 3.00 YCLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 9641¢ TFC-201¢ 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 96435 TFC-201¢ 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4831A 26440 TFC-2019% 2.24 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802a 96441 TFC-2019 3.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A 96442 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 964489 TFPC~2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 96470 TFC-2018 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762A 96471 TFC-201°¢ 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4766A 96481 TFC-201¢9 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 20T48%2Aa 96485 TFC-2018 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T4826A 86487 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 O0OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96496 TFC-2019/D 0.67 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96497 TFC-201¢9 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 56498 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4852A 964°9¢ TFC-2019 3.00 LADCNNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 20T4789A 96520 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 96528 TFC-201°9 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 96529 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T47%5A 96530 TFC-201¢ 3.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T49432 96577 TFC-2018 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20T4801A ©6584 TFC-2019 3.00 LADONNA HART
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GL# 001-0510-400180 - Fee Description: Trans Fine - $3
Total Monetary TFC-201% ..... 83.24
Total Non-Monetary TFC-2019 ..... 0.67
Total TFC-2019 ........ 83.91
02/03/20 HAISLER + GINA ELLEN 19T4552A 96360 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19745932 96361 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 20T4668A 86362 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 20T4768A 96368 TPDF/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544a 96371 TPDF 1.63 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/20 BANUELOS, ALEX F 19T4569A 96375 TPDF 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/20 HARTIGAN, CAITLYN RO 18T1536A 96377 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 BAESA, MARGARITA BAL 20T47453 96393 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCURDY, CARNELL 19T4526A 963%5 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 WILLIAMS, MALCOLM AD 19T4468A 86393 TPDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 19T4183Aa 6401 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 POWERS, MICHELLE LYN 18T1248a 96403 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 ORTEGA, FIDELMAR 19T3928A 96405 TPDF/DS 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/06/20 PERALES, GERARDO MAT 19T4551A 964056 TPDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 KINTZ, ERIC CHRISTOP 19T3997a 86409 TPDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T451%A 96410 TPDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALE
02/06/20 RAYNAL » RODRIGUEZ M 19T4601A 96411 TPDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/20 THOMPSON, RECHIO FRA 19T4435a 96412 TPDF 1.69 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 19T4379A 96414 TPDF/DS 0.31 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GARRETT, CHARLES EDW 19T4591a 96420 TPDF 1.63 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 HUGHES HENSON, CELES 19T4026a %6421 TPDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 19T4393A 86422 TPDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 CRUZ , ARMANDO RODR 19T4392a 96423 TPDF/DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 VILLA, LAURA 19T4369A 96431 TPDF 2.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4565A 96444 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4563a 96445 TPDF/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CH 19T4564A 98447 TPDF/DS 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581A 96450 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19744953 96459 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495Aa 96459-V TPDF -2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T44%6A 96450 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96460-V TPDF -2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 FITCHETT, JESSIE ROB 17T9852Aa 96461 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A %6462 TPDF /DS 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4496A 96464 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/720 MONITTO, CREG SEBAST 19T4495A 86465 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19T3001a 96466 TPDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/20 CASTILLO ALFARO, YAR 19730022 96467 TPDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/20 BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMA 20T4676A 96469 TPDF 0.37 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA S 18T4452a 96473 TPDF 0.37 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 LANIER, STEPHANIE RE 19T4490A 96474 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WELLS JR , STEPHEN 19T2786A 96475 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
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Date Name Case# Rcpt# Fee Rcvd By
02/18/20 DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 20T4772A 96477 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/18/20 CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURI 19T3983A 96479 TPDE/DS 2. YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 20T4704A 96482 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/19/20 TRAMMELL, JABREL WAL 19T4544A 86489 TPDF 0. LADONNA HART
02/20/20 JOSEPH, DAWN MONIQUE 19T4404A 96500 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTI 19T4509A 96503 TPDF/DS 0. LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 19T2944A 96506 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 18729442 36506 TPDF ~2ia LADONNA HART
02/21/20 OTIENC, KENNEDY N 17TB659A 86507 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/21/20 ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 20T4685A 96510 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/21/20 BATCHLER, RICHARD MA 19T4543A 96514 TPDF/DS 0. LADONNA HART
02/21/20 VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 18729442 96515 TPDF - LADONNA HART
02/24/20 HIEBER, MARIA ALEXAN 1S5T4409A 96519 TPDF/DS Gy LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 20T4717A 96522 TPDF 2.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/25/20 MOREHOUSEZ, JENNIFER 19T3947A 96531 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 19T4356A 96542 TPDF 25 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHA 18T4355A 96543 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/26/20 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 TPDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/26/20 SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 19T4452A 96548 TPDF 2. Juana Guzman
02/26/20 SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAM 19T4373A 956588 TPDF 0. LADONNA HART
02/27/20 ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNA 17T8222A 86569 TPDF 2.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 18T2618A 96570 TPDF 2 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 TURNER, KATHRYN DANI 19T4518A 96572 TPDF 2: LADONNA HART
02/27/20 SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NIC 20T4767A 96573 TPDF 2 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 KNIGHT, VERONICA MON 19T4635A 86575 TEDF 2. LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 TPDF 2: LADONNA HART
02/28/20 MACH III, DAVID BRE 13T4367A 96587 TPDF 2. YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4628A 96588 TPDF 2. YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T462%A 96589 TPDF/DS 2, YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSE 19T4630A 96591 TPDF/DS 2is YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 TORRES CASTRQ, EVERA 19T4505A 96594 TPDF/DS 05 LADONNA HART
02/28/20 BARRERAS, DENISE SUS 19T4501A 98602 TPDF/DS 0: Juana Guzman
GL# -20250-00000-000 - Fee Description: PREVENTION AND DIVERSION FUND

Total Monetary TPDF  ..... 88.37

al Non-Monetary TPDF = ..... 29.86

Total TPDE @ ssssmmus 118.23

02/04/20 ECKEBERGER, DANNY PA 20T474%A 96376 TPDF-2019 5. LADONNA HART
02/04/20 HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUK 20T4796A 96378 TPDF-2019 5. YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/20 SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 20T4765A 96392 TPDF-2019 5. LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERQ, AD 20T4855A 96394 TPDF-2019 3 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, AD 20T4855A 96395 TPDF-2019 1 LADONNA HART
02/05/20 MCCORD, MATTHEW STEV 20T46569A 96400 TPDF-2019 P LADONNA HART
02/06/20 MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 20T4837A 96407 TPDF-2019 5 LADONNA HART
02/06/20 VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 20T4756A 96416 TPDF-2019 5. LADONNA HART
02/07/20 MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SUR 20T4860A 96417 TPDF-2019 5 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 BILES, DAVID WALLACE 20T4815A 96419 TPDF-201°9 5. LADONNA HART
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02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424 TPDF-2019 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 96424-Vv  TPDF-2019 -5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/20 GONZALEZ, DANIEL 20T4761A 296425 TPDF-2019/ 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/20 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 JONES, ALEJANDRO MIG 20T4871A 96435 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4831A 96440 TPDF-2019 3.73 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 20T4802A 86441 TPDF-2019 5.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/20 CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPH 20T4798A 96442 IPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/20 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 96449 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/20 WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 20T4807A 96453 TPDF-201¢ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NIC 20T4781A 96470 TPDF-201¢ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/20 KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTA 20T4762a 96471 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 20T4766A 96481 TPDF-2019 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/20 WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 20T4884A 96483 TPDF-2019/ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/20 GONZALEZ MALDONADO, 4892Aa 96485 TPDF-2019 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/20 MATA ORTIZ, ERIK MAN 20T48262 96487 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/20 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 964395 TPDF-2019/ 1.11 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MALONE, CHRISTOPHER 20T4811A 96427 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T4851A 96498 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 MENDEZ LAZO, WALTER 20T48522a 96499 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, 20T4809A 96501 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/20 VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEP 20T4857A 86504 TPDF-2019/ 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/21/20 DEVER, DANIEL STEPHE 20T4917A 6508 TPDF-2019/ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 20T4922A 96518 TPDF-2019/ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BROWN, DAVID ALLE} 20T478%A 96520 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/20 BATES, HOWARD BARNEL 20T4810A 96524 TPDF-2019/ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 KING, ROBERT MARSHAL 20T4842A 96528 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 SMITH, LESLI RANEY 20T4824A 86529 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/20 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/20 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYER 20T4832A 96544 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 HARRIS, ANTOINEAL RA 20T4844A 896574 TPDF-201¢ 5.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/20 RICHARDSON, TERRI CA 20T4943A 96577 TPDF-2019 5.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/20 BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 20 4801A 96584 TPDF-2019 5.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 061-0961-400810 - Fee Description: TPDF $5
Total Monetary TPDF-2019 ..... 158.73
Total Non-Monetary TPDF-2019 ..... 36.11
Total TPDF-2019 ........ 194.84
02/27/20 wv,E J. TRU-20190002 96583 IF 50.00 LADONNA HART
GL# 001-0510-405200 - Fee Description: TRUANCY FEE
Total Monetary TF . ... 50.00
Total Non-Monetary TF . .... 0.00
Total TF . .... 50.0
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GL# Fee Amt Non-Money MTD Amt  MTD Non-Money

KEKKK KKK KK Criminal Section *d g ek ke ke
-0000-20250-00000-000 3.862 0:32 3x62 0.32
01-0000-20250-0000-000 35.00 80.00 35.00 80.00
1-0000-20250-00000-000 3,674.58 2,085.65 3,674.58 2,085.65
001-0000-202500 5,057,585 622.00 34057455 622.00
001-0000-202700 50.00 50.00
—0300—404730 uO“O-DOﬁ 2,024.56 1,093.04 ,024.56 1,093.04
1-000002025 0000-000 334.14 85.86 3 14 85.86
-0010-40085 - ﬁLCC 000 126.00 78.00 126.00 78.00
01-0330-40658-0000-000 43,73 5.00 43.73 £.00
001-0510-200200 132.82 1 8 132.82 17.18
1-0510-40016-00000-000 2,201.10 2,201.10
1-0510-40018-00000-000 153:96 92.35 153.96 92 .38
001-0510-400180 £3.24 0.67 82.24 0.67
1-0510-40020-00000-000 90:55 11.45 90.55 11.45
001-0510-400200 8.00 8.00
1-0510-40024-00000-000 6.00 6.00
1-0510-40041-00000-000 9:326.25 17,009.00 9,326.25 7,009.00
1-0510-40080-00000-000 136.00 92.00 136.00 92.00
001-0510-406660 49.90 11.72 49.90 11, 72
001-0510-409635 220.00 220.00
1-05611-40014-00000-000 150.00 150.00
015-0915-400810 332.:27 164.06 332.. 217 164.06
017-0917-400810 3.10 0.73 3.10 0.73
3-0933-40621-000 O' 000 205.29 135.17 205.29 185.17
033-0933-406210 155:586 35. 39 155.56 35.39
061_090‘-4u0810 158.73 36.11 158.73 36.11
001-0510-405200 50.00 50.00

Criminal Sub-total 24,661.95 11,805.70 24,661.95 11,805.70

*okokkok ok ko k Kk Civil Section ok ok ok ok ok kK k
1-0000-20250-00000-000 1,104.00 1,104.00
001-0510-40009 48.00 48
001-0510-400090 1.00 1
1-0510-40080-00000-000 153.00 153 .00
1-0510-40097-00000-000 1,725.00 1,725.00
1-0611-40015-00000-000 3,225.00 3,225.00
1-0613-40015-00000-000 20.00 90.00
1-0614-40015-00000-000 80.00 ©0.00
1-0510-40097-00000-000 14.00 14.00
JCPT 345.00 345.00

Civil Sub-total 6,795.00 0.00 6,795.00 0.00

Totals 31,456.95 11,805.70 31,456.95 11,805.70



Fh Kk oKk ok dekkok ok kK

Criminal GL#'s
FEE DESCRIPTION

FEE CODE

Fhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkkxkxsx

-40041-00000-0

1

-

Fees associated with each GL#

GL#
0
001-05

.3, =

o O
NN
>y —
[E3) 8] ™ ™
53] O S, N
Ty Uy W
[i§] I i
Z 9] — N
(@) o oy
= O N N
- [FS — -
T ¢ . ] ~N O~
(Y. M [£3] e .Q o on
(S . . 7 . . . o | . ~ o~
o) w n O = 1, O Iu 0y [ 0w un un v
[ . < m . . *; o N , . [y . | SRR TS B 3 I Y|
Z U0 0 L S R s VR (@) O ™ s W . (&N |8 I 5 R ¥ [ %
HOoMm < oom .. .. S . N -0 O Oy w1 O [ I SN EPR PRI o9
D R & I I S L U £ S VR & 14 [ W N S S N Om O m U o
[ I I T R 2 OO0 -0 mm e e A7 T S T o O e o
A a a0 2 0o o M2 H I 5 W o o o o CuoaoronmS ownnn

Z O T 0N ® e O IR A R ST B U T e Vo SRS RPNV S NP O H NN O AN 9N O N O r~
2 O OO O ey vl i NN ™ ™M A MRS W0 W0 O~ 0 0 W w N0 OO O0OOOo oM o
O o o Y Oy OV O Oy Oy

Judicial
JRF

R

OND

B(
J



KEKKEXTET R H N ke ke ok ke Criminal GL#'s s e Sk e e e ke ek ok ok K

GL# FEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTION

SIFJ

STATE
4-001-0613-0015 101
4-001-0612-0015 102
4-001-0614-0015 103
999.999.SCHOOLZONE 107
001-0000-20250-00000-0

INDG. JURY FE

[ 00 =0 = m n
g m = -]
a0 O O -+
SN W mom
U]

(s 2
n ]
w000 p

108

2 c.s.zZ.

3 c.c.C.

3 F.A.F.

3 J.C.D.

3 TIME PAY-STATE
4 J P.T.

4

S ] T T U W) 0 O WU s WO
a
<

c.v.cC
7 CcccC
S JURY REIMB FEE
9 AFDPS
ID Indigent Defense Fund
SIJ STATE INDG JURY FEE
ST TF
TLFTA FTA LATE FEE
TPDF TRUANCY PREVENTION AND DIVERSION FUND
033-0933-40621~-00000-0 109 C.H.S.
36 C.H.S
017-0917-40608-00000-0 11 JURY
001-0000-20250 110 CIVIL JUSTICE DATA REPOSITORY FUND
CRF CHILD RESTRAINT FEE
001-0510-40375-00000-0 14 P&WL
001-0510-40016-00000-0 15 DEF. ADJ
150 150 150
150 150 150
4-001-0530-0012 16 D.S.C.
44 DsC
72 DsC
4-001-0510-0300 17 DISMISSAL FINE
48 FINE/SBV
86 Dismissal
2 2 2
001-0510-40018-00000-0 22 T.F.C
001-0000-20250-0000-00 23 Dismissal Fee ($20.00)
6 ARREST FEES
REFUND 25 REFUND
55 REFUND
4-001-0613-0016 31 CONSTABLE FEES
3500 3500 3500
3500 3500 3500
SPECIAL FEE 39 SPECIAL FEE
001-0510-40080-00000-0 40 TRANS. FEE



LEE SRR SRR R

Criminal GL#'s

de g e o de e o de ke ke ke ke ok ok

GL# FEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTION
015-0915-400810 42 JPTECH
JPTF-2019 Justice Court Tech - §4
4-001-0530-0300 49 FINE/SBV2
001-0000-202500 50 OMNI-DPS
CCC-2019 Consolidated Court Cost - $§2
STF-2019 State Traffic Fine - $50
001-0510-200200 51 OMNI-DTO
ODTO OMNI DTO 2020
001-0510-40020-00000-0 52 OMNI-COUNTY
001-0000020250-00000-0 53 STF
001-0611-40014-00000-0 54 WARRANT
, WCON1 WCON1
THWARTING 57 ISD-T
RETURN CHECK 5 Returned Check
RENEWAL 59 Renewzl
001-0000-202750-0000-0 60 30% LINEBARGER FEE
CK/CR FEE 7 CK/CR FEE
20% LINEBARGER 69 20% LINEBARGER
78 20% LINEBARGER
30% LINERARGER 70 30% LINEBARGER
8 8 8
EPD 85 EPD
SHERRIF 87 Sher 15% PI Fee
2-001-0000-250 88 Cs
89 cve
8OND 8OND 8OND
80OND 8ONI 80OND
gp 8P gp
8p gp gp
8SC 8SC 8sC
8SC 8SC 8SC
4-001-0530-0017 91 WARRANT
001-0330-40658-0000~00 g4 AFSO
4-001-0611-0015 88 AFCO1
ABJUD ABJUD ABJUD
ABSTR ABSTR ABSTR
ADM ADM ADM
ADM ADM ADM
4-001-0520-0300 ADMIN ADMIN
ADMN ADMN ADMN
AFD 3 AFD S AFD §
BOND BOND BOND
BONDD BONDD BONDD
C&R C&R C&R
CERT CERT CERT
CERT CERT CERT
CFJ CFJ CFJ
CHC CHC CHC
033-0933-406210 CHS-201¢ Courthouse Security Fund - $4.90
CIHPS CIHPS CIHPS



Khkhkhkhkkrhkhkhhkhkhx

Criminal GL#'s KAk AkKAKKXK KKK KX

GL# FEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTION
CIT CIT CIT
CIT CIT CIT
CIT € CIT C CIT C
CITHP CITHP CITHE
CITOR CITOR CITOR
CITPW CITPW CITPW
CITSO CITSO CITSO
CITsV CITSV CITSV
017-0917-400810 CJF-2019 Court Jury Fund - $0.10
100.341.419° co COPTES
coO Cco co
CO.RE CO..RE CO.RE
COFEE COFEE COFEE
CRFE CRFE CRFE
CRJUR CRJUR CRJUR
CsCl csci CsCl1
csc2 Csc2 csc2
CscC3 £SC3 CscC3
csc4 CscC4 CscC4
CSEFE CSEF CHILD SAFETY FUND
CSOT CsSOoT CsSOoT
001-0510-405200 CT™M CONTEMPT
TF TRUANCY FEE
CVJUR CVJUR CVJUR
DCD DCD DCD
DCS DCs DCs
001-0510-400165 DEF20 DEFERRED FINE
4-001-0510-00156 DFAD DEFERRED ADJUD
DFAD DEFERRED ADUJD
SCFEE SPECIAL CRIMIN
001-0510-409635 DIS10 DISMISSAL FINE
DIs2¢C DISMISSAL FINE 20.00
001-0510-406660 DSEip DEFENSIVE DRIVING SCHOCL
DSC990 DEFENSIVE DRIVING SCHCOL
ECSO ECSO ECSO
FILE FILE FILE
FILE FILE FILE
FIN FIN FIN
FIN FIN FIN
001-0510-40024-00000-0 IDF2009 Indigent Defense Fund 09/01/2009
JCP JCp JCP
JCP JCP JCP
99999 JPS J P SECURITY
JTCF JICF JICF
JTFPS JIFPS JTFPS
JUR JUR JUR
L&C L&C L&C
001-0010-40085 -00000- LWCO LWCO
001 -0000-20250-00000- MVFE MOVING VIOLATION STATE FEE
001-0510-400200 oco OMNI CO 2020



gk ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke k ok Criminal GL#'S LEE RS S R RS 2 R

GL# FEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTION
OTHER OTHER OTHER
4-001-0510-0205 OVPMT OVPMT
001-0000-202700 PCNA PARENT CONTRIBUTING TO NON ATTENDANCE
PJF BJF PJF

PJF PJF PJF

PW PW PW

REFND REFND REFND

REFUN REFUN REFUN
999.989.993%9% REST RESTITUTION
REST REST REST

REND REND RFND

SB SB SB

SBFEE SBFEE SBFEE

STATM STATM STATM

STF STF STF

SUBP SUBP SUBP

SUBP SUBP SUBP

SUBSV SUBSV SUBSV

Svccl SVCCl1 SVEE1L
001-0510-400180 TFC-2019 Trans Fine - §3
THP THP THP
061-0961-400810 TPDF-2019 TPDF $5
TPND TPND TPND
4-001-0612-0014 WCON2 WCON2
4-001-0614-0014 WCON3 WCON3
4-001-0614-0016 WCON4 WCON4

WEEE WFEE WFEE

WFEE WFEE WFEE

WRIT WRIT WRIT
001-0611-40014 WSVC WSVC

WSVC WSVvC WSVvC
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FEE DESCRIPTION
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*FLDS
0
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907.209.78004560

001-0510-40080-00000-0
8

8
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4-001-0510-40097-00000

ABFIL

ABJ

ABJID
4-001-0510-003
ABJUS

ABSJ

ABSJ

ABST

ABST

ABSTJ

ABSTR
4-001-0510-0300
ADMN

AJ

AJ
001-0000-20250-00000-0

BOND

BONDS

C3172
001-0510-4000¢
CERT

CERT

CISTV

CISUB

CIT

CIT

CITHP

CITIT

CITCR

CITsV
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Fhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhhhhkx

Civil GL#'s

FhA kK dkdkokokdkok ok ko

GL# FEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTION
WCON4 WARRANT CONSTABLE PCT4
100.341.4199 CcM CERTIFIED MAIL
001-0510-4000¢0 CO COPIES
CO oM CO oM CO OM
CO/RE CO/RE CO/RE
CONS2 CONS2 CONS2
CONST CONST CONST
COPY COPY COPY
COPY COPY COPY
CREDT CREDT CREDT
CRJUR CRJUR CRJUR
4-001-05611-0015 cscl CONSTABLE PCT 1
4-001-0612-0015 csc2 csc2
CSc3 csc3 CSC3
4-001-0614-0015 CSC4 CONSTABLE PCT 4
CsOoT CSOT CSOT
CSSsO CSsoO CSSO
CTISS CTISS CTISS
CISV CTSsV CTsv
CTsSVv1 CTsSV1 CTSsV1
CVJUR CVJUR CVJUR
CVMTC CVMTC CVMIC
001-0510-40097-00000-0 DC DC FILING FEE
LT LT FILING FEE
SCFILE Small Claims File
DITSV DITSV DITSV
ECSO ECSO ECSO
FDO FDO FDO
FDO FDO FDO
FEE FEE FEE
FEE FEE FEE
FILE FILE FILE
ICIT ICIT  ICIT
ICIT ICIT ICIT
ISSUE ISSUE ISSUE
ISWRI ISWRI ISWRI
J REG J REG J REG
4-001-0530-0003 JCFILE Justice File
JCPT JCPT JUDICIAL AND COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING
017-0917-040608-00000- JF JURY FEE
MISC MISC MISC
MISC MISC MISC
OTHER OTHER OTHER
001-0611-40015-00000-0 Pl CONSTABLE PCT 1
wp WRIT CONST. PCT. 1
001-0612-40015-00000-0 22 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 2
001-0613-40015-00C000-0 P3 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 3
001—0614—40015—00000-0 P4 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4
PAID PAID PAID
PAW PAW PAW



GL#

Fhhkhkkhkkhhkhkhkkxk

FEE CODE

Civil GL#'s LEEEEEEE S S SRS

FEE DESCRIPTION

REFUN

SERV

SERV

SFEE

SFEE
2-001-0000-0250
STATE

STF

SUBP

SUBP

SUBSV

SuUP

SVCC1

SVCC2

SVCC3

IShvavion]

SVvC2

SVVC3
4-001-0530-0080
001-0510-400970
TLFTA

TPW

TPWFE

TRANS

TRUAN

UNDER

VOID

VOID

WCON1
4-001-0612-0014
WCSsV
100.341.41214560
WEFEE

WFEE

WRIT

WRIT

WROP

WROP

WRPOS

WRSVC

WRTP

WRTP

WRTSV
001-0611-40015-
100.341.4109456
WSVC

WSVC

WSVF

0000-00
0

w n Wn n ’

- T

(OO e €5 e IS VI 1
W 9 Mmoo
(53] < .

oM oMM

[}

OO v wwco

= G
”n o

m n n wn
q G C

O

[ <

[47]
<
@]
[}

7

wn
<!
O
O

N

=

SVVC1

wn
<
2
(
o

()
-~
- g
(@]

4
Ty

b

TLETA
TPW
TPWF
TRANS
TRUAN
UNDER
VOID
VOID
WCON1
WCON2
WCsV
WE
WFEE

< O

AR
I 0O W

=
= - oow 'y
=]

WR

(&

" n
IR IO R I ]
oo

M mx o m
<

- P

o
1
L]
o
m

n wm O wnww;m

SIS

€ O
)W wow Mmoo
v v

(@1

(o=t
wn
<

b—

1 1 1 11 1 W 0 nnnon

VCC2

VCC3

vvCl

VvC2

VVC3

ransaction Admin
OW HEARING

= B B e
l‘l',
)
b o

Lo S o B o)
=

=
1y

T
T

R
R

0
=]
':/
wn

oo pTE e

WRIT OF SEQUESTRATION ISSUED CONST. PCT
VSF FILING FEE

WSVC

WSVC

WSVF

p—



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

Payment Type Amount
Summary
Total Cash $7,452.10
Total Credit Card $17,508.85
Total Cashiers Che $569.90
Total Check $4,716.00
Total Money Order $1,210.10

Grand Total all Types $31,456.95

—_—



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

Chris Macon

Justice of the Peace, PCT#1/1
207 S. Sonoma Trail

Ennis, Tx 75119

*xx** (Cagh **xx*x*

Receipt Received
Date Payee Case # Number Type Ref. Amount By
02/03/2020 GUADALUPE MARTI LT202253A 96370 CA 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/2020 TRAMMELL, JABRE 19T4544A 96371 CA 160.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/03/2020 WILLOW APTS LT202254A 96372 CA 138.00 LADONNA EART
02/04/2020 BANUELOS, ALEX 19T4560%9A 96375 (09: 215.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/2020 HUFFMAN, WILLIA 20T47963 96378 CA 135.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/04/2020 JOSE GARCIA sC20118¢%A 96387 Ca 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 LETICIA LOYA LT202256A 96398 2 138.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/2020 MARTINEZ, ANTIO 20T4837A 96408 CA 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/08/2020 RAYNAL , RODRIG 19T4601A 96411 CA 245.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/05/2020 BEASLEY, DERRIC 20T4666A 96415 CA 32.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/2020 VELAZQUEZ, APOL 20T4756A 95416 ca 125.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/2020 MARTINEZ, ADOLF 20T4860A 96417 CA 182.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/2020 GARRETT, CHARLE 19T45%1A 96420 ca 100.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/2020 GONZALEZ, DANIE 20T4761A 92424 Ca 159.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/2020 GONZALEZ, DANIE 20T47561A 6424~V CA 159.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/07/2020 GONZALEZ, DANIE 20T4761A 96426 CA 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
2/07/2020 DIAZ, ABIGAIL J 19T4436A 96428 CA 55.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/2020 VILLA, LAURA 19T436%A 96431 CA 172.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/2020 JIMMIE HUTCHINS SC191161A 96432 ca 3.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/2020 HUMBERTO CASTRO LT202257A 96436 CA 138.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/10/2020 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 20T4831A 92440 CA )0.00 Juana Guzman
02/10/2020 JOSE JUAN LOERA SC191155A 98¢ CA 9.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 HERNANDEZ, AUST 19T4565A 86 ca 140.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 HERNANDEZ, AUST 19T4563A 96 C 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 HERNANDEZ, AUST 19T4564A 9644 CA 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/2020 PATTY ROLISON LT202259A 96451 ca 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/2020 WHISENAND, DARL 20T4807A 96453 CA 144.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/2020 GERALD ELLIOTT DC203087A 964556 CA 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/2020 BEASLEY, DERRIC 20T4666A 96457 CA 32.00 LADONNA EART
02/13/2020 MICHELE STEWART SC201190A 96458 ca 138.00 Juana Guzman
02/13/2020 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4639A 96463 ca 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/2020 CASTILLO ALFARO 19T3001A 96456 & 412.50 YOLANDA MORALES
02/13/2020 CASTILLO ALFARO 19T3002A 85447 CA 798.60 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/2020 MIJARES, LUIS J 19T¢657A %6468 CA 70.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/14/2020 MCMILLER, LESHE 19T4492A 96473 CA 60.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/18/2020 YORK, CRYSTAL L 20T4704A 96482 ca 295.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 WYLIE, JOSHUA J 20T4884A 96484 c 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 GONZALEZ MALDON 20T4892A 96485 C? 182.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/2020 FRENCH, ASHLEE 20T483%A 26492 CA 120.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/19/2020 GEORGIA WARE LT202261A 56494 CA 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/2020 SPYGLASS OF ENN LT202262A 96495 ca 228.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/20/2020 VASQUEZ, JAIME 20T4837A 96505 cA 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

* ok k ok k * kK kK Cash * %k ok ok % *k ok k%
Receipt Received
Date Payee Case # Number Type Ref. Amount
02/24/2020 ROLLO, ERICA LA 20T4717A 96522 CA 270.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/24/2020 BATES, HOWARD B 20T4810A 96525 CA 0.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/2020 CHERYL PIERCE LT202265A 96526 CA 228.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 GUADALUPE MARTI LT202253A 86532 CA 177.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/26/2020 SCHULTZ, CAMERO 19T4373a 96568 Ca 160.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 RICHARDSON, TER 20T4943A 96577 CA 307.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/27/2020 vwv,E J. TRU-2015%00 96583 C 50.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 ELIZARETH HAWKI SC201190A 96586 CA 48.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/2020 MACH III, DAVID 19T4367A 96587 ca 295.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/2020 JANOUSEK, DAVID 19T4628A 96588 ca 320.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/2020 JANOUSEK, DAVID 19T45292 96590 CA 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/2020 JANOUSEK, DAVID 19T4530A 96552 CA 20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
02/28/2020 MCMILLER, LESHE 19T4492a 96593 ca 58.00 Juana Guzman
02/28/2020 RAMIREZ, CHRIST 06T9078A 96595 Ca 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 RAMIREZ, CHRIST 06T9077A 96597 ca 0.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 MIJARES, LUIS J 19T4657A 96600 CA 61.00 YOLANDA MORALES
Total Cash $7,452.10
—
* ok ok ok k Credlt card * Kk kk ok
02/03/2020 HAISLER , GINA 19T4552A 96360 CC 708587 271.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/2020 RAMIREZ, JULIUS 19T4593Aa 96361 CC 810509 270.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/2020 MEADE, AMANDA G 20T46684a 96362 CC 813837 271.20 LADONNA HART
0270372020 BATY, JONATHAN 06T9990A 96363 CC 775015 105.80 LADONNA HART
02/03/2020 BATY, JONATHAN 06T99%91A 86366 CC 775015 94.20 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 ECKEBERGER, DAN 20T474%A 26376 CC 997451 604.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 HARTIGAN, CAITL 18T1536A 96377 CC 048375 341.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 SHOOK, JOSHUA L 20T4765A 96392 CC 084213 159.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 BAESA, MARGARIT 20T47452 96393 CC 097089 120.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 VAZQUEZ GUERRER 20T4855A 6394 CC 10317s6 104.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 VAZQUEZ GUERRER 20T4855A 96395 CC 105752 78.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 MCCURDY, CARNEL 19T4526A 96396 CC 106731 195.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 CARBAJAL, ALMAN 19T4614A 96397 CC 110518 100.4 LADONNA HART
02/06/2020 GIEGERICH, ANNA 19T4183A %6401 CC 133316 190.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/2020 BLACKWELL, XARL 17T9957a 96402 CC 156742 227.50 LADONNA HART
02/06/2020 POWERS, MICHELL 18T1248A 96403 CC 177490 412.50 LADONNA HART
02/08/2020 GONZALEZ, FAUST 19T4305a 96404 CC 178923 120.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/2020 ROBERTS, JIMMIE 19T44532 96418 CC 187999 67.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/2020 BILES, DAVID WA 20T4815A 96419 CC 209864 257.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 RAMOS, ABRAHAM 20T4843A 96433 CC 260054 282.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 PERKINS, CHRIST 19T4473A 96434 c 302353 318.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/2020 SMALLEY, ALISON 20T4841A 96449 C 350156 257.00 LADONNA HART
02/11/2020 FLORES, EMILIO 19T3581a 96450 CC 390054 315.00 LADONNA HART
02/12/2020 SALAZAR, JAVIER 10T0192A 86452 CC 44929¢ 284.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/2020 MONITTO, CREG S 19T4495a 96459 CC 483276 245.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/2020 MONITTO, CREG & 19T4495A 9645%-v CC 483275 -245.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/2020 MONITTO, CREG S 19T443962 96450 CC 483276 592.00 LADONNA HART



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

* Kk k ok ok *kk kK Credit Card s %k k ok * Kk k kK

Receipt Received
Date Payee Case # Number Type Ref. Amount By
02/13/2020 MONITTO, CREG S 19T4496A 86460-V CC 483276 -592.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/2020 FITCHETT, JESSI 17T9852A 96461 C( 498385 396.50 LADONNA HART
02/13/2020 MONITTIO, CREG S 19T4496A 924254 CC 483276 592.00 LADONNA HART
02/13/2020 MONITTO, CREG S 19T4495A 96465 CC 483276 245,00 LADONNA HART
02/14/2020 BROOKS, JEREMIA 20T4676A 96469 CC 554694 50.75 LADONNA HART
02/14/2020 FERNANDEZ, ARIE 20T4781A 96470 CC 565025 235.00 LADONNA HART
02/14/2020 KARLBERG, ERIK 20T4762A 96471 CC 568687 282.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 LANIER, STEPHAN 19T449%0A 96474 CC 636878 120.00 TLADONNA HART
02/18/2020 WELLS JR , STEP 19T2786A 96475 CC 665882 211.00 LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 CEPEDA, JOSE MA 11T1492a 64786 CC 663244 343.20 LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 ©DEBBS, TATYANA 20T4772A 96477 CC 643356 295.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/2020 JOSEPH III, JOH 08T7050A 96486 CC 696454 353.60 LADONNA HART
02/19/2020 MATA ORTIZ, ERI 20T4826A 96487 CC 701190 182.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/2020 THOMAS, MIAH JN 19T4646A 96488 CC 70578¢ 57.00 LADONNA HART
02/192/2020 TRAMMELL, JABRE 19T4544A 96489 CC 767963 51.00 LADONNA HART
02/19/2020 PERKINS, CHRIST 19T4473A 26490 CC 763979 101.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 MALONE, CHRISTO 20T4811A 296497 CC 769776 182.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 MENDEZ LAZO, WA 20T4851A 96498 CC 786770 234.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 MENDEZ LAZO, WA 20T4852A 96499 CC 786770 182.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 JOSEPH, DAWN MO 19T4404A 96500 CC 821660 240.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 JOSEPH, DAWN MO 19T4404A 96500 CC Bz2244 30.00 LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 HUICHAPA HERNAN 20T48009A 96501 CC 828026 182.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 VILLEGAS, JUAQU 19T29%44A 96506 CC 8460897 272.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 VILLEGAS, JUAQU 19T2944A 96506-V CC 8486097 -272.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 OTIENO, KENNEDY 17T8659A 86507 CC 863695 539.50 LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 DEVER, DANIEL S 20T4917A 96509 CC 8822553 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 ATTIPOE, ROSE M 20T4685A 96510 CC 883807 270.00 LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 VILLEGAS, JUAQU 18T2944a 96515 CC 846097 272.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 KING, ROBERT MA 20T4842A 96528 CC 993325 257.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 SMITH, LESLI RA 20T4824A 96529 CC 994251 192.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 MALAGON, WUENDY 20T4795A 96530 CC 045118 182.00. LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 MOREHOUSE, JENN 19T3947A 96531 CC 050862 357.50 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 EDWARDS, JUSTIC 19T4356A 96542 CC 067903 500.50 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 EDWARDS, JUSTIC 19T4355A 96543 CC 067903 253.50 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 20T4832A 96544 CC 129971 100.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 COLE, LEILA ANN 19T4637A 96545 CC 099681 130.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 ALLEN, LETEASHA 17T8222A2 96569 CC 135462 798.60 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 BARBEE, KANDIS 18T2618A 96570 CC 150950 798.60 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 WILSON, ANTHONY 07T4302A 96571 CC 152354 565.50 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 TURNER, KATHRYN 19T4518A 86572 CC 214930 220.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 SANDOVAL, ASHLE 20T4767A 96573 CC 220045 270.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 HARRIS, ANTOINE 20T4844A7 96574 CC 220293 152.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 KNIGHT, VERONIC 19T4635A 96575 €CC 222073 500.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 STEPHENSON, YOL 19T3051A 865756 CC 138783 403.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 BARKER, DEVIN J 20T4801A 96584 CC 253654 282.0C LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 BEZA, RAE ANN 18T2597A 96585 CC 270690 412.50 LADONNA HART



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

*kkkk *kkkx * ok k kK Credlt Catd v d de ke * ok ok kk
Receipt Received
Date Payee Case # Number Type Amount
Total Credit Card $17,508.85
—_—.
***** Cashiers Check
02/05/2020 MCCORD, MATTHEW 20T4669A 96400 CH 90980¢% 144.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 JONES, ALEJANDR 20T4871A 96435 CH 493063 144.00 LADONNA HART
0272472020 BROWN, DAVID AL 20T4789A 96520 CH 854381 281.90 LADONNA HART
Total Cashiers Che $569.
-
%* %k ok Kk check

02/03/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203070A 96373 CK 239525 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/03/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203071Aa 96374 CK 239505 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 ARC LEGAL SERVI DC203072a 96379 CK 078405 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC2030732 96380 CK 078476 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 MOSS LAW FIRM, ©DC203074A 96381 CK 159339 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 CHARLES CRAIG A 5C201185aA 96382 CK 16618 48.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/2020 PACE REALTY COR LT202255A 96383 CK 016355 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 HAMIL, HARRISON SC201185A 96384 Ck 545 138.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/2020 HAMIL, HARRISON SC201187A 96385 CK 547 138.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/2020 HAMIL, HARRISON c201188A 96385 CK 5486 138.00 Juana Guzman
02/04/2020 PORTFOLIO RECOV DC203075A 6388 CK 19337 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203076A 86389 CK 19083 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203077A 96390 CK 19338 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/04/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203078A 86321 CK 19082 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/06/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203079aAa 96413 CK 215002 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/2020 PORTFOLIO RECOV DC203080A 96427 CK 497179 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/2020 PORTFOLIO RECOV DC203081A 9642¢ CK 497178 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/07/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203082A 96430 CK 20041 48.0 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 BARRY ¢ SEWART, LT2022582 296437 CK 23314 228. Juana Guzman
02/10/2020 PROFESSIONAL C DC203083Aa 96438 CK 239715 48. LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203084A 86439 CK 239588 48. LADONNA HART
02/12/2020 EZ MESSENGER DC203085A 96454 CK 7631 48. LADONNA HART
02/12/2020 EZ MESSENGER DC203086A 96455 Ck 671 48. LADONNA HART
02/14/2020 EZ MESSENGER DC203088A 96472 CK 853 48. LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 LADD BIEN LT202260A 96478 CK 599 228. LADONNA HART
02/18/2020 MICHAEL J. ADAM DC192555A 296480 CK 508 15 Juana Guzman
02/19/2020 PROFESSIONAL CTI DC203089A 896491 CK 060 48 LADONNA HART
02/19/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203090A 96493 CK 48. LADONNA HART
02/20/2020 sam VENTURA LT202263A 96502 CK 15987 138 . LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC2030¢91A 96511 CK 2129%¢% 48, LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 LONDON & LONDON SC20119%1A 96512 CK 3733 48, LADONNA HART
02/21/2020 EZ MESSENGER Cc203092Aa 96513 CK 8096 4z, LADONNA HART
02/24/2020 NATIONWIDE EVIC LT202245a 96516 CK 208123 197 . Juana Guzman



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

Tk h kK s ko k k Check LR 2 2 & o g ke ok Kk

Receipt Received
Date Payee Case # Number Type Ref. Amount By
02/24/2020 BARRY & SEWART, LT202247A 96517 CK 23379 182.00 Juana Guzman
02/24/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC203093A 96521 CK 010396 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/24/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203094A 96523 CK 240325 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 OMNIKEY REALTY LT202266A 96527 CK 28693 138.00 Juana Guzman
02/25/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC203095A 96533 CK 079433 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC203026A 96534 CK 07940¢% 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC2030%7a 96535 CK 07¢377 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC203098A 96536 CK 079583 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC203099A 86537 CK 079555 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203100A 96538 CK 22333 482.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC2031C1lA 96539 CK 079440 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 NATIONWIDE EVIC LT202254A 96540 CK 208308 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/25/2020 NATIONWIDE EVIC LT202267A g6541 CK 208703 138.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 ABC LEGAL SERVI DC203102A 96546 CK 079423 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 NATIONWIDE EVIC LT202268A 86547 CK 209123 228.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 PROFESSIONAL CI DC203103A 96549 CK 240378 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203104A 96560 CK 22845 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 SCOTT & ASSCCIA DC203105A 86566 CK 23185 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/26/2020 MOSS LAW FIRM, DC203106A 96567 CK 1581815% 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 MOSS LAW FIRM DC203107A 96578 CK 161817 42.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 EZ MESSENGER DC203108A 96579 CK 8459 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 EZ MESSENGER DC203109A 96580 CK 8458 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 EZ MESSENGE DC203110A 96581 CK 8457 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/27/2020 MOSS LAW FIRM, DC203111A 96582 CK 1582443 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 SCOTT & ASSOCIA DC203112A 86601 CK 23628 48.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 K-NOR PROPERTY T20226%°A 96603 CK 17728 228.00 LADONNA HART
02/28/2020 K*NOR PROPERTY LT202270A 28604 CK 17728 228.00 LADONNA HART
Total Check $4,716.00
**x%*  Money Order *x*+%#%
02/03/2020 CALLEN, BRADY E 20T4768A 86369 MO 186592 20.00 LADONNA HART
02/05/2020 WILLIAMS, MALCO 19T4468A 96399 MO 227014 122.10 YOLANDA MORALES
02/06/2020 THOMPSON, RECHI 19T4435A 98412 MO 153010 112.00 LADONNA HART
02/10/2020 PARKS, SHAWNA L 20T4802A 96441 MO 551990 280.0C Juana Guzman
02/10/2020 CHILDRESS, CHRI 20T4798A 95442 MO 412405 144,00 LADONNA EHART
02/18/2020 WITHERSPOON, MA 20T4766A 96481 MO 227325 282.00 VYOLANDA MORALES
02/26/2020 SAMAAN, SANDY F 19T4452A 96548 MO 187328 112.00 Juana Guzman
02/28/2020 CHRISTOPHER LAC SC2011%2A 96599 MO 554542 138.00 LADONNA HART

Total Money Order $1,210.10



Receipt Report
02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
03/02/2020 at 11:33:49

Chris Macon

Justice of the Peace, PCT#1/1
207 S. Sonoma Trail

Ennis, Tx 75119

***%x* Dismissal rrxkx

Receipt Received
Date Payee Case # Number Type Ref. Amount By

02/03/2020 CALLEN, BRADY E 20T4768A 96368 DS 220.00 LADONNA
02/06/2020 ORTEGA, FIDELMA 19T3928A 96405 DS 572.00 Juana Gu
02/06/2020 PERALES, GERARD 19T4551A 96406 DS 220.00 YOLANDA
02/06/2020 MARTINEZ, ANTIO 20T4837A 86407 DS 159.00 LADONNA
02/06/2020 KINTZ, ERIC CHR 19T3997A 28409 DS 572.00 YOLANDA
02/06/2020 TURNER, KATHRYN 19T451%A 96410 DS 592.0 YOLANDA
02/06/2020 DELARA-ESPARZA, 19T4379A 26414 DS 144.%0 YOLANDA
02/07/2020 HUGHES HENSON, 19T40286A 96421 DS 120.00 YOLANDA
02/07/2020 MACHUCA, JUAN M 19T4393A 86422 DS 272.00 YOLANDA
02/07/2020 CRUZ , ARMANDO 19T43¢22a 96423 DS 272.00 YOLANDA
02/07/2020 GONZALEZ, DANIE 20T4761A 96425 Ds 152.00 YOLANDA
02/10/2020 HERNANDEZ, AUST 19T4563A 86445 DS 150.00 LADONNA
02/10/2020 HERNANDEZ, AUST 19T4564A 96447 DS 150.00 LADONNA
02/13/2020 RAMOS, ANTONIO 19T4632A 96462 DS 150.00 YOLANDA
02/18/2020 CORLEY, CLAIRE 19T3983a 96479 DS 272.00 YOLANDA
02/18/2020 WYLIE, JOSHUA J 0T4884A 96483 DS 155.00 LADONNA
02/12/2020 OSAMA, NOVEEN 20T4730A 96498 DS 171.90 LADONNA
02/20/2020 MEYER, KAYLA CH 19T4502A 96503 DS 159.90 LADONNA
02/20/2020 VASQUEZ, JAIME 20T4857A 96504 DS 229.00 YOLANDA
02/21/2020 DEVER, DANIEL S 20T4917A 96508 DS 12%.00 LADONNA
02/21/2020 BATCHLER, RICHA 19T4543A 96514 Ds 184.90 LADONNA
02/24/2020 ANDERSON, DANNY 20T4922A 96518 DS 369.00 LADONNA
02/24/2020 HIEBER, MARIA A 19T440¢2A 96519 DS 15%9.290 LADONNA
02/24/2020 BATES, HOWARD B 20T4810A 96524 DS 229.00 LADONNA
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0218A 96550 DS 299.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 10T0295A 96551 DS 299.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0645A 96552 DS 260.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0646A 96553 DS 260.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0847A 96554 DS 260.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T06438A 96555 DS 260.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLARAJ, CARISSA 11T064%A 96556 DS 260.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0650A 96557 DS 227.50 ' Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0652A 96558 DS 227.50 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0653A 96558 DS 227.50 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0654A 96561 DS 227.50 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0655A 96562 DS 227.50 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0936A 96563 DS 338.0 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0937A 96564 DS 338.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 DLABAJ, CARISSA 11T0938A 96565 DS 338.00 Juana Gu
02/28/2020 JANOUSEK, DAVID 19T4622A 96589 DS 220.00 YOLANDA
02/28/2020 JANOUSEK, DAVID 19T4630A 96591 DS 150.00 YOLANDA
02/28/2020 TORRES CASTRO, 19T4505A 8659 DS 184.90 LADONNA
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Total Dismissal

$10,565.80

*¥*x*%% Fee Adjustment *xxxx
02/05/2020 20T4855A FA 8 Fa 2.00 LADCNNA
02/05/2020 2074855 FA19%9 FA 2.00 LADONNA
02/19/2020 19T4473a FA2000 FA 2.00 LADONNA
02/26/2020 19T4452a FA2001 A 158.00 Juana Gu
02/26/2020 19T4373A FA2002 Fa -0.10 LADONNA
Total Fee Adjustment $163.90
* Kk k ok ok Tlme SerVed * %k kx
02/03/2020 BATY, JONATHAN 06T3990A 96354 TS 226.60 LADONNA
02/03/2020 BATY, JONATHAN 06T9991A 96365 TS 775015 94.20 LADONNA
02/03/2020 BATY, JONATHAN 05TS9991A 96365~V IS 775015 -94.20 LADONNA
02/03/2020 BATY, JONATHAN 06799914 96367 TS 188.00 LADONNA
02/28/2020 RAMIREZ, CHRIST 06TS078A 96596 5 211.20 LADONNA
02/28/2020 RAMIREZ, 77A 96598 TS 380.20 LADONNA

Total Time Served
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Payment Type Amount
Summary:
Total Dismissal $10,565.80
Total Fee Adjustment $163.90
Total Time Served $1,076.00
Grand Total all Types $11,805.70
—_—

Total Voids -$1,362.20
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96360 19T4552a HAISLER ,GINA ELLENE 02/03/20 §271.00 LADONNA HART
96361 19T4593A RAMIREZ, JULIUS 02/03/20 $270.00 LADONNA HART
96362 20T4668A MEADE, AMANDA GRACE 02/03/20 $271.20 LADONNA HART
96363 06T29220A BATY, JONATHAN MATTHE 02/03/20 $105.80 LADONNA HART
96354 06T2930A BATY, JONATHAN MATTHE 02/03/20 $296.60 LADONNA HART
96365 06T%991Aa BATY, JONATHAN MATTHE 02/03/20 $84.20 LADONNA HART
96365-V 06TS29%1A BATY, JONATHAN MATTHE 02/03/20 -594.20 LADONNA HART
86366 06T99¢%1Aa BATY, JONATHAN MATTHE 02/03/20 $94.20 LADONNA HART
96367 06T2991A BATY, JONATHAN MATTHE 02/03/20 $188.00 LADONNA HART
96368 20T4768A CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 02/03/20 $220.00 LADONNA HART
96369 20T47868A CALLEN, BRADY EDWARD 02/03/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
96370 LT202253A 02/03/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96371 19T4544A TRAMMELL, JABREL WALT 02/03/20 $100.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96372 LT202254A 02/03/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96373 DC203070A 02/03/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96374 DC203071A 02/03/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96375 19T4569A BANUELOS,ALEX F 02/04/20 $215.00 Juana Guzman
96376 20T4749A ECKEBERGER, DANNY PAU 02/04/20 $604.00 LADONNA HART
96377 18T15358A HARTIGAN, CAITLYN ROS 02/04/20 $341.00 LADONNA HART
96378 20T47¢%6A HUFFMAN, WILLIAM LUKE 02/04/20 $135.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96379 DC203072a 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
86380 DC203073Aa 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96381 DC203074A 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96382 sSCc201185a 02/04/20 $48.00 Juana Guzman
96383 LT202255A 02/04/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96384 SC201186A 02/04/20 $138.00 Juana Guzman
96385 sSC201187A 02/04/20 $138.00 Juana Guzman
96386 SC201188A 02/04/20 $138.00 Juana Guzman
96387 scz20118%a 0c2/04/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96388 DC203075A 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96389 DC20307¢éA 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96390 C203077A 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
%6391 DC203078A 02/04/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96392 20T4765A SHOOK, JOSHUA LEE 02/05/20 $152.00 LADONNA HART
26393 20T4745Aa BAESA,MARGARITA RALD 02/05/20 5120.00 LADONNA HART
96394 20T4855A VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, ADR 02/05/20 $104.00 LADONNA HART
96395 20T4855A VAZQUEZ GUERRERO, ADR 02/05/20 $78.00 LADONNA HART
96396 19745262 MCCURDY, CARNELL 02/05/20 $195.00 LADONNA HART
96397 19T4614A CARBAJAL, ALMANZO MAN 02/05/20 $100.40 LADONNA HART
96398 LT202256A 02/05/20 $138.00 YOLANDA MORALES
9639 19T4468A WILLIAMS,MALCOLM ADR 02/05/20 $122.10 YOLANDA MORALES
96400 20T4669A MCCORD, MATTHEW STEVE 02/05/20 $144.00 LADONNA HART
96401 19T4183A GIEGERICH, ANNA KAY 02/06/20 $120.00 LADONNA HART
96402 17TS957A BLACKWELL, KARLA KAYE 02/06/20 $227.50 LADONNA HART
96403 18T1248A POWERS,MICHELLE LYNN 02/086/20 $412.50 LADONNA HART
96404 19743054 GONZALEZ, FAUSTINO 02/06/20 $120.00 LADONNA HART
96405 1973928A ORTEGA,FIDELMAR 02/06/20 $572:00 Juana Guzman
96406 19T4551A PERALES, GERARDO MATA 02/06/20 $220.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96407 20T4837A MARTINEZ,ANTIOCO 02/06/20 $159.00 LADONNA HART
96408 20T4837Aa MARTINEZ, ANTIOCO 02/086/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
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96409 19T3997A KINTZ,ERIC CHRISTOPH 02/06/20 $572.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96410 19T4519a TURNER, KATHRYN DANIE 02/06/20 $592.00 YOLANDA MORALES
%6411 19T4601A RAYNAL ,RODRIGUEZ MI 02/06/20 $245.00 YOLANDA MORALES
%6412 19T4435A THOMPSON, RECHIO FRAN 02/06/20 $112.00 LADONNA HART
96413 DC203079A 02/086/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96414 19T4379A DELARA-ESPARZA, NORA 02/06/20 S$144.90 YOLANDA MORALES
56415 20T4666A BEASLEY,DERRICK JERO 02/06/20 $32.00 YOLANDA MORALES
36416 20T4756A VELAZQUEZ, APOLINAR 02/06/20 $129.00 LADONNA HART
96417 20T4860A MARTINEZ, ADOLFO SURA 02/07/20 $182.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96418 19T4453A ROBERTS, JIMMIE CRAIG 02/07/20 $67.00 LADONNA HART
96419 20T4815A BILES, DAVID WALLACE 02/07/20 $257.00 LADONNA HART
96420 19T4591a GARRETT, CHARLES EDWA 02/07/20 $100.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96421 19T4026A HUGHES HENSON, CELEST 02/07/20 $120.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96422 19T4393A MACHUCA, JUAN MANUEL 02/07/20 $272.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96423 19T4392a CRUZ ,ARMANDO RODRI 02/07/20 $272.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96424 20T4761A GONZALEZ, DANIEL 02/07/20 $159.00 YOLANDA MORALES
86424-v 20T4761A GONZALEZ, DANIEL 02/07/20 -$159%.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96425 20T4761A GONZALEZ, DANIEL 02/07/20 $159.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96426 20T4761A GONZALEZ, DANIEL 02/07/20 $20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
986427 DC203080A 02/07/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96428 19T44346n DIAZ,ABIGAIL JANE 02/07/20 $66.00 YOLANDA MORALES
86429 DC203081A 02/07/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96430 DC203082Aa 02/07/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96431 19T438%A VILLA, LAURA 02/10/20 $172.00 Juana Guzman
96432 SC191161A 02/10/20 $9.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96433 20T4843A RAMOS, ABRAHAM 02/10/20 $282.00 LADONNA HART
96434 19T4473A PERKINS, CHRISTOPHER 02/10/20 $318.00 LADONNA HART
9843 20T4871A JONES, ALEJANDRO MIGU 02/10/20 $144.00 LADONNA HART
©6436 LT202257Aa 02/10/20 $138.00 YOLANDA MORALES
6437 LT202258A 02/10/20 $228.00 Juana Guzman
96438 DC203083A 02/10/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96432 DC203084a 02/10/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96440 20T4831Aa RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYERV 02/10/20 $100.00 Juana Guzman
96441 20T4802A PARKS, SHAWNA LEE 02/10/20 $280.00 Juana Guzman
96442 20T4798A CHILDRESS, CHRISTOPHE 02/10/20 $144.00 LADONNA HART
96443 SC191155A 02/10/20 $9.00 LADONNA HART
96444 19T4565A HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CHA 02/10/20 $140.00 LADONNA HART
96445 19T4563A HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CHA 02/10/20 $150.00 LADONNA HART
96446 19T45623A HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CHA 02/10/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
96447 19T4564A HERNANDEZ, AUSTIN CHA 02/10/20 $150.00 LADONNA HART
96448 19T4564A HERNANDEZ,AUSTIN CHA 02/10/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
96449 20T4841A SMALLEY, ALISON 02/11/20 $257.00 LADONNA HART
96450 19T3581Aa FLORES,EMILIO 02/11/20 $315.00 LADONNA HART
96451 LT20225%A 02/11/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96452 10T0192Aa SALAZAR, JAVIER 02712720 $284.00 LADONNA HART
96453 20T4807A WHISENAND, DARLA KAY 02/12/20 $144.00 LADONNA HART
96454 DC203085a 02/12/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96455 DC203086A 02/12/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
964535 DC203087A 02/12/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96457 20T4656A BEASLEY, DERRICK JERO 02/12/20 $32.00 LADONNA HART
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296458 SC201190A 02/13/20 $138.00 Juana Guzman
96459 19744552 MONITTO, CREG SEBASTI 02/13/20 $245.00 LADONNA HART
96459~V 19T4495A MONITTO, CREG SEBASTI 02/13/20 -$245.00 LADONNA HART
96460 19T4495A MONITTO,CREG SEBASTI 02/13/20 $592.00 LADONNA HART
96460-V 19T4496A MONITTO,CREG SEBASTI 02/13/20 -$592.00 LADONNA HART
S64d61l 17T9852A FITCHETT, JESSIE ROBE 02/13/20 $396.50 LADONNA HART
96462 19T463%A RAMOS, ANTONIO N2/1 5/40 $150.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96463 19T4639A RAWOS,AVT“VIO 02/13/2 $20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96464 19T4496A MONITTO, EG SEBASTI 02/-3/20 $592.00 LADONNA HART
96465 19T4495A MONITTO, C REG SEBASTI 02/13/20 $245.00 LADONNA HART
96466 19T3001A CASTILLO ALFARQC, YARE 02/13/20 $412.50 YOLANDA MORALES
96467 19T3002A CASTILLO ALFARO, YARE 02/13/20 $798.60 YOLANDA MORALES
96468 19T4657A MIJARES, LUIS JESUS 02/14/20 $70.00 YOLANDA MORALES
964569 0T4676A BROOKS, JEREMIAH OMAR 02/14/20 $50.75 LADONNA HART
96470 20T4781Aa FERNANDEZ, ARIEL NICO 02/14/20 $235.00 LADONNA HART
96471 20T4762A KARLBERG, ERIK GUSTAF 02/14/20 $282.00 LADONNA HART
26472 DC203088A 02/14/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96473 19T44322 MCMILLER, LESHEEKA SH 02/14/20 $60.00 YOLANDA MORALES
6474 19T4490A LANIER, STEPHANIE REN 02/18/20 $120.00 LADONNA HART
96475 19T27856A WELLS JR , STEPHEN 02/18/20 $211.00 LADONNA HART
96476 11T14%2A CEPEDA, JOSE MANUEL 02/18/20 $343.20 LADONNA HART
96477 20T4772A DEBBS, TATYANA MONA 02/18/20 $295.00 LADONNA HART
96478 LT202260A 02/18/20 $228.00 LADONNA HART
26479 19T3983A CORLEY, CLAIRE MAURIN 02/18/2¢0C $272.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96480 DC192555A 02/18/20 $1.00 Juana Guzman
96481 20T4765A WITHERSPOON, MALLORY 02/18/20 $282.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96482 20T4704A YORK, CRYSTAL LYNN 02/18/20 $295.00 LADONNA HART
96483 20T4884A WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 02/18/20 $159.00 LADONNA HART
96484 20T4884A WYLIE, JOSHUA JOHN 02/18/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
26485 20T4892a GONZALEZ MALDONADO, G 02/18/20 $182.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96486 08T7050a JOSEPH III,JOHN HEN 02/19/20 $353.60 LADONNA HART
96487 20T4826A MATA ORTIZ,ERIK MANU 02/19/20 $182.0 LADONNA HART
96488 18T4646A THOMAS, MIAH JNAE 02/19/20 $67.00 ADONNA HART
96489 19T4544A TRAMMELL, JABRREL WALI 02/1%9/20 $51.00 LADONNA HART
96490 19T4473A PERKINS, CHRISTOPHER 02/19/20 $101.00 LADONNA HART
96491 DC203089A 02/19/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96492 20T4839A FRENCH, ASHLEE RENAE 02/19/20 $120.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96493 DC2030%0A 02/1¢%/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96494 LT202261A 02/19/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96455 LT202262A 02/1%/20 $228.00 YOLANDA MORALES
964956 20T4730A OSAMA, NOVEEN 02/19/20 $171.90 LADONNA HART
96497 20T4811A MALONE, CHRISTOPHER J 02/20/20 $182.00 LADONNA HART
96498 20T4851A M*\“LL LAZO,WALTER J 02/20/20 $234.00 LADONNA HART
26499 20T4852A ENDEZ LAZO,WALTER J 02/20/20 5182.00 LADONNA HART
96500 19T4404A uO:EPH,DAWV MONIQUE 02/20/20 $270.00 LADONNA HART
296501 20T480¢°A HUICHAPA HERNANDEZ, H 02/20/20 $182.00 LADONNA HART
96502 LT202263A 02/20/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96503 19T450%A MEYER, KAYLA CHRISTIN 02/20/20 $159.90 LADONNA HART
96504 20T4857A VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEPH 02/20/20 $22%.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96505 20T4857A VASQUEZ, JAIME JOSEPH 02/20/20 520.00 YOLANDA MORALES
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26506 19T2944A VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 02/21/20 $272.00 LADONNA HART
86506~V 19T2944A VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 02/21/20 -$272.00 LADONNA HART
96507 17T865%A OTIENO, KENNEDY N 02/21/20 $539.50 LADONNA HART
86508 20T4917A DEVER, DANIEL STEPHEN 02/21/20 $129.00 LADONNA HART
86509 20T4917A DEVER, DANIEL STEPHEN 02/21/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
96510 20T4685A ATTIPOE, ROSE MAWULI 02/21/20 $270.00 LADONNA HART
96511 DC203091A 02/21/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96512 SC201191A 02/21/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96513 DC203092A 02/21/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96514 19T4543A BATCHLER, RICHARD MAT 02/21/20 $184.90 LADONNA HART
96515 19T2944A VILLEGAS, JUAQUIN 02/21/20 $272.00 LADONNA HART
96516 LT202245A 02/24/2¢ $177.00 Juana Guzman
96517 LT202247A 02/24/20 $§182.00 Juana Guzman
96518 20T4%922A ANDERSON, DANNY RAY 02/24/20 $369.00 LADONNA HART
96519 19T4409A HIEBER,MARIA ALEXAND 02/24/20 $159.90 LADONNA HART
96520 20T4789A BROWN, DAVID ALLEN 02/24/20 $281.90 LADONNA HART
96521 DC203093a 02/24/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
86522 20T4717A ROLLO, ERICA LAUREN 02/24/20 $270.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96523 DC203094A 02/24/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96524 20T4810A BATES, HOWARD BARNELL 02/24/20 $229.00 LADONNA HART
96525 20T4810A BATES, HOWARD BARNELL 02/24/20 $20.00 LADONNA HART
96528 LT202265A 02/24/20 $228.00 LADONNA HART
96527 LT202266A 02/25/20 $138.00 Juana Guzman
96528 20T4842A KING, ROBERT MARSHALL 02/25/20 $257.00 LADONNA HART
96529 20T4824A SMITH, LESLI RANEY 02/25/20 $1%¢%.00 LADONNA HART
96530 20T4795A MALAGON, WUENDY 02/25/20 $182.00 LADONNA HART
96531 19T3947A MOREHOUSE, JENNIFER L 02/25/20 $357.50 LADONNA HART
96532 LT202253A 02/25/20 $177.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96533 DC203095A 02/25/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96534 DC203096A 02/25/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96535 DC2030¢%7Aa 02/25/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96536 DC203098A 02/25/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96537 DC20309¢%A 02/25/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96538 DC203100A 02/25/20 $48.,00 LADONNA HART
96539 DC203101A 02/25/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96540 LT202264A 02/25/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96541 LT202267A 02/25/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96542 19T43558A EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHAK 02/26/20 $500.50 LADONNA HART
96543 19T4355A EDWARDS, JUSTICE SHAK 02/26/20 $253.50 LADONNA HART
96544 20T4832A RODRIGUEZ, JOSE OYERV 02/26/20 $100.00 LADONNA HART
96545 19T4637A COLE, LEILA ANN 02/26/20 $130.00 LADONNA HART
96546 DC203102Aa 02/28/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96547 LT202248A 02/26/20 $228.00 LADONNA HART
96548 19T4452A SAMAAN, SANDY FAWZY 02/26/20 $112.00 Juana Guzman
26549 DC203103A 02/26/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96550 10T0218A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $299.00 Juana Guzman
96551 10T0295A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $299.00 Juana Guzman
86552 11T0645A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $260.00 Juana Guzman
96553 11T0646A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $260.00 Juana Guzman
96554 11T0647A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $260.00 Juana Guzman



Receipt Report
Justice of the Peace, PCT#1/1
Chris Macon
Date Range 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created on 03/02/2020 at 11:34:40

Rcpt# Case# Name Rcpt Date Rcpt Amt Rept By

96555 11T0648A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $260.00 Juana Guzman
96556 11T064°%A DLABAJ,CARISSA 02/26/20 $260.00 Juana Guzman
86557 11T0650A DLABAJ,CARISSA 02/26/20 $§227.50 Juana Guzman
96558 11T0652A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 $227.50 Juana Guzman
96559 11T0653A DLABAJ,CARISSA 02/26/20 $227.50 Juana Guzman
96560 DC203104A 02/286/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96561 11T0654A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/26/20 822750 Juana Guzman
96562 11T0655A DLABAJ, CARISSA 02/28/20 $227.50 Juana Guzman
96563 11T0%936A DLABAJ,CARISSA 02/26/20 $338.00 Juana Guzman
%6564 1T0937A DLABAJ,CARISSA 02/26/20 $338.00 Juana Guzman
96565 11T0938A DLABAJ,CARISSA 02/26/20 $338.00 Juana Guzman
96566 DC203105A 02/26/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96567 DC203106A 02/26/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96568 19T4373a SCHULTZ, CAMERON JAME 02/286/20 $160.00 LADONNA HART
86569 17T8222A ALLEN, LETEASHA SHNAE 02/27/20 $798.60 LADONNA HART
26570 18T2618A BARBEE, KANDIS RENAE 02/27/20 $7%8.60 LADONNA HART
96571 07T4302A WILSON, ANTHONY KIRK 02/27/20 $565.50 LADONNA HART
96572 19T4518A TURNER, KATHRYN DANIE 02/27/20 $220.00 LADONNA HART
96573 20T4767A SANDOVAL, ASHLEY NICO 02/27/20 $270.00 LADONNA HART
96574 20T4844A HARRIS,ANTOINEAL RAQ 02/27/20 $159.00 LADONNA HART
96575 19T4635A KNIGHT, VERONICA MONI 02/27/20 $500.00 LADONNA HART
96576 19T3051a STEPHENSON, YOLANDA M 02727720 $403.00 LADONNA HART
96577 20T4%43A RICHARDSON, TERRI CAL 02/27/20 $307.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96578 DC203107A 02/27/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
86579 DC203108A 02/27/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96580 DC20310¢%A 02/27/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96581 DC203110A 02/27/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96582 DC203111Aa 02/27/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96583 TRU-20190002 vV,E J. 02/27/20 $50.00 LADONNA HART
96584 20T4801A BARKER, DEVIN JAMES 02/28/20 $282.00 LADONNA HART
96585 18T2597A BEZA, RAE ANN 02/28/20 £412.50 LADONNA HART
96586 SC201190A 02/28/20 $48.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96587 19T4367A MACH III,DAVID BRREN 02/28/2¢0 $295.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96588 19T4628A JANOQUSEK, DAVID JOSEP 02/28/20 $320.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96589 19T462%A JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSEP 02/28/20 $220.0 YOLANDA MORALES
96590 19746292 JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSEP 02/28/20 $20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96591 19T4630A JANOUSEK, DAVID JOSEP 02/28/20 $150.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96592 19T4630A JANCUSEK, DAVID JOQOSEP 02/28/20 $20.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96593 19T4422A MCMILLER, LESHEEKA SH 02/28/20 $58.00 Juana Guzman
96594 19T4505Aa TORRES CASTRO, EVERAR 02/28/20 $184.90 LADONNA HART
96595 06T2078A RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 02/28/20 $30.00 LADONNA HART
96596 086TS078A RAMIREZ,CHRISTOPHER 02/28/20 $211.20 LADONNA HART
96597 06T9077Aa RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 02/28/20 $30.00 LADONNA HART
96598 06T9077A RAMIREZ, CHRISTOPHER 02/28/20 $380.20 LADONNA HART
96599 SC201192a 02/28/20 $138.00 LADONNA HART
96600 19T4657A MIJARES, LUIS JESUS 02/28/20 $61.00 YOLANDA MORALES
96601 DC203112A 02/28/20 $48.00 LADONNA HART
96602 19T4501A BARRERAS, DENISE SUSA 02/28/20 $144.°9 Juana Guzman
96603 LT202269A 02/28/20 $228.00 LADONNA HART
96604 LT202270A 02/28/20 $228.00 LADONNA HART



Receipt Report
Justice of the Peace, PCT#1/1
Chris Macon
Date Range 02/01/2020 to 02/29/2020
Created on 03/02/2020 at 11:34:40

Rept# Case# Name Rcpt Date Rcpt Amt Rcpt By

FA1998 20T4855A VAZQUEZ 02/05/20 $2.00 LADONNA HART
FA1999 20T4855Aa VAZQUEZ 02/05/720 $2.00 LADONNA HART
FA2000 19T4473A PERKINS 02/19/20 $2.00 LADONNA HART
FA2001 19T4452A SAMAAN, 02/26/20 $158.00 Juana Guzman
FA2002 19T4373Aa SCHULTZ 02/2¢6/20 -$0.10 LADONNA HART

$43,262.65



CERTIFIED PAYMENTS

DETAIL REPORT

Report Overview

Bureaus In Report:

Payments:

Credits:
Pending:

1

69 / $18,573.95

2 / $215.10
0/ $0.00

ELLIS COUNTY, TX JP 1

Report Information

Bureau Code:

Start Date:
End Date:
Refund
Detail Status
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View Request
Refund
View

7653304
01/31/2020 04:00:00
02/25/2020 04:00:00

Payment ID

100198708587

100198775015

100198810509

100198813837

100198997451

100159046376

100199084215

100195097089

100199103176

100199105762

100199106731

100199110516

100199110520

100199133316

Reporting

Refunds

Admin

My Settings Logout

REPORT CREATED: 03/02/2020 11:56:40 AM

Start Date:
End Date:

01/31/2020 04:00:00
02/29/2020 04:00:00

Total Payments:

3P4
RQ%\ ‘0‘}'66(
£ 17,508.85

Payments:
Credits:
Pending:
Case number or
Processed Driver's License
Time Number Amount  Flow Outcome
1/31/2020 07302088 $271.00 Payment Complete
8:34:04 AM
1/31/2020 24454837 $200.00 Payment Complete
11:43:41 AM
1/31/2020 39577600 $270.00 Payment Complete
1:19:27 PM
1/31/2020 41749559 $271.20 Payment Complete
1:25:57 PM
2/3/2020 16693418 $604.00 Payment Complete
10:40:51 AM
2/3/2020 24605471 $341.00 Payment  Complete
3:40:21 PM
2/4/2020 20741783 $159.00 Payment Complete
11:04:14 AM
2/4/2020 TXID#19529874 $120.00 Payment Complete
12:50:54 PM
2/4/2020 2014855A $104.00 Payment Complete
1:38:58 PM
2/4/2020 2014855A $78.00 Payment Complete
1:58:39 PM
2/4/2020 19t4526a $195.00 Payment Complete
2:06:00 PM
2/4/2020 19T4614A $100.40 Payment Complete
2:33:53 PM
2/4/2020 19T4613A $15.10 Payment Complete
2:33:54 PM
18800986 $190.00 Payment Complete

71

RECORD COUNT: 74

Totals

69/ $18,573.95
2/$215.10
0/%0.00

Name

MICHELLE
THOMPSON

Julius Ramirez

Amanda Meade

Joshua Lee Shook
Margarita A Carrasco
BRENDA

RODRIGUEZ

BRENDA
RODRIGUEZ

Carnell McCurdy
ALMANZO CARBAJAL

ALMANZO CARBAJAL

Anna Giegerich



Case number or

Refund Processed Driver's License
Detail Status Payment ID Time Number Amount Flow Qutcome Name
Request 2/5/2020
Refund 8:15:01 AM
View Unavailable 69876348 2/5/2020 19T4613A $15.10 Credit Complete  ALMANZO CARBAJAL
10:59:06 AM
View Request 100199156742  2/5/2020 13664167 $227.50 Payment Complete CURTIS R
Refund 12:34:11 PM BLACKWELL
View Request 100199177490  2/5/2020 01509919 $412.50  Payment Complete
Refund 3:55:13 PM
View Request 100199178923  2/5/2020 22968647 $120.00 Payment Complete Francisco Gonzalez
Refund 4:09:57 PM
View Request 100199187999  2/6/2020 15t4453a $67.00 Payment Complete pamela roberts
Refund 8:05:12 AM
View Request 100199209864  2/6/2020 01151119 $257.00 Payment Complete  David Biles
Refund 11:57:08 AM
View Unavailable 100199247479  2/7/2020 19574282 $318.00 Payment Declined CHRISTOPHER
7:36:25 AM James PERKINS
CHRISTOPHER
View Request 100199260054  2/7/2020 25743500 $282.00 Payment Complete
Refund 9:53:13 AM
View Unavailable 100199298838  2/7/2020 19574282 $318.00 Payment  Declined CHRISTOPHER
2:18:19 PM James PERKINS
CHRISTOPHER
View Unavailable 100199301049  2/7/2020 19574282 $318.00 Payment  Declined Christopher James
2:31:32 PM Perkins
View Request 100199302353  2/7/2020 19574282 $318.00 Payment Complete CHRISTOPHER
Refund 2:39:40 PM James PERKINS
CHRISTOPHER
View Request 100199350156  2/10/2020 HO0B80443176 $257.00 Payment  Complete Alison Smalley
Refund 9:43:31 AM Smalley Alison
View Request 100199390054  2/10/2020 36757090 $315.00 Payment Complete emilio flores
Refund 2:48:15 PM
View Request 100199444180 2/11/2020 07980014 $200.00 Payment  Complete DAWN JOSEPH
Refund 1:59:16 PM
View Request 100199449299  2/11/2020 11229304 $284.00 Payment Complete  JAVIER SALAZAR
Refund 2:48:30 PM
View Request 100199483276  2/12/2020 26755495 $837.00 Payment  Complete craig monitto
Refund 11:24:15 AM
View Unavailable 69878147 2/12/2020 07980014 $200.00 Credit Complete DAWN JOSEPH
12:04:04 PM
View Request 100199498385  2/12/2020 01125822 $396.50 Payment  Complete jessie fitchett
Refund 1:56:08 PM
View Request 100199554694  2/13/2020 41178345 $50.75 Payment  Complete Jeremiah Brooks
Refund 1:35:16 PM
View Request 100199565025  2/13/2020 44636855 $235.00 Payment Complete  ARIEL FERNANDEZ
Refund 3:09:21 PM
View Request 100199568687  2/13/2020 29309824 $282.00 Payment Complete  ERIK KARLBERG
Refund 3:41:06 PM
View Request 100199636878  2/14/2020 1849897 $120.00 Payment Complete MICHAEL HUDSON
Refund 4:02:31 PM



Case number or

Refund Processed Driver's License

Detail Status Payment ID Time Number Amount Flow Outcome Name

View Request 100199643356  2/14/2020 545351545352 $295.00 Payment Complete
Refund 4:56:20 PM

View Request 100199663244 2/16/2020 11T1492A $343.20 Payment Complete  Jose Manuel Cepeda
Refund 10:01:13 AM

View Request 100199665882 2/16/2020 20754789 $211.00 Payment Complete  Stephen Wells
Refund 4:58:27 PM

View Request 100199696454  2/18/2020 25219944 $353.60 Payment Complete  JOHN H JOSEPH III
Refund 8:55:40 AM

View Request 100199701190  2/18/2020 20T24826A $182.00 Payment Complete  Erik Manuel Mata
Refund 9:34:13 AM ortiz erik

View Request 100199705789  2/18/2020 19t4646219t46462 $67.00 Payment Complete
Refund 10:08:35 AM

View Request 100199763979  2/18/2020 19574282 $101.00 Payment Complete CHRISTOPHER
Refund 4:48:26 PM James PERKINS

CHRISTOPHER

View Request 100199767963  2/18/2020 40075849 $51.00 Payment Complete  Jabrel Trammell
Refund 10:54:19 PM

View Request 100199769776  2/19/2020 38974346 $182.00 Payment Complete CHRIS MALONE
Refund 8:10:15 AM

View Request 100199786770  2/19/2020 20T4851A $416.00 Payment Complete  WALTER J MENDEZ
Refund 10:59:10 AM LAZO

View Request 100199821660 2/19/2020 07980014 $240.00 Payment Complete Awn Joseph
Refund 4:14:15 PM

View Request 100199822244  2/19/2020 07980014 $30.00 Payment Complete Dawn Joseph
Refund 4:19:20 PM

View Request 100199828026  2/19/2020 20t4809a $182.00 Payment Complete
Refund 11:03:36 PM

View Request 100199846097  2/20/2020 4207707% $272.00 Payment  Complete Juaquin Villegas
Refund 10:54:18 AM

View Request 100199863695  2/20/2020 17T8659A $539.50 Payment Complete KENNEDY OTIENO
Refund 1:35:52 PM

View Request 100199882255  2/20/2020 06939911 $20.00 Payment Complete
Refund 4:06:46 PM

View Request 100199883607  2/20/2020 37750721 $270.00 Payment  Complete Rose Mawuli Attipoe
Refund 4:17:44 PM

View Request 100199993325  2/24/2020 02457446 $257.00 Payment Complete ROBERT KING
Refund 9:26:28 AM

View Request 100199994251 2/24/2020 08105119 $199.00 Payment Complete LESLI SMITH
Refund 9:34:04 AM

View Request 100200045118  2/24/2020 34345550 $182.00 Payment Complete
Refund 3:35:11 PM

View Request 100200050862  2/24/2020 12072626 $357.50 Payment Complete John E. Morehouse
Refund 4:15:05PM

View Request 100200067903  2/25/2020 40748773 $754.00 Payment Complete  Justice Shakel
Refund 9:09:12 AM Edwards

View Request 100200099681  2/25/2020 19152137 $130.00 Payment Complete Leila Cole
Refund 1:29:15 PM

View 100200129971 20T4832A $100.00 Payment Complete Eduardo Arias



Case number or

Refund Processed Driver's License

Detail Status Payment ID Time Number Amount  Flow Outcome Name
Request 2/25/2020
Refund 9:48:15 PM

View Request 100200135462  2/26/2020 18099702 $798.60 Payment Complete LeTeasha Shnae
Refund 8:15:32 AM Allen LeTeash

View Request 100200138783  2/26/2020 7653304 $403.00 Payment Complete
Refund 8:43:53 AM

View Request 100200150950  2/26/2020 23374008 $798.60  Payment Complete Tyler Lackey
Refund 10:05:50 AM

View Request 100200152354  2/26/2020 10933304 $565.50  Payment Complete
Refund 10:14:43 AM

View Request 100200214930  2/26/2020 19T4518A $220.00 Payment  Complete Kathryn Turner
Refund 4:35:58 PM

View Request 100200220045 2/26/2020 40937495 $270.00 Payment Complete Ashley Nicole
Refund 7:05:03 PM Sandoval

View Request 100200220293  2/26/2020 23095397 $159.00 Payment Complete Antoineal Harris
Refund 7:20:33 PM

View Request 100200222073  2/26/2020 33861711 $500.00 Payment Complete Veronica Knight
Refund 9:37:32 PM

View Request 100200253654  2/27/2020 37664711 $282.00 Payment  Complete  devin barker
Refund 11:11:06 AM

View Request 100200270690  2/27/2020 22264010 $412.50 Payment Complete Jay Beza
Refund 12:55:48 PM

View Request 100200345852  2/28/2020 TXSNTEOSLVW6 $1599.00 Payment  Complete Daniel Earl Goodwin
Refund 10:05:59 AM

View Request 100200366989  2/28/2020 20t4889a $181.00 Payment Complete
Refund 11:35:22 AM

View Request 100200447963  2/28/2020 01932646 $200.00 Payment  Complete Kenneth Schroer
Refund 4:52:26 PM

View Request 100200454604  2/28/2020 39277095 $270.00 Payment  Complete Jun-Li Chen Jun-Li
Refund 9:10:57 PM

Copyright © 2020. Licensed by Certified Paymen
v19.09.24

Re o ipted on
3.2-2020

ts, a division of Accelerated Card Company, LLC.
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ELLIS COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR AND COLLECTOR

JOHN BRIDGES, RTA, CTA, CSTA

P.O. Drawer 188
Waxahachie, TX 75168-0188
(972) 825-5150
Fax (972) 825-5151
E-Mail: john.bridgest@ co.cllis.tx.us
Website: www.clliscountytax.comn

March 31, 2020

Request for Approval of March 24, 2020
Commissioner’s Court

Refund to be issued Account #

Refund Amount
v Corelogic

270972
Lereta-Texas Operations

$6,517.30
175414 v$2.745.49
/Hanson Michael P & Rhiannon A 232235

7 $2,857.41
Total refunds:

$12,120.20
Rachel Conte Chief Deputy

Tax Office

Todd Little, County Judge

Commissioner Stinson, Pct. 1

Commissioner Grayson, Pct. 2

Commissioner Perry, Pct. 3

Commissioner Butler, Pct. 4
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JOHN BRIDGES RTA, CTA, CSTA Phone No.: 972-825-3130
Ellis County Tax Assessor - Collector I'ax No.: 972-823-3151
P.O.DRAWER 188

WAXAHACHIE. TEXAS 75168-018%
Print Date: 03/12/2020

Account Number
270972

Legal Description of the Property

LOT 16 BLK B THE VILLAGES AT CHARLESTON
PH 1 1513 AC

CORELOGIC , 204 RAVENEL ST 75154

3001 HACKBERRY
IRVING , TX 75003

OWNER: HAYFES ERIC D & DANIELLE K

L
2019 OVERAGE :\x\‘l()li:\"l"/SG,Sl 7.30
70 ELLIS COUNTY, 1700 LTRD, 2E RED OAK ISD

Dear Taxpayer:

Our records indicate that an overpayment exisds on the property tax account listed above as of the date of this letter. It you paid the taxes on this
accomnt and belicve you are entitled to a retund. please complete the application below. sign it and return it to our office. I the taxes were paid by

sourmartgage/title company or any other party. you must obtain a writien letter ofrelease in order for the refund to be issued in your name. If'you
did not make the payment(s) on this account. please forward this letter to the person who paid these taxes. You may also request the transfer of
this overpayment to other tax accounts andor 1ax years in the space provided or by attaching an additional sheet il'neeessary. . Your application for
tefund must be submitted within three years from the date of the oy crpayment. or you waive the right to the refund (See. 31.1 le). Governing body

approval is required for refunds in excess of $2500.

APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY TAX REFUND
RO O (TS 3T PR S T U W' ho should the refund be issted to-

recipient. N .

show information for 1.4 Comlogic s e - - =

whomever will be receiving Address: PO Box 9205
o —— -

Hicstefund: |Cits. State. Zip: - Coppell, TX 75019 |

| BT
| Daytime Phone No..: 877-442-2797 F-Mail Address:

dmercer@corelogic.com

Step 2. Provide payment Payment made by: Check No. DatePaid? Amount Paid
information.
Please attach copies of | CoreLogic
cancelled cheeks or original |

receipis for all cash payments |- — e

sou made. TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (sum of the above amounts)

960768262 12/26/19 ~ $6,517.30

$6,517.30

Step 3. Provide reason for

this "°r‘f“"' X Upaid this account in error and I am entitled to the refund.
Please listany accounts and or PR B : N
years that you intended to pay | Toverpaid this account. Please retund the exeess to the addvess listed in Step 1.

with this overage,

| This payment should have been applied w other tax account(s) and/or year(s) (listed below):

I

Step 4. Sign the form. By signing below. [ hereby apply for the refund of the above-described tanes and certify that the information [
Unsigned applications cannot - |have given on this form is true and correct, ( Ifyou make a false statement on this application. you could be found
be processed. guilty of” a Class A misdemcanor or a state jail felony under the Texas Penal Code. See. 37.10. )

SIGNATURE OF REQUESTOR (REQUIRED) DATIE

Denna c Warcan 3/30/20

TAX OFFICE USE ONLY:  {_] Approved ] Denied By: Date:

This application must be completed. stened. and submitted with supporting documentation to be valid
4L LTS



JOBN BRIDGES RTA, CTA, CSTA Phone No.: 972-825-5150
ERis County Tax Assessor » Collector Fax No.: 972-825-5151

P,O. DRAWER (88
WAXAHACHIE, TEXAS 75168-0188

PrintDats: 03/27/2020

Account Number
175414
Legal Deseription of the Property
LOT 1A BLK 4 RED BUD HILL 284 AC
LERETA - TEXAS OPERATIONS 510 VIRGINIA AVE 75165
P O BOX 35608

DALLAS, TX 75235

OWNER: YARBROUGH CEDRIC L & MONICA A

2019 OVERAGE AMOUNT v§2,745.49
70: ELLIS COUNTY, 170: LTRD, 212: WAXAHACHIE [SD, 390 CITY OF WAXAHACHIE

Dear Taxpsyer:

Our records Indicate that an overpayment exists on the property tax account listed above as of the date of this letter, If you paid the taxes on this
account and believe you are entitled to a refund, please complete the epplication below, sign it, and retum Itto our office, If the taxes were pald by
your mortgage/titie compeny or ay other pasty, you must obtain a written letter of release in order for the refund to be izsued in your naae, If you
did not make the psyment(s) on this account, ploase forward this letter to the parsan who paid these taxcs. You may also requcst the transfer of
this overpayment to other tax accounts and/or tax years I the space provided or by attachiog an additional shect if necessary. Your application for
refund nmust be submitted within three years from the daw of the overpayment, or you watve the right to the refund (Sec. 31.11c). Governlag body
approval 1s requited (or refunds in exccss of $2500.

APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY TAX REFUND

El;p t (;l:u(lfy the refond
'reciplent.

Show informadon for Nm—. & e EI Tl
whomeves il be receving A PN AOX ZH{] -5 )
the refund. 'Cily, State, Zip: Am&g ) ’L 7 . N .
{ Daytime Phone No.: { BMall Address: TAT I D iy & lpre tG - (ow

Sicp 2: Prnvlil:;;;ﬁxent h
information.

i"easc attuch coples of ug o Ow qlg L_ 3 ‘ ZD IOM; L’IIU ‘O

cancelled checlos or arlginal

‘;?:i::d?"“mhwm o TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (som of the aboveameunts) Du l_”!pol

Step 3. Provide resson for

thls refand. | 1 pald this account In ecror and 1 am entitled t0 the rofund.

{Please list any and/or v mn—— —- e

| years that you i I overpaid this accoont. Pleasc rofund the cxccss to the addreas listed in Step 1.

il

with this overage. This payment sbould bave beea spplied to ofher tax account(s) and/or year(s) (fisted below):
1 - I R

{Stepl.Slpﬂmfhm. B)uinn.ingbc!nw.lh:ﬁ:tryapplyfm’l efund of the ab descrihed taxes and oertify that the informatioa I

‘Unsigned applications cannot {have given on this form is trus end correct. (1f you make a falss statement on this application, you could be fonad
be processed. guilty of & Class A misdemeanor or & stute jail felony ander the Texas Penal Code, Sec. 37.10.)
SIGNATURE OF BRQUESTOR (REQUIRED) ~ " oate ,
___MM@gJ%e_eL 3/17120
‘ LR Ue
TANOFFICEUSEONLY: [ JApproved Denicd By _ Date:

T:s application must be completed. signed, and submiaad with supporting 3 on ta be valld.
wLLS




HANSON MICHAEL P & RHIANNON A
4618 BLUE RIDGE DR
MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065

JOHN BRIDGES RTA, CTA, CSTA
Ellis County Tax Assessor - Collector

P.O. DRAWER 188
WAXAHACHIE. TEXAS 75168-0188

Phone No.: 972-825-5150
Fax No.: 972-825-5151

Print Date: 03/11/2020

Account Number
232235

Legal Description of the Property

LOT 5 BLK I BRANDI RIDGE ADDN PH 2
4601 AC

4618 BLUL RIDGE DR 76065

OWNER: HANSON MICHAEL P & RHIANNON A

2019 OVERAGE AMOUNT /$2.857.41

70 ELLIS COUNTY. 170 LTRD. 208 MIDEOTIHIAN ISD. 354 CITY OF MIDI OTHIAN

Dcar Taxpayer:

Our records indicate that an overpayment exists on the property tax account listed above as of the date of this letter. If you paid the taxes on this
account and believe you are entitled to a retund, please complete the application below. sign it. and return it to our ofTice. If the taxes were paid by
your morlgage/title company or any other party. you must obtain a written letter of release in order for the refund to be issued in your name. It vou
did not make the payment(s) on this account. please forward this letter to the person who paid these taxes. You may also request the transfer of
this overpayment to other tax accounts and/or tax years in the space provided or by attaching an additional sheet if necessary. Your application for
retund must be submitted within three years from the date of the overpayment. or you waive the right to the refund (Sec. 31.11¢). Governing body

approval is required for refunds

in excess of $2500.

APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY TAX REFUND

{S—lc;; 1. Identify the refund
;rccipient.

{Show information for
[whomever will be receiving
[the refund.

Step 2. Provide payment
information.

Please attach copies of’
cancelied cheeks vr original
receipts for all cash payments
you made.

Who should the refund be

Neme: MDA P dnd Eiiannon A

Hinae N

adess 0 (8 @Blyue Rdae, Dove.

City. State. Zip: h\\(\\(ﬁ NG TR 4o DL(S
Daytime Phone No.. @ |- A3} - L B35 ] E-Mail Address: P\ 4N\0N NABoN 6

Payment made by: Check No. Datc Paid

Michaél & ¥ annon

Amount Paid

9 iet. iy

HANEG B0 H | %]3] 030
Wi Wel s Fruge :' EoYES
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (sum of the above amounts) q) 1(,(? % ,4 MQ

Step 3. Provide reason for
this refund.

I paid this account in error and | am entitled to the refund. i

Please list any accounts and/or
years that you intended to pay

\/’I overpaid this account. Please refund the excess to the address listed in Step 1.

with this overage.

!

This payment should have been applied to other tax account(s) and/or ycar(s) (listed below):

Step 4. Sign the form.
Unsigned applications cannot
be processed.

By signing below. I hereby apply for the refund of the above-described taxes and certify that the information 1
have given on this form is true and correct. ( 1f you make a false statement on this application. you could be found
guilty of a Class A misdemeanor or a state jail felony under the Texas Penal Code. Sec. 37.10. )

DATE

SIGNATURE OF REQUF,ST/YR (REQUIRED)
&

3] 14]502.0

TAX OFFICE USE ONLY:

] Approved (] Denicd By: Date:

Thus application must be completed.

v4L L1118

signed. and submitted with supporting documentation to be valid

9

NYL |
Cen

A S
¥57.4
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Trial Balance for Ellis County
From 03/17/2020 To 03/30/2020

Opening

Fund |Name Debit Credit Closing Balance
Balance
1 GENERAL FUND 54,801,596.37 | 1,260,678.64 | (2,817,707.25)| 53.,244.567.76
2 ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,002,621.78 984.03 - 1,003,605.81
3 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 1 2,043,116.89 49,327.86 (46,907.65) 2,045,537.10
4 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 2 1,814,663.28 56,537.38 (56,887.34) 1,814,313.32
S ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 3 1,700,294.02 52,214.49 (61,945.80) 1,690,562.71
6 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 4 1,740,601.68 49,929.02 (49,995.69) 1,740,535.01
7 JUVENILE PROBATION 1,017,820.04 937.17 - 1,018,757.21
8 ADULT PROBATION 1,264,455 .94 34,571.66 (112,781.03) 1,186,246.57
9 F/M PCT. 1 2,529,410.29 6,013.17 (14,329.15) 2,521,094.31
10 F/M PCT. 2 1,145,750.01 4,356.17 (26,068.70) 1,124,037.48
11 F/M PCT. 3 1,777,393.60 5,570.64 (33,553.66) 1,749,410.58
12 F/M PCT. 4 2,087,086.28 4,463.17 (58,947.47) 2,032,601.98
13 LATERAL ROAD PCT. 1 312,148.87 - - 312,148.87
14 COUNTY & DISTRICT CT TECH 34,998.51 20.00 - 35,018.51
15 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 149,456.11 902.26 - 150,358.37
16 DC ARCHIVES RECORDS MANAGEMENT 146,855.73 335.00 - 147,190.73
17 JURY 193,017.76 683.79 (2,150.00) 191,551.55
18 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 2,545,654.90 6,967.71 - 2,552,622.61
19 LAW LIBRARY (5,262.69) 65,184.53 (13,101.84) 46,820.00
20 TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 539,652.60 102,706.78 - 642,359.38
21 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 1,071,848.05 14,570.00 - 1,086,418.05
22 CC ARCHIVES RECORDS MANAGEMENT 2,301,199.77 14,450.00 - 2,315,649.77
23 ROW AVAILABLE 279,092.04 - - 279,092.04
24 FIRE MARSHAL SPECIAL FUND 117,444.73 564.26 (114.62) 117,894.37
26 DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECH 181,263.34 675.00 - 181,938.34
27 ROAD DISTRICT 1 1,269,218.06 - - 1,269,218.06
28 ROAD DISTRICT 5 71,451.19 - - 71,451.19
29 ROAD DISTRICT 16 196,764.13 - - 196,764.13
30 CHECK PROCESSING FEE AC 183,149.18 231.60 (1,139.49) 182,241.29
31 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 154,275.16 3,872.69 - 158,147.85
32 GEN RECORD MANAGE/PRESE 492,385.85 1,271.00 - 493,656.85
33 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUN 90,817.57 3,052.82 - 93,870.39
34 COURT REC. PRESERVATION 51.708 101,799.50 440.00 - 102,239.50
35 ELECTIONS ADMIN FEES 12,301.10 6,960.32 - 19,261.42
38 SERIES 07 INTEREST & SINKING 5,632,586.13 16,324.48 - 5,648,910.61
40 SERIES 07 BOND PROJECT 5,024,914.39 - - 5,024,914.39
42 SHERIFF FEDERAL DRUG FORFEITURE 282,776.67 30,187.37 - 312,964.04
45 ELLIS CO COMM CORRECTIONS 70,229.67 10,601.22 (21,164.26) 59,666.63
46 SHERIFF SEIZURE FUND 327,909.63 - - 327,909.63
47 SHERIFF DRUG FORFEITURE 186,429.28 9,075.00 (30,187.37) 165,316.91
48 DISTRICT ATTY DRUG SEIZ 166,369.34 2,382.00 (4,944.69) 163,806.65
50 CIVIL SUPERVISION FEES 85,923.24 - - 85,923.24
56 CONSTABLE PCT #2 FORFEITURE 173.18 - - 173.18
57 CONSTABLE PCT #1 FORFEITURE 181.28 - - 181.28
59 LAW ENFORCEMENT BLOCK GRANT 12.81 - (12.81) -
61 TRUANCY & PREVENTION 2,209.88 713.91 - 2,923.79
65 ADULT PROBATION 13,218.44 761.08 (3,120.47) 10,859.05
72 ELLIS COUNTY LEVEE #2 402,643.03 403.34 - 403,046.37
73 ELLIS COUNTY LEVEE #3 297,435.95 - - 297,435.95
74 ELLIS COUNTY LEVEE #4 7,615.11 - - 7,615.11
95,864,969.67 | 1,818,919.56 (3,355,059.29)| 94,328,829.94
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Ellis County Treasurer Official Receipt
Cheryl Chambers Receipt Number:
109 S Jackson Street R2020-00805
Waxahachie TX 75165
Phone: (972) 825-5127 Receipt Date
03/26/2020
Received From: LONE STAR AUCTIONEERS INC
Comments: 3/03/2020 AUCTION PROCEEDS
Description l Account # , Amount
DEPOSIT TOTAL
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 047-0947-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
AUCTION SALE 001-0010-409280
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 004-0652-400100
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 004-0652-400100
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 005-0703-400100
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 005-0703-400100
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 005-0703-400100
SALE OF EQUIPMENT 005-0703-400100
MISC REIMB 019-0919-400030

Check 57042 $21,425.00 Total Amount $21,425.00

Total paid $21,425.00
Change $0.00

Issued By: LHartley &K Batch: B03262020-00060

Page 1 of 1




Date: 3/26/2020

Vendor / Contractor:  Lone Star Auctioneers, Inc.

General Fund Deposit To :  00-0010-40928-00300-00

Net Proceeds : $21,425.00

Department Description Amount Deposit Account Lot
1. Sheriffs Office 2004 Mazda RX8 $1,100.00 047-0947-409280 S
2. Sheriffs Office 1994 Mercury Grand Marquis $450.00 047-0947-409280 6
3. Sheriffs Office 1995 Lincoln Continental $425.00 047-0947-409280 7
4. Sheriffs Office 1998 Nissan Maxima $350.00 047-0947-409280 8
S. Sheriffs Office 1998 Oldsmobile Eighty-Eight $325.00 047-0947-409280 9
6. Sheriffs Office 2002 Acura MDX SUV $1,950.00 047-0947-409280 10
7. Sheriffs Office 1997 Ford Ranger Pickup $1,075.00 047-0947-409280 18
8. Sheriffs Office 1999 Yamaha Motorcycle $550.00 047-0947-409280 19
9. Sheriffs Office 2007 Ford Ranger Pickup $2,850.00 $9,075.00 047-0947-409280 20
10. Sheriffs Office Tahoe Seats & Center Consoles $705.00 001-0010-409280 M6
11.IT Dept. 2006 Cherolet tmpala $625.00 001-0010-409280 1
12. Maintenance Dept. 2005 Ford F250 Pickup $2,150.00 001-0010-409280 4
13. Juvenile Dept. 2004 Ford Expedition $475.00 001-0010-409280 2
14. Juvenile Dept. 2006 Ford Expedition $525.00 001-0010-409280 3
15. Purchasing 2010 Dodge Charger $2,150.00 001-0010-409280 17
16. Purchasing Monitors,Ink Cartridges,Label Pt $155.00  $6,785.00 001-0010-409280 V8
17.R8 2 2004 Ford F750 Truck $3,400.00 004-0652-400100 14
18.RB 2 900-Gallon Storage Tank $55.00  $3,455.00 004-0652-400100 M4
19.R83 2002 Ford F150 Pickup $600.00 005-0704-400100 15
20.RB3 2000 Ford F150 Pickup $525.00 005-0704-400100 16
21.RB3 {6)Cyclone Fence Gate $145.00 005-0704-400100 MS
22.R83 Bucket For Loader $825.00  $2,095.00 005-0704-400100 M7
23. Law Library Approx 189 -Law Books $15.00 $15.00 019-0919-400030 M1
Total $21,425.00 $21,425.00

Signature ffﬁ m. Date 3 ) U)Lo z0
a ' /



ELLIS COUNTY BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2020

**Pursuant to Texas Local Government Code §111.010, §111.0105, §111.0106, §111.0107, §111.0108, or
§111.011, Commissioner's Court may amend the adopted budget if certain criteria is met. **

I'am requesting that the Ellis County Commissioners' Court make necessary amendments to the Adopted

Budget. The following amendments will INCREASE/( )DECREASE the 2020 Budget
ACCOUNT NO. ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT
001-0010-409280 Auction Sale $2,150.00
TOTAL: $2,150.00
ACCOUNT NO. ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT
001-0020-508020 Equipment $2,150.00
TOTAL: $2,150.00
K\Q\Qﬂ 03/31/2020 Audit

Signature Date Department

ELLIS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT FINDS THAT THIS BUDGET AMENDMENT IS FOR
COUNTY PURPOSES AND IS AN APPROPRIATE REQUEST.

APPROVED THIS DAY OF

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER PCT. 1

COMMISSIONER PCT. 2

COMMISSIONER PCT. 3

COMMJSSIONER PCT. 4
REVIEWED BY COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE: W




From: net Martin

To: KW Winkles

Subject: Auction proceeds budget

Date: Monday, March 30, 2020 2:13:32 PM
K.W.

Keith would like his proceeds from the action to have a special budget so he can use the money from line 001-0020-
50802 Equipment.

Thank you,

Janet

Janet S. Martin, CPA, CFE

Ellis County Auditor

101 W. Main Street
Waxahachie, TX 75165

(P): 972-825-5122

(F): 572-825-5124

(E): janet.martin@co.ellis.tx.us
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ELLIS COUNTY BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2020

“*Pursuant to Texas Local Government Code §111.010, §111.0105, §111.0106, §111.0107, §111.0108, or
§111.011, Commissioner's Court may amend the adopted budget if certain criteria is met.**

['am requesting that the Ellis County Commissioners' Court make necessary amendments to the Adopted
Budget. The following amendments will (@)INCREASE/()DECREASE the 2020 Budget

ACCOUNT NO. ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT
005-0703-400100 RB3 Sale of Equipment $2,000.00
TOTAL: $2.000.00
ACCOUNT NO. ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT
005-0703-508070 RB3 Gen/Misc $2.,000.00
TOTAL: $2.000.00

See Attached 03/26/2020 Road & Bridge #3

Signature Date Department

ELLIS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT FINDS THAT THIS BUDGET AMENDMENT IS FOR
COUNTY PURPOSES AND IS AN APPROPRIATE REQUEST.

APPROVED THIS DAY OF

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER PCT. 1

COMMISSIONER PCT. 2

COMMISSIONER PCT. 3

CO ISSIONER PCT 4
REVIEWED BY COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE: W




ELLIS COUNTY BUDGET
2019/2020 Budget Line ltem Adjustment

| Am requesting the the Ellis County Commissioners' Court make necessary line item adjustments to the
Road and Bridge Precint 3 Budget as follows:

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NO. ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT
005-0703-400100 RB3 Sale of Equipment $2,000.00
TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NO. ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT
005-0703-508070 RB# Gen/Misc $2,000.00
,J_\v .
iz ﬂ/ ’ g
f e A 3/26/2020  Road & Bridge #3
Signature of De;)’artmé:@ad Date Signed Department

\"

IS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT FINDS THAT THIS TRANSFER OF FUNDS IS FOR COU
S AND IS AN APPROPRIATE REQUEST.

APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 2019

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

/\ Commissioner Precinct #2

ommissioner Precinct #3

Precinct #4

Approved by County Auditor's Office:




DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT =: dod@co.ellis.tx.us

Ellis County J: 972-825-5200
B: co.ellis.tx.us/dod

AGENDA ITEM NO. 1.1
Ellis County Commissioners’ Court
April 7, 2020

SHORT TITLE:
Final Plat — Cabaniss Estates
Parcel ID — 263484

LEGAL CAPTION:

Consideration and action to approve the final plat of Cabaniss Estates. The property
contains + 11.00 acres of land in the W. Mitchell Survey, Abstract No. 688, located near the
north side of the intersection of Derrs Chapel Road and Richards Street, in the extra-
territorial jurisdiction (ETJ) of the City of Italy, Road & Bridge Precinct No. 3.

APPLICANT:
Phillip Cabaniss

PURPOSE:
The applicant is requesting to plat two (2) lots for residential use.

HISTORY:
No other subdivision history of property exists on this site.

e

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:

Thoroughfare Plan:

There are no designated thoroughfares within the boundaries of this plat; however, it
shows a right-of-way dedication of 30 feet along Derrs Chapel Road, converting it from a
prescriptive to dedicated right-of-way to satisfy the minimum requirement.

©

Water Provider:
The City of Italy has confirmed service availability for this plat.

ANALYSIS:
Upon review of the plat, Cabaniss Estates meets the County’s subdivision regulation
guidelines.

Y
Lol

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Location Map
2. Plat

I

4.7.2020 - Agenda Item 1.1 — Cabaniss Estates
Page 1 of 4



DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
Ellis County

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of Cabaniss Estates as presented.

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:
Sara Garcia
Development Process Manager

APPROVED AND PRESENTED BY:

vl

N/

A
Iy A
/\;/j«"r“f?./ jenda-

Alberto Mares, AICP, DR, CPM
Director of Planning & Development
Ellis County

=3.
J:
B

dod@co.ellis.tx.us

972-825-5200
co.ellis.tx.us/dod

4.7.2020 - Agenda Item 1.1 — Cabaniss Estates

Page 2 of 4



DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT =:
Ellis County J:

dod@co.ellis.tx.us

972-825-5200
B: co.ellis.tx.us/dod

ATTACHMENT NO. 1 — LOCATION MAP

Name: CABANISS ESTATES Department of Development
Case Number:

Case Location Map
Parcel ID: 263484 Date Printed: 3/11/2020

% L Y ITALY
\ X
\ \
\

0 250 500
I:l oy T——= Minor Arterial Feet

Driveway

This product is for purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suttable for legal,
only the approxim ate relative location of property boun daries Ellis County has produced this produdt for reterence
C NAD 1983 T

. engineening, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and repre sents

purposes only and offers no warranties for the product's accuracy or completeness.
Central FIPS 4202 Feet, Projection: Lam bert C onformal ¢ onic, Datum: North American 1983, Units: Foot US

95094508 32184540 Author: rabecca charles GIS@coellistxus Date Printed: 3/11/2020 GIGISMapsiTemplate sEllis Courty Layouts\1 DODDOD Case Location mxd

4.7.2020 - Agenda Item 1.1 - Cabaniss Estates
Page 3 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT =: dod@co.ellis.tx.us

Ellis County J: 972-825-5200
B: co.ellis.tx.us/dod

AGENDA ITEM NO. 1.2
Ellis County Commissioners’ Court
April 7, 2020

SHORT TITLE:

©

1|
Lol

I

Final Plat — Emmert Addition, Lot 1 and Lot 2, Block 1
Parcel ID—218678

LEGAL CAPTION:

Consideration and action to approve the final plat of Emmert Addition, Lot 1 and Lot 2,
Block 1. The property contains + 36.091 acres of land in the R. De La Pena Survey, Abstract
No. 3, located + 3,220 feet northeast of the intersection of FM 660 and Union Hill Road,
Ennis, Road & Bridge Precinct No. 3.

APPLICANT:

Donna Emmert

PURPOSE:
The applicant is requesting to plat two (2) lots for residential use. There is currently a
residential structure on Lot 1.

HISTORY:
No other subdivision history of property exists on this site.

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:

Thoroughfare Plan:

There are no designated thoroughfares within the boundaries of this plat; however, it
shows a right-of-way dedication of 30 feet along Union Hill Road, converting it from a
prescriptive to dedicated right-of-way to satisfy the minimum requirement.

Water Provider:
Rice Water Supply confirmed service availability for Emmert Addition via 3-inch line along
Union Hill Road.

ANALYSIS:
Upon review of the plat, Emmert Addition meets the County’s subdivision regulation
guidelines.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Location Map
2. Plat

4.7.2020 - Agenda Item 1.2- Lot 1 and Lot 2, Block 1 Emmert Addition
Page 1 of 5



DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT =: dod@co.ellis.tx.us

Ellis County J: 972-825-5200
B: co.ellis.tx.us/dod

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends approval of Emmert Addition, Lot 1 and Lot 2, Block 1, as presented.

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:
Sara Garcia
Development Process Manager

[ O

=4
APPROVED AND PRESENTED BY:
14l [

ﬁ /'h }i ‘L :l"}

/v\”’r“{Y 4 - :0_"_19/

Alberto Mares, AICP, DR, CPM
Director of Planning & Development
Ellis County

4.7.2020 - Agenda Item 1.2- Lot 1 and Lot 2, Block 1 Emmert Addition
Page 2 of 5






DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
Ellis County

Name: EMMERT ADDITION
Case Number:

Parcel ID: 218678

ATTACHMENT NO. 1 - LOCATION MAP

=1

D

dod@co.ellis.tx.us
972-825-5200

co.ellis.tx.us/dod
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Disclaimer: This product is for informational purposes and m ay not have been prepared for or be autable for legal, engineering, or aurveying purposes. It does ot represent an on-the-ground survey and represents
only the approximate relative location of property boundaries. Ellis C ounty has produced this produd for reference purposes only and o ffers no warranties for the product's accuracy or com pleteness.
Coordinate Systerme NAD 1983 StateP lane Texas North Central FIPS 4202 Feet, Projection: Lambert Conformal C onic, Datum: North Am erican 1983, Units: Foat US

96571190 32402719 Author. rebeccachades  GIS@coellistxus Date Printed: 3/11/2020  G.\GISMaps\Template 2Ells Courty Layouts\11 DOD\DOD Case Location mxd
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DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
Ellis County

dod@co.ellis.tx.us
972-825-5200
co.ellis.tx.us/dod

ATTACHMENT NO. 2 —-PLAT
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 1.3
Ellis County Commissioners’ Court
April 7, 2020

SHORT TITLE:

Q

Accept a performance bond for Ferris Ranch.
Parcel ID No. 178171

LEGAL CAPTION:

Consideration and action for a request to accept a performance bond for Ferris Ranch. This
property contains + 70.84 acres of land in the R. De La Pena Survey, Abstract No. 3, located +
745 feet west of the intersection of FM 660 and India Road, Ferris, Road & Bridge Precinct
No. 1.

APPLICANT(S):
J & K Excavation, LLC

PURPOSE:

The applicant is requesting the County accept Performance Bond No. GRTX47342 for the
construction of the Ferris Ranch Addition, in the amount of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Six
Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars, and Twenty-Two Cents ($660,638.22).

The civil plans for Ferris Ranch, which consists of a 49-lot subdivision, have been approved
and will commence construction of + 3,256.19 linear feet of interior roads built in accordance
with the County’s Subdivision and Development Regulations. A final plat is forthcoming for
approval once the roads are built.

ANALYSIS:

Section VII (A) (2) (Performance Guarantees) of the Subdivision and Development Regulations
state that prior to construction and to ensure roads, streets, signs, underground utilities, and
required drainage and drainage structures are constructed in a timely manner, and in
accordance with the terms and specifications contained in these regulations, the developer
shall file a Construction Bond.

The bond amount shall be equal to one hundred percent (100%) of any and all contracts,
agreements, and bids for the construction of roads, streets, street signs, underground
utilities, required drainage structures, erosion control, and all other construction.

The construction plans and performance bond submitted for Ferris Ranch Subdivision satisfy
current County requirements.

4.7.20 Agenda Item No. 1.3 —Ferris Ranch Performance Bond
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RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below:
1) Approve this request to accept Performance Bond No. GRTX47342 in the amount
of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Twenty-two
Cents ($660,638.22) for Ferris Ranch, issued by Granite Re., Inc.

ﬁ‘ ATTACHMENTS:
= 1. Copy of Performance Bond No. GRTX47342.
2. Draft Order

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:
; Sara Garcia
Development Process Manager

- '
APPROVED AND PRESENTED BY:
M J» ||
/'/‘\‘jjf“f“ —r//;m

Alberto Mares, AICP, DR, CPM
Director of Planning & Development
Ellis County

4.7.20 Agenda Item No. 1.3 —Ferris Ranch Performance Bond
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B: co.ellis.tx.us/dod

'ATTACHMENT NO. 1 — COPY OF PERFORMANCE BOND No. GRTX47342

Bond # GRTX47342

PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, _J & K Excavation, LLC (hercinafter called the Principal), as
Principal, and, _Granite Re. Inc. __, (hereinafter called the Surety), a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State of _Minnesota _licensed to do
business in the State of Texas and admitted to write bonds, as Surety in the State of
Texas, are held and firmly bound unto, Judge Todd Little, Ellis County Judge, or her
successors in office, (hereinafter called the Obligee), in the amount
of __Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight & 22/100 Dollars
(8 660,638.22 ) for the payment whereof, the said Principal and Surety bind themselves,
and their heirs, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally,
firmly by these presents.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS
SUCH, That the roads and streets and drainage requirements for the subdivision known
as Ferris Ranch shall be constructed by Principal in accordance with
the specifications and standards adopted by the Ellis County Commissioners Court and
within the time set by the Court, which is 2 years from the below date of execution of this
bond, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and
effect.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, That this bond is executed pursuant to the provisions
of Chapter 232.004 of the Texas Local Government Code and all liabilities on this bond
shall be determined in accordance with the provisions, conditions and limitations of said
Chapter to the same extent as if it were copied at length herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Principal and Surety have signed and sealed this
instrument this_9th _ day of __ March , 20 20 .

PRINCIPAL:

BY:

SURETY: ranite Re. In¢

BY: 2 uf&tﬁy

Kenneth D. Whittingtg#”
Atterney-In-Fact
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COMMISSIONERS COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY

ORDER NO.

On this the 7th day of April 2020, the Commissioners’ Court of Ellis County, Texas, convened in a regular
session of said Court on the 2nd Floor of the Ellis County Historic Courthouse located at 101 West Main Street,
Waxahachie, Texas, with the following members present, to wit:

COUNTY JUDGE:
O Judge Todd Little

COMMISSIONERS:
O Randy Stinson, Commissioner, Pct. 1 O Paul Perry, Commissioner, Pct. 3
m| Lane Grayson, Commissioner, Pct. 2 0 Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS:

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
ACCEPTING PERFORMANCE BOND NO. GRTX47342 ISSUED BY GRANITE RE.
INC, IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED
THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND TWENTY-TWO CENTS ($660,638.22) FOR A
PERFORMANCE BOND FOR FERRIS RANCH SUBDIVISION, CONTAINING
+ 70.84 ACRES OF LAND IN THE R. DE LA PENA SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 3,
+ 744 FEET WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF FM 660 AND INDIA ROAD,
FERRIS, ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 1, PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE;
PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE, AS PRESENTED.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Ellis County, Texas adopted the “Ellis County Growth
Initiatives, Volume | — Subdivision and Development Standards on September 3, 2019, pursuant to Minute
Order 378.19, hereinafter referred to as “Development Regulations”; and,

WHEREAS, “Development Regulations,” Section VII (A) (2) (Performance Guarantees) states,
“infrastructure is built according to the established regulations and any other required conditions set forth
in the plat.”; and,

WHEREAS, “Development Regulations,” Section VII (B )(1) states “Prior to construction and to ensure
roads, streets, signs, and underground utilities and required drainage and drainage structures are
constructed in a timely manner, and in accordance with the terms and specifications contained in these
regulations,”; and,
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WHEREAS, “Development Regulations,” Section VII (C) (3) states, “The bond or irrevocable letter of
credit shall be executed by a surety company authori<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>